



State of West Virginia
 Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
708C0028

PAGE
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

VENDOR

*709022311 ~~614~~-453-0551
ACE TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
PO BOX 2605

ZANESVILLE OH 43702

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED 05/22/2008	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 06/04/2008		BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM		

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	EA		060-74		
<p>HENDERSON TRUCK BED AND SPREADER PARTS & COMPONENTS</p> <p>OPEN END CONTRACT</p> <p>TO PROVIDE HENDERSON TRUCK BED AND SPREADER PARTS AND COMPONENTS OR EQUAL WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS.</p> <p>THIS CONTRACT EXCLUDES THE PURCHASE OF WHOLE UNIT COMPONENTS WHICH MAY BE LISTED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURERS PRICE LIST.</p> <p>THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS.</p> <p>EXHIBIT 3</p> <p>LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS</p>						

RECEIVED
 2008 JUN -4 A 8:15
 PURCHASING DIVISION
 STATE OF WV

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE <i>[Signature]</i>	TELEPHONE 740-4530551	DATE 6-2-08
TITLE MES	FEIN 314445719	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

**GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)**

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. All quotations are governed by the *West Virginia Code* and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division.
4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*.
8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*.
9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
13. **BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
14. **HIPAA Business Associate Addendum -** The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (<http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm>) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
2. **SPECIFICATIONS:** Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
6. **BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
 Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
708C0028

PAGE
2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

*709022311 ⁷⁴⁰ 614-453-0551
 ACE TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
 PO BOX 2605

ZANESVILLE OH 43702

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
 VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
 BY ORDER

VENDOR

SHIP TO

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/22/2008				

BID OPENING DATE: 06/04/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<p>NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.</p> <p>UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.</p> <p>RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS.</p> <p>CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.</p> <p>OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANSPORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.)</p> <p>QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE</p>						

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
<i>[Signature]</i>	740 4530551	6-2-08
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<i>[Signature]</i>	31 4445719	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
 Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
 708C0028

PAGE
 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
 MICHAEL AUSTIN
 304-558-2402

VENDOR

*709022311 ⁷⁴⁰~~614~~-453-0551
 ACE TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
 PO BOX 2605
 ZANESVILLE OH 43702

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
 VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
 BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/22/2008				

BID OPENING DATE: 06/04/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<p>APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN.</p> <p>ORDERING PROCEDURE: SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO THE VENDOR FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. THE ORIGINAL COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT, A SECOND COPY MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY RETAINED BY THE SPENDING UNIT.</p> <p>BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.</p> <p>THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL SUBSEQUENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATTACHED PRINTED DOCUMENTS SUCH AS PRICE LISTS, ORDER FORMS, SALES AGREEMENTS OR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS, INCLUDING ANY ELECTRONIC MEDIUM SUCH AS CD-ROM.</p> <p>REV. 04/11/2001</p> <p>VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE</p> <p>CERTIFICATION AND APPLICATION* IS HEREBY MADE FOR PREFERENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 5A-3-37 (DOES NOT APPLY TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS).</p> <p>A. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE</p>						

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE <i>Michael Austin</i>	TELEPHONE 740 4530551	DATE 6-2-08
TITLE <i>Proc</i>	FEIN 314445719	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
 Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
708C0028

PAGE
4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

VENDOR

*709022311 ⁷⁴⁰~~614~~-453-0551
ACE TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
PO BOX 2605

ZANESVILLE OH 43702

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/22/2008				

BID OPENING DATE: **06/04/2008** BID OPENING TIME **01:30PM**

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<p>REASON CHECKED:</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD-QUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> BIDDER IS A CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR WHICH HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION.</p> <p>B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED:</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID;</p>						

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE <i>Michael Austin</i>	TELEPHONE 740 453 0551	DATE 6-20-08
TITLE <i>Pres</i>	FEIN 31 444 5719	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
 Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
708C0028

PAGE
5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

VENDOR

*709022311 ⁷⁴⁰ 614-453-0551
 ACE TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
 PO BOX 2605
 ZANESVILLE OH 43702

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
 VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
 BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/22/2008				

BID OPENING DATE: **06/04/2008** BID OPENING TIME **01:30PM**

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<p>OR () BIDDER IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS OR IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR WITH AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH MAINTAINS ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES OR BIDDERS' AFFILIATE'S OR SUBSIDIARY'S EMPLOYEES ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID.</p> <p>BIDDER UNDERSTANDS IF THE SECRETARY OF TAX & REVENUE DETERMINES THAT A BIDDER RECEIVING PREFERENCE HAS FAILED TO CONTINUE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH PREFERENCE, THE SECRETARY MAY ORDER THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING TO: (A) RESCIND THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED; OR (B) ASSESS A PENALTY AGAINST SUCH BIDDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE BID AMOUNT AND THAT SUCH PENALTY WILL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTING AGENCY OR DEDUCTED FROM ANY UNPAID BALANCE ON THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER.</p> <p>BY SUBMISSION OF THIS CERTIFICATE, BIDDER AGREES TO DISCLOSE ANY REASONABLY REQUESTED INFORMATION TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND AUTHORIZES THE DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE TO DISCLOSE TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING APPROPRIATE INFORMATION VERIFYING THAT BIDDER HAS PAID THE REQUIRED BUSINESS TAXES, PROVIDED THAT SUCH INFORMATION DOES NOT CONTAIN THE AMOUNTS OF TAXES PAID NOR ANY OTHER INFORMATION DEEMED BY THE TAX COMMISSIONER TO BE CONFIDENTIAL.</p> <p>UNDER PENALTY OF LAW FOR FALSE SWEARING (WEST VIRGINIA CODE 61-5-3), BIDDER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS</p>						

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE <i>Michael Austin</i>	TELEPHONE 740 453 0551	DATE 6-2-08
TITLE Proc	FEN 31 444 5719	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
 Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
708C0028

PAGE
6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

V
E
N
D
O
R

*709022311 ⁷⁴⁰ ~~614~~-453-0551
ACE TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
PO BOX 2605

ZANESVILLE OH 43702

S
H
I
P
T
O

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/22/2008				

BID OPENING DATE: **06/04/2008** BID OPENING TIME **01:30PM**

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<p>CERTIFICATE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE IN ALL RESPECTS; AND THAT IF A CONTRACT IS ISSUED TO BIDDER AND IF ANYTHING CONTAINED WITHIN THIS CERTIFICATE CHANGES DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, BIDDER WILL NOTIFY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY.</p> <p>BIDDER: -----</p> <p>DATE: -----</p> <p>SIGNED: -----</p> <p>TITLE: -----</p> <p>* CHECK ANY COMBINATION OF PREFERENCE CONSIDERATION(S) IN EITHER "A" OR "B", OR BOTH "A" AND "B" WHICH YOU ARE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE. YOU MAY REQUEST UP TO THE MAXIMUM 5% PREFERENCE FOR BOTH "A" AND "B". (REV. 12/00)</p> <p>NOTICE</p> <p>A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:</p> <p>DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130</p> <p>THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:</p>						

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE <i>Michael Austin</i>	TELEPHONE 740 453 0551	DATE 6-2-08
TITLE <i>Proc</i>	FEIN 319445719	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
 Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
708C0028

PAGE
7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

BUYER

*709022311 746
 614-453-0551
ACE TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
PO BOX 2605

ZANESVILLE OH 43702

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/22/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/04/2008		BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM		

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SEALED BID						
BUYER:				33		
RFQ. NO.:				708C0028		
BID OPENING DATE:				06/04/2008		
BID OPENING TIME:				1:30 PM		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:						
					740-4537023	
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):						
					STEVE HAMP	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ 708C0028 ***** TOTAL: _____						

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE <i>Steve Hamp</i>	TELEPHONE 740 4530551	DATE 6-2-08
TITLE Pres	FEIN 314445719	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

This contract provides for the updating of the manufacturers price lists only, and the percent of discount remains constant throughout the life of contract. If the manufacturer changes parts numbers, add new parts, makes price changes, such changes may be obtained by submitting copies of the manufacturers changes of the published price list to all agencies listed .

Any late changes from the indicated delivery schedule without prior approval by the Division of Highways may be cause for cancellation.

ORDERING INFORMATION: Parts orders against this contract may be placed by the WV DOH Equipment Division and the ten (10) WVDOH District locations as listed . These parts orders may be placed by telephone and /or facsimile.

METHOD OF PAYMENT: The Purchasing card (Visa) is the preferred method of payment. Vendor must supply a credit receipt, sales receipt, or cash register receipt. Vendor shall not charge until parts are shipped.

PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: The State of West Virginia currently utilizes a VISA purchasing card program which is issued through a local bank. The successful vendor must accept the State of West Virginia VISA purchasing card for payment of all orders placed by any state agency.

DELIVERY: Delivery shall be made to the WVDOT/DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS locations as shown .

ALL SHIPMENTS ARE TO BE FOB DESTINATION.

FREIGHT CHARGE WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR 24 HR. SERVICE.

Delivery is an integral part of this contract and failure to comply will be cause to initiate a D.O.T Administrative Form WV-82, Vendor Performance Form. The WV-82 Form will provide a means of officially notifying the Purchasing Division and the vendor of unsatisfactory performance; such as late deliveries, poor service, inadequate parts, supplies, etc.

All warranty claims that require field service shall be done by the vendor at no cost to the WV Division of Highways.

The vendor shall furnish any technical engineering service which might be needed in the proper installation of these parts at no extra cost to the WV Division of Highways.

Material Safety Data Sheet: In addition to meeting current Federal & State laws and requirements concerning Hazardous Chemicals, vendor shall forward with shipment a proper and current Material Safety Date Sheet (MSDS) to the Equipment Division in Buckhannon. Furthermore, vendor shall furnish the State and/or its agencies additional MSDS as requested. By offering and signing a bid response the vendor agrees to these conditions.

The vendor will furnish the State of West Virginia with current price lists and supplement sheets as published by each manufacturer as listed above, manuals and catalogs as may be required. The Department of Highways cannot process invoices for payment until the most current price list is received. Also the State Auditors Office will not approve any invoices for payment without the most current price list. **ALL DETAILS PERTAINING TO THE PRICE LISTS AND SUPPLEMENTS WILL BE HANDLED BY THE PROCURMENT OFFICE OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, CHARLESTON, WV.** The Division of highways reserves the right to revise this section of the contract pertaining the district listing should the amount of the districts increase. The afore mentioned price lists should be forward directly to the addresses listed below:

Vendor should provide a copy of manufacturers current price list with bid.

All or equal bids must contain complete manufacturers product line. Vendor Must certify all parts are completely compatible, and interchangeable with OEM Specifications. Vendor shall assume all liability for failures, and downtime as a result of their products use. Bid will be awarded complete and not split.

If bidding an or equal parts line with non OEM part numbers, vendor must supply A complete cross reference with bid submission.

In the event of a tie, normal discount shall have precedence over 24 hrs. Service in evaluation process.

Bidder to complete:Mfg. Name HENDERSON MFG.

Date of Price List 5-14-08

Contract prices based upon current manufacturers published fleet prices less applicable discount:

DISCOUNT 0 % SEE BELOW *

DISCOUNT FOR 24 HOUR SERVICE 0 % SEE BELOW *

Vendor must guarantee that he will maintain in his warehouse adequate stock to supply the needs of the WV Division of Highways at all times. ORDERS MUST NOT BE HELD BY THE VENDOR UNTIL A MAXIMUM ORDER POINT HAS BEEN REACHED. Orders should be delivered in a MAXIMUM OF THREE (3) WORKING DAYS OR THE WVDIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PARTS EXPEDITOR MAY GO OFF CONTRACT TO PURCHASE THE PARTS ON THE OPEN MARKET AFTER 5 DAYS WITH THEAPPROVAL OF THE EQUIPMENT DIVISION DIRECTOR OR/THE DISTRICTEQUIPMENT SUPERVISOR OR HIS DESIGNEE. ALL OPEN MARKETPURCHASES MUST BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION REGULATIONS.

A restocking charge can only be attached by the vendor with prior mutual consent. Any new parts placed on the market by the manufacturer during the contract period shall be made available to the WV Division of Highways at the Manufacturers published Fleet price less the discount listed above.

All deliveries of merchandise and/or shipping documents at each organization must be properly marked on the outside of the carton showing the WV Division of Highways Purchase Order Number. Any material delivered without this information on the outside of the carton or on documents will be returned to the shipper at shipper expense.

* WITH THE VOLITILITY IN FUEL AND FREIGHT PRICES WE CAN ONLY QUOTE PRICES FOB THE FACTORY. WE WILL HAVE TO PREPAY AND ADD THE FREIGHT CHARGES TO YOUR INVOICE.

Equipment Division

WV Division of Highways
PO Box 610
Buckhannon, WV 26201
ATTENTION: Kevin Riley (FOUR COPYS)

WVDOT/Division of Highways
D-1
1340 Smith St.
Charleston, WV 25301
Attn: Melissa Mullens

WVDOT/Divison of Highways
D-2
Po. Box 880
Huntington, WV 25712
Attn: Keith Chapman

WVDOT/Division of Highways
D-3
626 Depot St.
Parkersburg, WV 26101
Attn: Mark Kimes

WVDOT/Division of Highways
D-4
P.O. BOX 2570
Clarksburg, WV 26301
Attn: John Bartlett

WVDOT/Division of Highways
D-5
PO BOX 99
BURLINGTON, WV 26710
Attn: Pat Broadhurst

WVDOT/Division of Highways
D-6
I DOT Drive.
Moundsville, WV 26041-2353
Attn: Carol Ryan

WVDOT/Division Highways
D-7
Drawer 1228
Weston, WV 26452
Attn: Melissa Jordan

WVDOT/Division of Highways
D-8
PO Box 1516
Elkins, WV 26241
Attn: Debbie Barnett

WVDOT/Division of Highways
D-9
103 1/2 Church Street
Lewisburg, WV 24901
Attn: Keith Brown

WVDOT/Division of Highways
D-10
270 Hardwood Lane
Princeton, WV 24740
Attn: Tommy Camden

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: ACE TRACK EQUIPMENT Co

Authorized Signature:  Date: 6-2-08

Henderson Manufacturing 2008 Service Parts Price Sheet

5/14/2008

Prices subject to Change

ID_ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Suggested 2008 List Price
101	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 3 G8	\$ 0.93
119	SCREW,RHMS,#10NC X 1/2	\$ 0.31
139	PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 3/4	\$ 0.31
148	KEY,WOODRUFF,#808	\$ 0.62
149	SCREW,SET,3/8NC X 3/8	\$ 0.31
155	ZERK,GREASE,1/4-28 STR	\$ 0.62
184	WASHER,FLAT,STD,3/4 ID	\$ 0.62
188	NUT,HEX,3/4-10NC,ZNC PLTD	\$ 0.62
189	WASHER,LOCK, .75,SPRING,PLTD	\$ 0.31
215	PIN,COTTER,1/8 X 1	\$ 0.31
306	ZERK,GREASE,1/8NPT,STR	\$ 0.62
341	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 1 1/4 G5	\$ 0.62
366	PIN,COTTER,1/4 X 2	\$ 0.31
373	PIN,HAIR,.188	\$ 0.62
380	PIN,COTTER,3/16 X 1 1/2	\$ 0.31
402	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 2 1/4 G5	\$ 0.62
405	KEY,SQUARE,1/4 X 2	\$ 0.62
408	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 4 G5	\$ 0.93
410	KEY,SQUARE,3/8 X 2 1/2	\$ 0.93
413	PIN,COTTER,1/8 X 1 1/2,SS	\$ 0.62
496	COUPLING,PIPE,1/8 NPT	\$ 3.39
1035	PLUG,PIPE,SQ HD,3/8 NPT	\$ 0.62
2122	BEARING,CHAIN,TGTNR	\$ 31.64
2123	BRACKET,CHAIN,TGTNR	\$ 64.41
2127	LINK,CHAIN	\$ 0.62
2127.304	LINK,CHAIN	\$ 4.00
2128	CHAIN,ROLLER	\$ 0.62
2128.304	CHAIN,ROLLER	\$ 4.00
2129	RIVET,FH,7/16 X 2 3/32	\$ 0.93
2133	SPROCKET,IDLER,1.50",8 TOOTH	\$ 33.90
2185	HUB,WLDT	\$ 64.41
2386.304	BOLT,TAKE-UP,WLDT,5/8	\$ 18.00
2432	WASHER,CONVEYOR,BELT	\$ 0.93
3005	BEARING,FLANGE,1",4-BOLT	\$ 11.30
3006	BEARING,FLANGE,1 1/2,4-BOLT	\$ 16.95
3015	SHAFT,IDLER,1 1/2,FSH	\$ 87.01
3043	PLATE,SPLICE	\$ 41.81
3072	SPRING,.25 X 1.25 OD X 3.5	\$ 5.65
3082	BAR,FLIGHT,WLDT,CONVEYOR	\$ 12.43
3085	PIN,CLEVIS,7/16 X 2 1/4	\$ 4.52
3085.304	PIN,CLEVIS,7/16 X 2 1/4,SS	\$ 7.00
3845	BAR,SPLICE,WLDT	\$ 37.29
7016	KEY,SQUARE,1/4 X 1	\$ 0.62
7149	SPACER,DOOR,SLIDE	\$ 20.34
7149.304	SPACER,DOOR,SLIDE	\$ 33.00
7150	ANGLE,FEEDGATE,SLIDE	\$ 19.21

7150.304	ANGLE,FEEDGATE,SLIDE	\$	42.00
7298	TANK,WLDT,OILER	\$	160.46
7350	WIPER,FRONT,FSH	\$	4.52
7447	WIPER,FLOOR,FSH	\$	4.52
7448	BAR,WIPER	\$	7.91
7448.304	BAR,WIPER	\$	13.00
7448.409	BAR,WIPER	\$	8.00
7477	DECAL,SCALE,FEEDGATE,FSH	\$	3.39
9002	CLAMP,PIPE	\$	7.91
9086	SPACER,CYLINDER	\$	6.78
9304	NIPPLE,MACHINED,1 1/4	\$	12.43
10006	WASHER,FLAT,STD,1 1/4 ID	\$	0.93
10091	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 3 1/2 G5	\$	0.62
10098	PIN,COTTER,1/8 X 1 1/2	\$	0.31
10203	SCREW,FHMS,1/4NC X 7/8	\$	0.31
10204	SCREW,FHMS,1/4NC X 1	\$	0.31
10242	PIN,COTTER,3/16 X 1	\$	0.31
10251	BEARING,FLANGE,1 1/4,4-BOLT	\$	12.43
10265	PIN,EXPNSN,3/16 X 1	\$	0.31
10284	PIN,EXPNSN,3/8 X 1 1/2	\$	0.62
10364	KEY,SQUARE,1/4 X 1 1/4	\$	0.62
10370	COLLAR,SET,1"	\$	4.52
10379	PLUG,PIPE,1 1/4,NPT	\$	2.26
10390	CLAMP,LOAD BINDER	\$	29.38
10411	KEY,SQUARE,3/8 X 1 7/8	\$	0.93
10414	ZERK,GREASE,1/4-28 X 90	\$	0.93
10443	REPLACED BY 81496	\$	20.34
10477	KEY,SQUARE,1/4 X 1 7/8	\$	0.93
10485	BELT,CONVEYOR,18"W,BULK,WSH	\$	14.69
10505	SCREW,SET,5/16NC X 3/8	\$	0.31
10521	BOLT,CRRG,1/4NC X 5/8 G2	\$	0.31
10526	BOLT,CRRG,3/8NC X 3/4 G2	\$	0.31
10528	BOLT,CRRG,1/4NC X 3/4 G2	\$	0.31
10534	SCREW,RHMS,#10NC X 3/4	\$	0.31
10537	NUT,HEX,#10-24NC,ZNC PLTD	\$	0.31
10538	WASHER,FLAT,STD,3/8 ID	\$	0.31
10539	WASHER,LOCK, .38,SPRING,PLTD	\$	0.31
10540	BOLT,CRRG,3/8NC X 1 1/4 G2	\$	0.31
10541	BOLT,CRRG,3/8NC X 1 G2	\$	0.31
10542	BOLT,CRRG,3/8NC X 1 1/2 G2	\$	0.31
10543	BOLT,CRRG,3/8NC X 1 3/4 G2	\$	0.31
10544	BOLT,CRRG,1/2NC X 1 1/4 G2	\$	0.62
10545	BOLT,CRRG,1/2NC X 1 1/2 G2	\$	0.62
10547	WASHER,LOCK, .25,SPRING,PLTD	\$	0.31
10548	WASHER,LOCK, .31,SPRING,PLTD	\$	0.31
10549	WASHER,LOCK, .63,SPRING,PLTD	\$	0.31
10550	WASHER,LOCK, .50,SPRING,PLTD	\$	0.31
10552	WASHER,FLAT,STD,1/4 ID	\$	0.31
10556	WASHER,FLAT,STD,5/16 ID	\$	0.31
10557	WASHER,FLAT,STD,5/8 ID,ZP	\$	0.62
10558	WASHER,FLAT,STD,1/2 ID	\$	0.31
10560	NUT,HEX,1/2-13NC,ZNC PLTD	\$	0.31

10563	NUT,HEX,5/8-11NC,ZNC PLTD	\$	0.31
10579	NUT,HEX,JAM,5/8-18NF	\$	0.62
10589	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 2 3/4 G5	\$	0.62
10592	VALVE,SHUTOFF,2 WAY	\$	11.30
10598	TEE,BRASS,04 COMP(2)/04MP	\$	6.78
10599	ELBOW,BRASS,4 COMP/4FP	\$	11.30
10600	TUBING,POLY,1/4 OD	\$	0.31
10606	PIN,COTTER,3/16 X 2	\$	0.31
10635	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 4 G5	\$	2.26
10639	SCREW,SHCS,.50NC X 1.50	\$	3.39
10653	NUT,HEX,#10-32NF,ZNC PLTD	\$	0.31
10676	SOCKET,CONNECTOR,6 PIN	\$	46.33
10677	PLUG,CONNECTOR,6 PIN	\$	12.43
10692	SWITCH,M-DPDT,SCREW ON,TERMINL	\$	19.21
10736	PLUG,PIPE,MAGNETIC,3/4	\$	4.52
10752	SWITCH,SPST,SCREW ON,TERMINAL	\$	47.46
10753	SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,SCREW ON,TR	\$	12.43
10766	WASHER,LOCK,#10,SPRING,PLTD	\$	0.31
10824	PIN,HAIR,.148 X 2.688	\$	0.62
10825	VALVE,SOLENOID,NORM OPEN,12NPT	\$	314.14
10827	CLAMP,VINYL COATED,.375	\$	0.62
10892	PLUG,SHUR,RECEPTACLE	\$	6.78
10901	MOTOR,HYD, 2.8 CIR,4B	\$	230.52
10903	MOTOR,HYD, 5.9 CIR 4B	\$	244.08
10904	MOTOR,HYD, 9.7 CIR,4B	\$	268.94
10907	MOTOR,HYD, 17.9 CIR,4B	\$	306.23
10908	MOTOR,HYD, 22.6 CIR,4B	\$	334.48
10925	MOTOR,HYD, 2.8 CIR,2B	\$	235.04
10926	MOTOR,HYD, 4.5 CIR,2B	\$	220.35
10927	MOTOR,HYD, 5.9 CIR,2B	\$	248.60
10928	MOTOR,HYD, 9.7 CIR,2B	\$	264.42
10931	MOTOR,HYD, 17.9 CIR,2B	\$	310.75
10956	MOTOR,HYD, 22.6 CIR,2B	\$	337.87
10967	PLUG,SHUR	\$	0.62
10973	KEY,SQUARE,3/8 X 3	\$	2.26
11021	NUT,HEX,1/2-13NC,SLFLKG,NYLON	\$	0.31
11052	KEY,SQUARE,3/8 X 1 1/2	\$	2.26
11073	CHAIN,3/16 X 33"	\$	7.91
11110	NUT,HEX,1/2-20NF,ZNC PLTD	\$	0.31
11114	BEARING,FLANGE,1",2-BOLT	\$	9.04
11132	BOLT,CRRG,1/2NC X 1 G2	\$	0.62
11137	SCREW,BUTTON HD,.63NC X 2.00	\$	3.39
11224	CONE,BEARING (C12)	\$	21.47
11225	CUP,BEARING (C13)	\$	9.04
11296	SCREW,FHPH,5/16NC X 3/4	\$	0.31
11297	SCREW,FHPH,5/16NC X 5/8	\$	0.31
11322	BOLT,CRRG,5/16NC X 5/8 G2	\$	0.31
11388	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 3 G5	\$	0.93
11411	SCREW,CP,HX,5/16NC X 3/4,SS	\$	0.31
11413	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 1 1/4,SS	\$	0.93
11484	NUT,HEX,5/8-11NC,SLFLKG,NYLON	\$	0.62
11663	VALVE,CNTRL,SPRDR,DANFOSS,NPT	\$	414.71

11777	NUT,HEX,5/8-11NC,SS	\$	0.93
11818	YOKE,CLEVIS,1/2	\$	9.04
13883	SCREW,SET,SQHD,3/8NC X 3/4	\$	0.93
16646	SPROCKET,50B10T-1B	\$	19.21
16653	SPROCKET,50B36-1 1/4	\$	84.75
17849	SLEEVE,DRIVE	\$	33.90
18431	COUPLING,CONVEYOR SHAFT,3 1/2	\$	118.65
18546	PLATE,SPINNER,18",10GA	\$	61.02
20056	SHAFT,IDLER,1 3/4",NYTW	\$	169.50
21786	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER,12'	\$	2,336.84
21810	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,COMBO,12'	\$	1,105.14
22562	LIFT HOOK	\$	7.91
27579	SUPPORT,WLDT,RH,58"-62"	\$	229.39
27580	SUPPORT,WLDT,LH,58"-62"	\$	229.39
27704	SPROCKET,DRIVE,2.0",8 TOOTH	\$	53.11
27757	SUPPORT,MUD FLAP,WLDT,RH	\$	76.84
27757.304	SUPPORT,MUD FLAP,WLDT,RH	\$	239.00
27758	SUPPORT,MUD FLAP,WLDT,LH	\$	76.84
27758.304	SUPPORT,MUD FLAP,WLDT,LH	\$	239.00
27948	RETAINER,TAKE-UP,WLDT,7/8	\$	14.69
27950	BOLT,TAKE-UP,WLDT,7/8	\$	32.77
30194	CHAIN,ROLLER,#50 X 33 1/8	\$	15.82
40613	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER,11'	\$	2,180.90
40614	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER,13'	\$	2,470.18
40615	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER,15'	\$	2,752.68
40626	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,COMBO,10'	\$	953.72
40627	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,COMBO,11'	\$	1,017.00
40628	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,COMBO,13'	\$	1,203.45
40629	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,COMBO,15'	\$	1,374.08
40630	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,LIME,10'	\$	757.10
40672	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER, 9'	\$	1,874.67
50056	BOLT,CRRG,7/16NC X 1 1/4 G2	\$	0.62
50252	RIVET,POP,5/32,SS	\$	0.62
50325	SCREW,CP,HX,1/4NC X 1/2 G5	\$	0.31
50326	SCREW,CP,HX,1/4NC X 3/4 G5	\$	0.31
50327	SCREW,CP,HX,1/4NC X 1 G5	\$	0.31
50329	SCREW,CP,HX,1/4NC X 1 1/2 G5	\$	0.31
50330	SCREW,CP,HX,5/16NC X 3/4 G5	\$	0.31
50332	SCREW,CP,HX,5/16NC X 1 1/4 G5	\$	0.31
50333	SCREW,CP,HX,5/16NC X 1 1/2 G5	\$	0.62
50334	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 3/4 G5	\$	0.31
50335	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 1 G5	\$	0.31
50336	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 1 1/4 G5	\$	0.31
50337	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 1 1/2 G5	\$	0.31
50338	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 2 G5	\$	0.62
50340	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 1 G5	\$	0.62
50341	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 1 1/4 G5	\$	0.62
50342	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 1 1/2 G5	\$	0.62
50343	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 1 3/4 G5	\$	0.62
50344	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 2 G5	\$	0.62
50345	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 2 1/2 G5	\$	0.62
50348	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 2 G5	\$	0.93

50412	NUT, TOPLOCK, FLG, 1/4-20NC	\$	0.31
50414	NUT, TOPLOCK, FLG, 5/16-18NC	\$	0.62
50416	NUT, TOPLOCK, FLG, 3/8-16NC	\$	0.31
50418	NUT, TOPLOCK, FLG, 1/2-13NC	\$	0.62
50601	PIN, COTTER, 1/4 X 2 1/4	\$	0.31
50622	BEARING, FLANGE, 2", 4-BOLT	\$	36.16
50667	NUT, HEX, 1/2-13NC, SS	\$	4.52
50790	WASHER, LOCK, .38, SPRING, SS	\$	0.31
50791	WASHER, LOCK, .50, SPRING, SS	\$	0.31
50792	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4, SS	\$	0.62
50793	WASHER, FLAT, 1/2, SS	\$	0.31
50794	WASHER, FLAT, 3/8, SS	\$	0.31
50799	BOLT, CRRG, 1/4NC X 3/4, SS	\$	0.31
50801	BOLT, CRRG, 3/8NC X 1, SS	\$	0.62
50802	BOLT, CRRG, 3/8NC X 1 1/4, SS	\$	0.62
50804	SCREW, CP, HX, 1/4NC X 3/4 G5, SS	\$	0.31
50805	SCREW, CP, HX, 1/4NC X 1, SS	\$	0.62
50806	SCREW, CP, HX, 3/8NC X 3/4 G5, SS	\$	0.62
50807	SCREW, CP, HX, 3/8NC X 1, SS	\$	0.62
50808	SCREW, CP, HX, 1/2NC X 1 1/2 G5SS	\$	4.52
50940	SCREW, RHMS, #10NC X 1/2, SS	\$	0.62
50941	SCREW, FHMS, 1/4NC X 7/8, SS	\$	0.62
50942	BOLT, CRRG, 1/4NC X 1, SS	\$	0.62
50943	BOLT, CRRG, 5/16NC X 3/4, SS	\$	0.62
50944	SCREW, CP, HX, 1/2NC X 1 SS	\$	0.93
50946	NUT, HEX, #10-24NC, SS	\$	0.31
50947	NUT, HEX, 5/16-18NC, SS	\$	0.31
50948	WASHER, FLAT, STD, #10, SS	\$	0.31
50983	DECAL, CAUTION, MOUNT/DISMOUNT	\$	0.93
50986	DECAL, CAUTION, KEEP HANDS OUT	\$	3.39
51227	SCREW, CP, HX, 3/8NC X 1 1/4 SS	\$	0.93
51228	SCREW, CP, HX, 3/8NC X 3, SS	\$	0.93
51238	WASHER, FLAT, 5/16, SS	\$	0.31
51383	NUT, CENTERLOCK, 1/4-20NC	\$	0.31
51385	NUT, CENTERLOCK, 3/8-16NC	\$	0.31
51387	NUT, CENTERLOCK, 1/2-13NC	\$	0.31
51389	NUT, CENTERLOCK, 5/8-11NC	\$	0.62
51390	NUT, CENTERLOCK, 3/4-10NC	\$	0.62
51433	TIE, 7", CABLE, NYLON, UV, BLACK	\$	0.31
51540	CLAMP, VINYL COATED, .50	\$	0.62
51656	HOOK, RUBBER, HOLDDOWN	\$	4.52
51721	BRACKET, ANCHOR	\$	2.26
51723	BRACKET, HOOD	\$	3.39
51832	MOTOR, HYD, 2.8 CIR, 2B	\$	241.82
51847	O-RING, 3 1/4 ID	\$	2.26
51849	PIN, CLEVIS, 5/16 X 2 3/4	\$	0.93
51850	CAP, BREATHER, 2.5", W/O DIPSTICK	\$	39.55
51852	FILTER, RETURN	\$	59.89
51854	FILTER, REPLACEMENT, ELEMENT	\$	48.59
51856	GEARCASE, LH, 20:1, 1.12 SHFT	\$	362.73
51861	BUSHING, BRONZE	\$	6.78
51862	BEARING, FLANGE, 1 1/8, 2-BOLT	\$	12.43

51863	SPROCKET,12T #40 1B 1/4 KW	\$	5.65
51864	SPROCKET,18T #40	\$	7.91
51866	SPROCKET,RC40A48T,3.000 BORE	\$	18.08
51867	BEARING,PILLOWBLOCK,3/4",FSP/M	\$	9.04
51873	CLUTCH,ELECTRIC	\$	219.22
51874	CHAIN,ROLLER,#40 X 30"	\$	5.65
51874.304	CHAIN,ROLLER,#40 X 30",SS	\$	27.00
51875	SOLENOID,STARTER	\$	18.08
51883	KEY,SQUARE,3/16 X 1	\$	0.93
51884	PIN,HAIR,.092 X 1.88	\$	0.62
51892	CASE,BATTERY	\$	21.47
51895	CABLE,BATTERY,38"RED	\$	11.30
51896	CHAIN,ASSY,SPINNER DRIVE,FSP	\$	7.91
51896.304	CHAIN,ASSY,SPINNER DRIVE,FSP	\$	28.00
51898	SCREW,SELF-TAP,#14-14 X 1/2	\$	0.31
51911	BEARING,FLANGE,1 3/4,4-BOLT	\$	28.25
51991	GROMMET,RUBBER	\$	0.93
52008	KEY,SQUARE,3/8 X 1	\$	0.93
52022	SPROCKET,1 3/4,9 TOOTH	\$	157.07
52025	BEARING,TAKE-UP,1 3/4"	\$	39.55
52030	WINCH,HAND	\$	70.06
52031	CABLE,AIRCRAFT,1/8,304SS	\$	2.26
52032	CLAMP,CABLE,1/8	\$	0.93
52063	NUT,WING,1/4-20NC,ZNC PLTD	\$	0.31
52066	GEARCASE,6:1	\$	812.47
52092	SOLENOID,CHOKE	\$	49.72
52094	COUPLING,FLEX,1.0 X .75	\$	79.10
52106	SPRING,CHOKE	\$	4.52
52127	CHAIN,WLDT,D88K, 26L,30.38CL	\$	363.86
52353	NUT,CENTERLOCK,1/2-13NC,SS	\$	2.26
52358	PIN,EXPNSN,3/16 X 1,SS	\$	0.62
52359	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 4 G5,SS	\$	3.39
52360	NUT,CENTERLOCK,1/4-20NC,SS	\$	0.31
52371	DECAL,WARNING,STAY CLEAR	\$	2.26
52374	DECAL,CAUTION,CONVEYOR	\$	0.93
52415	CHAIN,WLDT,D88K, 10L,30.38CL	\$	144.64
52416	CHAIN,WLDT,D88K, 18L,30.38CL	\$	323.18
52449	SCREW,SET,1/4NF X 1/4	\$	0.31
52494	MOTOR,HYD, 9.6 CIR,4B	\$	576.30
52763	NUT,WHIZLOCK,FLG,1/4-20NC,SS	\$	0.31
52764	NUT,WHIZLOCK,FLG,5/16-18NC,SS	\$	0.62
52765	NUT,WHIZLOCK,FLG,3/8-16NC,SS	\$	0.62
52768	NUT,CENTERLOCK,3/8-16NC,SS	\$	0.62
52769	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 2,SS	\$	0.93
52770	NUT,CENTERLOCK,5/16-18NC,SS	\$	0.62
52771	BOLT,CRRG,3/8NC X 1 3/4,SS	\$	0.93
52775	PIN,COTTER,1/8 X 3/4	\$	0.31
52776	PIN,COTTER,1/8 X 3/4,SS	\$	0.31
52780	PUMP,1.55 CIR,GEAR	\$	380.81
52840	PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 3/4,SS	\$	0.31
52842	PIN,CLEVIS,5/16 X 2 3/4,SS	\$	3.39
52843	PIN,HAIR,.148 X 2.688,SS	\$	2.26

52844	SCREW,CP,HX,5/16NC X 1 1/4,SS	\$	3.39
52845	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 1 1/2,SS	\$	0.62
52915	SCREW,CP,HX,5/16NC X 2 SS	\$	0.62
60083	FLOOR WLDT, 9',BOLT IN,FSH	\$	546.92
60084	FLOOR WLDT,10',BOLT IN,FSH	\$	570.65
60084.409	FLOOR WLDT,10',BOLT IN,SS,FSH	\$	1,069.00
60087.409	FLOOR WLDT,13',BOLT IN,SS,FSH	\$	1,235.00
60118	MOUNT,GEARCASE,WSH	\$	29.38
60129	SHROUD,SPINNER,ASSY	\$	509.63
60129.304	SHROUD,SPINNER,ASSY	\$	1,294.00
60129.409	SHROUD,SPINNER,ASSY	\$	589.00
60139	LINK,BAFFLE,ADJUSTING	\$	10.17
60139.304	LINK,BAFFLE,ADJUSTING	\$	17.00
60140.304	PIPE,HINGE	\$	6.00
60142.304	CHUTE,WLDT,12" EXTN,FSH	\$	747.00
60142.409	CHUTE,WLDT,12" EXTN,FSH	\$	414.00
60160	SUPPORT,WLDT,12'	\$	648.62
60189	MOUNT,SUPPORT	\$	68.93
60197	FEEDGATE,WLDT,FSH	\$	89.27
60197.304	FEEDGATE,WLDT,FSH	\$	171.00
60197.409	FEEDGATE,WLDT,FSH	\$	105.00
60201	HANDLE,JACK,W/HOLE	\$	30.51
60243.304	VEE,WLDT,12',FSH	\$	836.00
60351	SHIELD,CHAIN,WLDT,12'	\$	129.95
60405	SPINNER,ASSY,18",FSH	\$	233.91
60406	VANE,SPINNER,FSH,409SS	\$	11.30
60406.304	VANE,SPINNER,FSH,304SS	\$	28.00
60407	SHROUD,WLDT,FSH	\$	264.42
60407.409	SHROUD,WLDT,FSH	\$	310.00
60409	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE	\$	36.16
60409.304	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE	\$	57.00
60409.409	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE	\$	40.00
60410	BAFFLE,WLDT,FRONT & REAR	\$	40.68
60410.304	BAFFLE,WLDT,FRONT & REAR	\$	86.00
60410.409	BAFFLE,WLDT,FRONT & REAR	\$	57.00
60514	PULLEY,WLDT	\$	39.55
60653	SHIELD,CHAIN, 9'	\$	87.01
60654	SHIELD,CHAIN,10'	\$	97.18
60669	PANEL,UPPER	\$	41.81
60669.304	PANEL,UPPER	\$	130.00
60669.409	PANEL,UPPER	\$	93.00
60679	SCREEN,WLDT,67"	\$	453.13
60688	BRACE,SUPPORT	\$	241.82
60698	CATWALK,10',RH	\$	239.56
60705	CATWALK,10',LH	\$	239.56
60710	SUPPORT,CATWALK	\$	22.60
60731	PANEL,CABSHIELD,58"-62"	\$	383.07
60737	WIRE,CHOKE,ASSY	\$	35.03
60794	SPINNER,ASSY,20"	\$	203.40
60794.304	SPINNER,ASSY,20",304SS	\$	618.00
60794.409	SPINNER,ASSY,20"	\$	336.00
60795	HUB,WLDT	\$	57.63

60797	PLATE,SPINNER,20",10GA	\$	56.50
60797.304	PLATE,SPINNER,20",10GA	\$	176.00
60903	HINGE,W/HOLES,304SS	\$	4.52
61004	SHAFT,DRIVE,1.25",TGS	\$	35.03
61005	SHAFT,IDLER,1 1/4",TGS	\$	20.34
61036	BAFFLE,TGS	\$	42.94
61036.304	BAFFLE,TGS II	\$	142.00
61036.409	BAFFLE,TGS	\$	77.00
61042	HUB,WLDT	\$	42.94
61045	BRACKET,MOUNT,ASSY/WLDT	\$	79.10
61049	PIN,MOUNT BRACKET,3/4 DIA	\$	12.43
61051	PIN,LINK,1/2 DIA	\$	24.86
61053	SHIELD,CORNER,TGS	\$	55.37
61053.304	SHIELD,CORNER,TGS	\$	150.00
61076	BRACKET,MOUNT,WLDT,CENTER TUBE	\$	32.77
61077	BRACKET,MOUNT,WLDT,OUTSIDE TBS	\$	35.03
61112	WIPER,FRONT,FSP	\$	6.78
61128	ANGLE,FLOOR,REAR	\$	10.17
61130	FRAME,IDLER,WLDT	\$	19.21
61130.304	FRAME,IDLER,WLDT	\$	30.00
61133	IDLER,GROUP,FSP	\$	157.07
61134	SHAFT,IDLER,1",FSP	\$	22.60
61136	BEARING,IDLER	\$	11.30
61137.304	BOLT,IDLER,WLDT,FSP,SS	\$	13.00
61139	DRIVE,CONVEYOR,GROUP,FSP	\$	694.95
61143	WIPER,FLOOR,FSP	\$	6.78
61145	FEEDGATE,WLDT,FSP	\$	31.64
61145.304	FEEDGATE,WLDT	\$	63.00
61148.409	GUIDE,GATE	\$	7.91
61149.409	SLIDE,GATE	\$	8.00
61150	LEVER,FEEDGATE	\$	12.43
61151	SPACER,RUBBER	\$	3.39
61167	SPINNER,WLDT,12",FSP	\$	73.45
61170	VANE,SPINNER	\$	5.65
61171	SHAFT,SPINNER,FSP	\$	15.82
61172	LINK,WLDT	\$	9.04
61172.304	LINK,WLDT	\$	13.00
61197	PIPE,SPACER	\$	6.78
61198	TRAY,BATTERY	\$	41.81
61198.304	TRAY,BATTERY	\$	95.00
61200	CHAIN,WLDT, 7',FSP	\$	376.29
61201	CHAIN,WLDT, 8',FSP	\$	428.27
61202	BAR,FLIGHT,.25 X .75 X 10.06	\$	2.26
61219	STRAP,RESTRAINT,CLUTCH	\$	7.91
61221	CLAMP,HOLDDOWN	\$	7.91
61228	PACK,CLUTCH KIT,FSP,OLD STYLE	\$	301.71
61232	CABLE,ASSY,CAB END	\$	58.76
61234	CABLE,ASSY,SPRDR END	\$	59.89
61315	SPINNER,ASSY,18",TGS,10GA,CCW	\$	189.84
61324	SHAFT,SPINNER,FSP,12" LNDR	\$	20.34
62040	BELT,WIPER,FRONT	\$	85.88
62103	SPROCKET,DRIVE,HERO	\$	170.63

62105	SHAFT,DRIVE,2",HERO	\$	292.67
62113	SHIELD,CHAIN	\$	216.96
62144	HUB,WLDT	\$	220.35
62437	HANGER,WLDT,VEE,FSH	\$	119.78
62437.304	HANGER,WLDT,VEE,FSH	\$	416.97
62658	SHAFT,IDLER,1 1/2,HERO/LIME	\$	155.94
62665	BEARING,ASSY,CHAIN,TIGHTENER	\$	132.21
62666	SPROCKET,MACH,N77-7,1.50B,K25	\$	170.63
70859	BELT,1/8 X 2 1/2 X 190	\$	62.15
70865	BELT,1/8 X 3 X 190	\$	72.32
73098.201	PANEL,EXTN,12 X 96	\$	332.00
73098.304	PANEL,EXTN,12 X 96	\$	390.00
73395	STRAP,FUEL TANK,9 GAL	\$	16.95
73405	BRACKET,MTG,WINCH	\$	44.07
73406	BRACKET,HINGE,LOWER	\$	16.95
73407	BRACKET,HINGE,UPPER	\$	22.60
73459	PUMP,3.54 CIR,GEAR,THRU SHAFT	\$	529.97
73491	ADAPTER,08MJ/08MP	\$	3.39
73593	ADAPTER,12MJ/10MB	\$	4.52
73800	DECAL,AUGER,SAFETY	\$	2.26
73894	ELBOW,12FJX/12MJ	\$	6.78
73898	ELBOW,08MJ/08MB	\$	4.52
73903	ADAPTER,10MB/10MJ	\$	3.39
74026	CAP,FUEL,TANK,B&S,8.5/10.5HP	\$	12.43
74037.304	PIN,CLEVIS,1/4 X 1/2,SS	\$	3.00
74042	BRACKET,GREASE TUBE	\$	4.52
74095	DRIVE,ROLLER,WLDT	\$	539.01
74097	IDLER,ROLLER,WLDT	\$	364.99
74098	SHAFT,IDLER,1 1/2,FSH	\$	49.72
74114	BELT,CONVEYOR,10',PB	\$	793.26
74115	BELT,CONVEYOR,12' PB	\$	885.92
74119	TAKE-UP,WLDT	\$	84.75
74123	BEARING,TAKE-UP,1 1/2"	\$	23.73
74190	AUGER,WLDT,3/8 HD	\$	532.23
74332	NUT,WHIZLOCK,FLG,1/4-20NC	\$	0.31
74333	NUT,WHIZLOCK,FLG,5/16-18NC	\$	0.31
74334	NUT,WHIZLOCK,FLG,3/8-16NC	\$	0.31
74335	NUT,WHIZLOCK,FLG,1/2-13NC	\$	0.31
74355	PAINT,AEROSOL,ORG,OMAHA,	\$	21.47
74357	CABLE,ASSY,10',EXTN,FSP	\$	71.19
74360.409	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,TELE	\$	1,789.00
74361	CHUTE,WLDT,LOWER	\$	339.00
74361.304	CHUTE,WLDT,LOWER	\$	786.00
74361.409	CHUTE,WLDT,LOWER	\$	354.00
74364	CHUTE,WLDT,UPPER	\$	415.84
74364.304	CHUTE,WLDT,UPPER	\$	1,040.00
74364.409	CHUTE,WLDT,UPPER	\$	544.00
74366	PLATE,SPINNER,20",POLY,CCW,W/H	\$	99.44
74367	SPINNER,ASSY,20",POLY,CCW	\$	181.93
74367.304	SPINNER,ASSY,20",POLY,CCW	\$	299.00
74406	BOLT,CRRG,1/2NC X 1 1/2 SHRTNK	\$	0.93
74409	SPLICE,BELT,375XSJ24NCS	\$	359.34

74412.409	LEVER ARM	\$	21.00
74413.409	BRACKET,MTG,ACTUATOR	\$	22.00
74414	ACTUATOR,12/24VDC,2"STROKE	\$	353.69
74415	CABLE,CONTROL,32"	\$	16.95
74417	CONNECTOR,SET,ELECTRICAL	\$	0.93
74451	COLLAR,7/8,SHAFT	\$	5.65
74452	SCREW,THUMB,5/16NC X 3/4,SS	\$	4.52
74453	MOTOR,HYD, 2.8 CIR,4B,W/CH	\$	236.17
74466	LIGHT,MARKER,RED,2.5,SEALED	\$	3.39
74467	GROMMET,LIGHT,2 1/2	\$	3.39
74476	DECAL,WARNING,WORK UNDER BODY	\$	0.93
74477	DECAL,CAUTION	\$	0.93
74478	DECAL,SAFETY(DUMP BODY)	\$	0.93
74493	PIN,COTTER,5/16 X 2 1/4	\$	0.62
74494	PIN,COTTER,5/16 X 3	\$	0.62
74526	HOOK,CHAIN,BANJO	\$	10.17
74526.304	HOOK,CHAIN,BANJO,SS	\$	37.00
74545	PIN,TG,LATCH,1.25 X 7.50	\$	14.69
74547	ANGLE,.50",RD	\$	7.91
74593	GUIDE,CABLE	\$	7.91
74601	PIN,CYL,CONVENTIONAL,2 X 13	\$	44.07
74602	BUSHING,HINGE,REAR	\$	32.77
74604	PLATE,HINGE,BODY	\$	35.03
74605	BRACKET,GUIDE,BOLT-ON	\$	24.86
74613	SLEEVE,PIVOT,TG LKG	\$	5.65
74613.304	SLEEVE,PIVOT,TG LKG	\$	6.00
74615	BUSHING,SPACER,DOGHOUSE	\$	12.43
74628	BODYPROP,WLDT	\$	84.75
74633	PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 X 2	\$	2.26
74639	BUSHING,3 X 2 X 10GA,MACHINED	\$	3.39
74641	CABLE,AIRCRAFT,3/16 GALV	\$	0.62
74642	YOKE,END,1/2,ADJUSTABLE	\$	6.78
74643	PIN,COTTER,1/4 X 3	\$	0.31
74687	BUSHING,HINGE,1.25	\$	48.59
74688	PIN,1.25 X 8.00	\$	54.24
74712	TRUNNION,WLDT,UB	\$	1,092.71
74774	CHAIN,3/8 X 60"	\$	23.73
74914	CHAIN,3/8 X 40"	\$	16.95
74965	CHAIN,5/16 X 36"	\$	15.82
74993	GUSSET, 1.25 X 2.50,.25,RECT	\$	3.39
74993.304	GUSSET, 1.25 X 2.50,.25,RECT	\$	7.00
75008	HOOK,CHAIN,BANJO,5/16	\$	6.78
75008.304	HOOK,CHAIN,BANJO,1/4" SS	\$	17.00
75082	HOPPER,WLDT,96"	\$	297.19
75084	DOOR,WLDT,96"	\$	466.69
75093	SHIELD,SPINNER,LH	\$	41.81
75095	SHIELD,CHAIN,WLDT	\$	293.80
75097	BOLT,CRRG,5/8NC X 2 SHRT NK	\$	3.39
75128	BRACKET,MOUNT,JACK	\$	7.91
75128.304	BRACKET,MOUNT,JACK	\$	19.00
75129	CLAMP,TUBE,08/08/12	\$	9.04
75130	HANDLE,HOLDDOWN,WLDT	\$	21.47

75143	TAB,HANGER,SPINNER	\$	9.04
75150	ADAPTER,MOUNT,MOTOR	\$	20.34
75152	SHAFT,DRIVE,TGS,C&S	\$	59.89
75153	SHAFT,IDLER,1.25 X 6.50,TGS	\$	11.30
75157	ROD,HANGER,.75 DIA X 18.00	\$	20.34
75159	SEAL,TGS,MOTOR/TROUGH	\$	4.52
75160	SEAL,BEARING	\$	4.52
75161	PLATE,ANTIFLOW,WLDT,6"-16"	\$	42.94
75161.304	PLATE,ANTIFLOW,WLDT,6"-16"	\$	174.00
75161.409	PLATE,ANTIFLOW,WLDT,6"-16"	\$	53.00
75164	PLATE,BACKUP,GEARBOX	\$	19.21
75207	U-JOINT,STEEL,#015748	\$	29.38
75208	JACK,FEEDGATE,10",RH/LH	\$	94.92
75209	TEE,12MJ/08FJX/08FJX	\$	18.08
75210	MOTOR,HYD, 5.9 CIR,2B	\$	251.99
75211	MOTOR,HYD, 2.8 CIR,2B,W/CH	\$	238.43
75214	GEARCASE,RH, 5:1,TGS II	\$	542.40
75215	ADAPTER,10MB/08FPX	\$	4.52
75220	TUBE,ASSY,1/2 X 104	\$	56.50
75222.304	TUBE,ASSY,1/2 X 128,304SS	\$	97.00
75224.304	TUBE,ASSY,1/2 X 152,SS	\$	108.00
75234	TUBE,ASSY,3/4 X 104	\$	54.24
75236.304	TUBE,ASSY,3/4 X 128,304SS	\$	231.00
75238.304	TUBE,ASSY,3/4 X 152,SS	\$	213.00
75249	SCREW,FLG,WHZLK,3/8NC X 3/4	\$	0.62
75250	DECAL,SAFETY(OPERATIONAL)	\$	2.26
75253	SCREW,FLG,WHZLK,3/8NC X 3/4 SS	\$	3.39
75267	DECAL,WARNING,BEFORE OPERATING	\$	3.39
75311	ELBOW,16MJ/16MB,LIVE SWIVEL	\$	76.84
75381	ELBOW,12MP/08FJX	\$	33.90
75382	ELBOW,12FJX/12MP,L	\$	19.21
75383	ELBOW,12FJX/12MP,LL	\$	92.66
75447	CLAMP,TOP,HD,HOLDDOWN	\$	12.43
75450	MOTOR,HYD, 18.7 CIR,4B	\$	576.30
75451	SPINNER,ASSY,18",POLY,TGS,CCW	\$	157.07
75452	PLATE,SPINNER,18",POLY,CCW,W/H	\$	84.75
75470	PACK,FRAME MTG, 8'-12'	\$	74.58
75475	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,COMBO,14'	\$	1,264.47
75480	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER,14'	\$	2,593.35
75496	SHIELD,CHAIN,ASSY,BO,14'	\$	332.22
75510	COUPLING,QD,COMPLETE,12-12FB	\$	81.36
75515	COUPLING,QD,COMPLETE,10-10FB	\$	54.24
75541	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,W/SIDE CHUT	\$	1,665.62
75558	PUMP,HYD,C101,REMOTE	\$	658.79
75573	PUMP,HYD,G101,REMOTE	\$	553.70
75574	PUMP,HYD,C102,DIRECT	\$	646.36
75583	PANEL,DIVIDER	\$	16.95
75592	STRIP,SEALER,BO,10'	\$	90.40
75595	STRIP,SEALER,BO,13'	\$	111.87
75596	STRIP,SEALER,BO,14'	\$	120.91
75657	FILTER,ASSY,HYD,25 PSI BYPASS,	\$	101.70
75658	FILTER,ELEMENT,LONG,ZINGA	\$	44.07

75761	PUMP,HYD,G102,DIRECT	\$	594.38
75768	ADAPTER,BUSHING,AUGER	\$	31.64
75769	ADAPTER,BUSHING,DD,1.25 ID	\$	30.51
75769.303	ADAPTER,BUSHING,DD,1.25 ID,SS	\$	65.00
75771	AUGER,WLDT,TGS (96" HOPPER)	\$	497.20
75775	SPINNER,ASSY,18",TGS,10GA,88"	\$	267.81
75786	ADAPTER,12MJ/12MP	\$	3.39
75838	SCREW,FLG,WHZLK,1/2NC X 3/4	\$	2.26
75840	NUT,WHIZLOCK,FLG,7/16-14NC	\$	0.62
75849	PIN,CONNECTOR,FEMALE,20-18G,WP	\$	3.39
75850	SEAL,WP,20-18GA,GREEN	\$	0.62
75852	PIN,CONNECTOR,MALE,20-18GA,WP	\$	0.93
75878	BAR,SUPPORT,TGS	\$	23.73
75878.304	BAR,SUPPORT,TGS	\$	51.00
75882	CABLE,CNTRL,THROTTLE,T HANDLE	\$	91.53
75883	CABLE,CNTRL,THROTTLE,BACK,10'	\$	42.94
75884	CABLE,CNTRL,THROTTLE,BACK,17'	\$	46.33
75904	BOLT,CRRG,3/8NC X 1 SHRT NK	\$	0.62
75938	PLATE,SPINNER,12",POLY,CW,W/H	\$	72.32
75939	HUB,WLDT,FSP	\$	35.03
75944	BAFFLE,WLDT,REAR	\$	45.20
75944.304	BAFFLE,WLDT,REAR	\$	88.00
75944.409	BAFFLE,WLDT,REAR	\$	63.00
75945	CHAIN,WLDT, 5',FSP	\$	271.20
75946	CHAIN,WLDT, 6',FSP	\$	323.18
75947	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE,RH	\$	31.64
75947.304	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE,RH	\$	63.00
75947.409	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE,RH	\$	64.00
75948	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE,LH	\$	31.64
75948.304	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE,LH	\$	63.00
75948.409	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE,LH	\$	64.00
75976	CHUTE,WLDT,FSP	\$	255.38
75976.304	CHUTE,WLDT,FSP	\$	317.00
75977	CHUTE,WLDT,12" LONGER,FSP	\$	367.25
75977.304	CHUTE,WLDT,12" LONGER,FSP	\$	471.00
75979.304	CHUTE,ASSY,12" LONGER,FSP	\$	700.00
75982	CAP,PLASTIC,1" (SC-1)	\$	0.93
75984	SPROCKET,ASSY,IDLER,FSP	\$	24.86
75986	SPROCKET,DRIVE,FSP	\$	22.60
75988	BUSHING,1.50 X 1.0 X 18GA,MACH	\$	0.31
75995	SHIELD,CHAIN,SIDE	\$	14.69
75995.304	SHIELD,CHAIN,SIDE	\$	28.00
75996	SHIELD,CHAIN,REAR	\$	19.21
75996.304	SHIELD,CHAIN,REAR	\$	36.00
76096.409	SLIDERBED,WLDT,10'	\$	971.00
76099	CHAIN,ROLLER,22L,2.31 PTCH	\$	39.55
76108	CYLINDER, 7-17,1.75/THRU	\$	941.29
76109	SEAL KIT,CYL,7/17,CRYSTEEL	\$	53.11
76116	PACK,DECAL,TGS	\$	24.86
76118	PACK,DECAL,FSP	\$	24.86
76119	PACK,DECAL,FSH	\$	40.68
76125	HOSE,ASM,08-08FJX/08FJX, 96.0"	\$	44.07

76127	ELBOW,08MJ/08MP	\$	4.52
76139	PUSH ROD,WLDT,70/17	\$	167.24
76164	SPINNER,ASSY,18",POLY,CCW	\$	176.28
76174	CHAIN,PINTLE,D667X, 22L	\$	42.94
76175	CHAIN,PINTLE,D667X, 34L	\$	62.15
76176	CHAIN,PINTLE,D667X, 50L	\$	91.53
76193	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,14'	\$	3,061.17
76194	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,15'	\$	2,531.20
76236	SEAL KIT,ELBOW,SWIVEL,16JIC	\$	10.17
76240	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,112L,21.25CL	\$	760.49
76269	ADAPTER,12MJ/12MJ	\$	4.52
76273	LIFT HOOK,304SS	\$	14.69
76317	TEE,08MJ/08FJX/08MJ	\$	6.78
76318	ELBOW,08MP/08MP,SWIVEL	\$	18.08
76319	ADAPTER,08FJX/08FP	\$	4.52
76324	ADHESIVE,BLACK MAX,1 OZ BOTTLE	\$	33.90
76330	TAILGATE WLDT,44" X 7GA	\$	1,535.67
76345	RADIUS, 8'	\$	126.56
76348	PLATE,TAILGATE,PIVOT	\$	22.60
76351	PLATE,HINGE,TG	\$	56.50
76351.304	PLATE,HINGE,TG	\$	181.00
76353	BRACE,TG,HORZ,MARK 1	\$	68.93
76354	PLATE,BOLSTER,COVER	\$	19.21
76355	BOARDPOCKET,BOLSTER	\$	14.69
76356	PLATE,BOLSTER,TOP	\$	12.43
76377	ROD,RELEASE,WLDT	\$	85.88
76388	HOOK,CHAIN,MK1	\$	16.95
76388.304	HOOK,CHAIN,MK1,SS	\$	26.00
76389	CUP,BODYPROP	\$	22.60
76397	BUSHING,IGUS,1.88	\$	15.82
76399	BUSHING,IGUS,2.00	\$	18.08
76400	BUSHING,IGUS,2.25	\$	16.95
76402	SPRING,EXTN,1.312 X 7.50	\$	10.17
76405	BOLT,EYE,5/16	\$	5.65
76407	HOOK,BODYPROP	\$	10.17
76409	GAUGE,SIGHT,RESERVOIR	\$	33.90
76414	CYLINDER,M130-5.5-3	\$	2,622.73
76415	CYLINDER,M140-5.5-3	\$	2,695.05
76416	CYLINDER,M150-6.5-4	\$	3,646.51
76417	CYLINDER,M160-6.5-4	\$	3,646.51
76418	CYLINDER,M170-6.5-4	\$	3,646.51
76426	TUBE,BODYPROP	\$	73.45
76430	REAR HINGE,ASSY,MARK 1	\$	806.82
76434	PLATE,HINGE	\$	20.34
76435	BUSHING,HINGE	\$	20.34
76436	PIN,HINGE,2.00 X 6.75,SS	\$	53.11
76451	BRACKET,LIGHT,3 BULB,2.5 RND	\$	22.60
76454	VALVE,AIR,TG CONTROL,MANUAL	\$	70.06
76469	ANGLE,MOUNTING,CRADLE	\$	31.64
76471	ELBOW,12MJ/12MB,LIVE SWIVEL	\$	48.59
76486	PLATE,CYL,ASSY,5 1/2",DGHS	\$	68.93
76487	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 3,G8	\$	2.26

76504	TAILGATE WLDT,52",MK1	\$	1,785.40
76519	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 3 1/2 G8	\$	3.39
76528	PIPE,GREASE,10'	\$	90.40
76534	HOSE,GREASE,1/8NPT X 20.0	\$	10.17
76535	HOSE,GREASE,1/8NPT X 47.0	\$	16.95
76552	ROD,TAKE UP,WLDT,14'	\$	90.40
76555	ROD,TAKE UP,WLDT,11'	\$	70.06
76556	ROD,TAKE UP,WLDT,10'	\$	65.54
76557	ROD,TAKE UP,WLDT, 9'	\$	59.89
76560.409	RETAINER,TAKE-UP,WLDT,5/8,SS	\$	9.00
76561	MUDFLAP,HENDERSON,LOGO,PLASTIC	\$	37.29
76562	MOUNT,GEARCASE,COUPLED	\$	183.06
76563	SHAFT,DRIVE,COUPLED,KEYED	\$	161.59
76564	COUPLING,CONVEYOR SHAFT	\$	48.59
76566	TANK,POLY, 75 GAL,LH,TAPERED	\$	328.83
76664	SCREW,CP,HX,3/4NC X 5 G8	\$	14.69
76665	CABLE,BATTERY,32" W/REG WIRE	\$	14.69
76666	ENGINE,GAS,11.0HP,HONDA	\$	1,376.34
76678	PLATE,CYL,ASSY,6 1/2",DGHS	\$	90.40
76688	BRACKET,WLDT,HOOD EXTENSION	\$	92.66
76689	CABLE,ASSY,SPRDR END,HONDA	\$	59.89
76690	HOOD,ASSY,HONDA	\$	542.40
76690.304	HOOD,ASSY,HONDA	\$	894.00
76848	CHAMBER,AIR,ANCHORLOK	\$	64.41
76864	BAFFLE,WLDT,FRONT	\$	55.37
76864.409	BAFFLE,WLDT,FRONT	\$	87.00
76875	SEAL KIT,CYL,5.5-3,MAILHOT	\$	117.52
76876	SEAL KIT,CYL,6.5" X 4,M SERIES	\$	151.42
76886	SIDE SHIELD,RUBBER,10'	\$	119.78
76890	SIDE SHIELD,RUBBER,14'	\$	172.89
76894	BAR,SIDE SHIELD,10'	\$	55.37
76944	CYLINDER, 8-17,1.75/THRU	\$	1,238.48
76954	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 5,SS	\$	4.52
76960	HOPPER,WLDT,96", 9" AUGER	\$	537.88
76963	PLATE,ANTIFLOW,WLDT,9"-16"	\$	54.24
76963.304	PLATE,ANTIFLOW,WLDT,9"-16"	\$	132.00
76964	LATCH,WLDT, 9"	\$	61.02
76971	LATCH,SCREW,WLDT	\$	14.69
76985	SPRING,EXTN,1.500 X 7.00	\$	15.82
76988	HOOK,CHAIN,RH	\$	15.82
76989	HOOK,CHAIN,LH	\$	15.82
76997	SCREW,FHMS,3/8-16 X 1,SS	\$	0.93
76999	VALVE,BALL,12FP/12FP,BRASS	\$	11.30
77000	PUMP,3.0 GPM,12VDC	\$	172.89
77001	ADAPTER,12MP/12MP,BRASS	\$	4.52
77006	ADAPTER,12MP/08HB,BRASS	\$	3.39
77007	NOZZLE,BRASS-L-08	\$	10.17
77008	NOZZLE,BRASS-T-08	\$	10.17
77009	NOZZLE,TIP,RETAINER-08	\$	2.26
77010	NOZZLE,TIP,TG-10	\$	7.91
77013	COUPLER,12FC/12MP,POLY	\$	10.17
77014	COUPLER,12MC/12FP,POLY	\$	5.65

77015	PLUG,COUPLER,12	\$	5.65
77017	CLAMP,HOSE,06,SS	\$	2.26
77020	STRAP,TIEDOWN,RATCHET,1" X 7'	\$	19.21
77021	FILTER,TWIST-ON,.5 HB,OUTLET	\$	18.08
77034	CHAIN,WLDT, 9' OR 10' EXTN,FSP	\$	93.79
77041	ADAPTER,02FP/02FPX	\$	2.26
77071.304	PANEL,EXTN, 6 X 96	\$	262.00
77112	BUSHING,FRAME	\$	44.07
77118	PUSH ARM,WLDT,7/8-17,HDSA	\$	151.42
77120	PUSH ARM,WLDT,7/8-17,W/BUSHING	\$	223.74
77121	PIN,PIVOT,SHAFT,1.75 X 37.63	\$	90.40
77122	PIN,PIVOT,SHAFT,1.75 X 37.63SS	\$	177.41
77123	PIN,LIFT ARM,1.50 X 7.75	\$	16.95
77124	PIN,LIFT ARM,1.50 X 7.75,SS	\$	35.03
77125	REAR HINGE BLOCK,ASSY	\$	57.63
77126	REAR HINGE BLOCK,ASSY,W/BUSH	\$	103.96
77137	BUSHING,LIFT ARM	\$	16.95
77140	BUSHING,PUSH ARM	\$	30.51
77148	PLATE,REAR HINGE	\$	11.30
77149	BUSHING,IGUS,1.50	\$	11.30
77150	BUSHING,IGUS,1.75	\$	15.82
77164	BOLSTER,REAR,32",RH,M2-SA	\$	92.66
77165	BOLSTER,REAR,32",LH,M2-SA	\$	92.66
77180	PLATE,LATCH	\$	10.17
77180.304	PLATE,LATCH	\$	40.00
77181	LATCH,JAW	\$	39.55
77181.304	LATCH,JAW	\$	95.00
77192	ROD,END,CONTROL SHAFT	\$	11.30
77196	SLEEVE,BUSHING	\$	7.91
77201	LATCH ROD,WLDT	\$	12.43
77202	FRONT CROSS SHAFT,WLDT	\$	197.75
77206	PIN,CYL,TRUNNION,1.75 X 14.0SS	\$	98.31
77207	PIN,CYL,FRAME,1.75 X 11.50,SS	\$	65.54
77208	PIN,CYL,TRUNNION,1.75 X 14.00	\$	42.94
77209	PIN,CYL,FRAME,1.75 X 11.50	\$	37.29
77210	REFLECTOR,RED,ADHESIVE	\$	3.39
77213	YOKE END,OFFSET	\$	18.08
77216	REFLECTOR,AMBER,ADHESIVE	\$	3.39
77217	CYLINDER,ASSY, 7-17,1.75/2.00	\$	1,071.24
77219	HARNESS,LIGHTS,REAR	\$	117.52
77220	LIGHT,STT,RED,6.5 OVAL	\$	7.91
77223	STRAP,MOUNTING	\$	12.43
77241	MOUNT,WLDT,PUSH ARM	\$	305.10
77242	GUSSET, 6.00 X 8.00,.25,RECT	\$	11.30
77251	BRACKET,HOLDDOWN	\$	30.51
77253	CHANNEL,WLDT,HOLDDOWN	\$	24.86
77254	BUSHING,IGUS,1.50	\$	21.47
77255	CYLINDER, 7-17,1.75/2.00,	\$	1,006.83
77260	GROMMET,OVAL,STOP/TURN/TAIL	\$	3.39
77283	TIE PLATE,LONGSILL, 5"	\$	47.46
77291	AUGER,WLDT,TGS,96",LH DISCHARG	\$	870.10
77294	PACK,AIR TAILGATE,AIR CONTROL	\$	186.45

77298	SLEEVE,PUMP,C/G TO 3-LINE SYS	\$	6.78
77302	CONSOLE,CONTROL,FSP/FSHM,TACH	\$	353.69
77304	CABLE,ASSY,SPRDR END,FSP	\$	58.76
77305	CABLE,ASSY,CAB END,CONSOLE-10'	\$	61.02
77307	TIE PLATE,LONGSILL,UB,MK2	\$	53.11
77308	LIGHT,MARKER,AMBER,2.5,SEALED	\$	3.39
77338	BRACKET,DOOR	\$	9.04
77359	PIN,SAFETY SNAP, .38 X 2.25	\$	4.52
77359.304	PIN,SAFETY SNAP, .38 X 2.25,SS	\$	10.00
77361	CHAIN,HOLDDOWN,WLDT,40"	\$	24.86
77363	CABLE,CONTROL,11"	\$	14.69
77391	MOUNT,GEARCASE,WLDT,PB	\$	155.94
77393	HUB,CONNECTING,PB	\$	122.04
77440	DECAL,SCALE,FEEDGATE,FSP	\$	0.93
77453	ROD,TAKE UP,WLDT,10',PB	\$	96.05
77467	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,22L,21.13CL	\$	145.77
77468	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,34L,21.13CL	\$	221.48
77469	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,50L,21.13CL	\$	317.53
77470	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,22L,21.13CL	\$	158.20
77471	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,34L,21.13CL	\$	242.95
77472	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,50L,21.13CL	\$	346.91
77476	SWITCH,PRESSURE,DUAL,PWS	\$	87.01
77479	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,22L,20.63CL	\$	171.76
77480	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,34L,20.63CL	\$	244.08
77481	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,50L,20.63CL	\$	359.34
77482	BAR,FLIGHT,WLDT,D667X,21.13"CL	\$	18.08
77487	CAP,8FP,NYLON	\$	3.39
77488	ADAPTER,08HB/08MP,PLASTIC	\$	0.93
77489	ELBOW,08HB/08HB,PLASTIC	\$	2.26
77490	CLAMP,LOOM,.75 ID,SS	\$	3.39
77492.304	PLATE,SIDE,PWSE	\$	247.00
77494	BRACE,HOSE,PWS	\$	21.47
77495	STRAP,HOLDDOWN	\$	18.08
77495.304	STRAP,HOLDDOWN	\$	97.00
77497	CONSOLE,CONTROL,PWS I	\$	264.42
77498	CONTROL BOX,PUMP ASSY,PW-E	\$	724.33
77499	HARNESS,WIRING,CAB,PWS I	\$	67.80
77500	CAP,POLY,W/BREATHING,5",PWS	\$	10.17
77501	FITTING,BULKHEAD,12 NPT,POLY	\$	6.78
77502	TUBE,RBR,1/2" X 21",W/18 SLITS	\$	28.25
77503	TUBE,RBR,1/2" ID X 10"	\$	10.17
77504	HOSE,PVC,CLEAR,REINFORCED,1/2"	\$	0.93
77505	DECAL,WARNING,CHEMICALS	\$	3.39
77511	HARNESS,WIRING W/JUMPER,PUMP	\$	45.20
77513	JUNCTION BOX,PWS,PUMP,W/LID	\$	194.36
77514	ADAPTER,08HB/08FP,PLASTIC	\$	3.39
77518	NUT,JAM,COMP,PLASTIC	\$	3.39
77528	RADIUS,10'	\$	151.42
77537	BRACE,WLDT,PWTG	\$	87.01
77540	SIDE,WLDT,PWTG	\$	141.25
77544	BRACE	\$	15.82
77548	TEE,08HB/08HB/08HB,PLASTIC	\$	2.26

77560	ADAPTER,04MP/04 AIRLINE,BRASS	\$	3.39
77562	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,22L,20CL	\$	157.07
77564	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,50L,20CL	\$	340.13
77568	CHANNEL,MTG,PW	\$	22.60
77568.304	CHANNEL,MTG,PW	\$	51.00
77570	CHANNEL,CROSS SUPPORT,FSH	\$	70.06
77572	TAB,LOCKING,SCREEN SUPPORT	\$	12.43
77575	SCREEN,WLDT, 5'	\$	261.03
77587	PLATE,STOP	\$	11.30
77599	SUPPORT,SCREEN,WLDT,11'	\$	397.76
77600	SUPPORT,SCREEN,WLDT,12'	\$	440.70
77606	SCREEN,WLDT, 6',HD	\$	306.23
77611	BRACKET,MOUNTING,PWS	\$	12.43
77612	CUSHION,RUBBER,3/4"	\$	45.20
77614	MOUNT PACK,FSP,TACH,PREMIUM	\$	612.46
77627	FITTING,COMP,3/4 ID	\$	4.52
77666	CABLE,CONTROL,12"	\$	7.91
77910	TAILGATE,WLDT,52",HDSA/HDTA	\$	1,879.19
78034	CYLINDER,M110-4.5-3	\$	2,212.54
78041	SCREW,SHCS,.31NC X .63	\$	0.31
78055	CYLINDER, 8-17,1.75/2.00	\$	1,179.72
78087	RUBBER,NEOPRENE,1 X 1 X 16'	\$	57.63
78096	CYLINDER, 8-24,2.00/THRU	\$	1,152.60
78097	ACTUATOR,SPRING,BRAKE,MA15656	\$	313.01
78112	SLEEVE,DRIVE,SPINNER	\$	35.03
78113	SHAFT,SPINNER,FSP,HYD	\$	29.38
78114	SHAFT,SPINNER,FSP,HYD,12" LNGR	\$	32.77
78129	SEAL KIT,CYL,7" X 4,DANA	\$	258.77
78141	SNUBBER,ROLLER,WLDT	\$	233.91
78142	SEALER,TEFLON,LOCITE,4 OZ	\$	11.30
78145	BRACKET,MTG,HYD VALVE	\$	14.69
78184	TAILGATE LATCH,FLUSH MOUNT	\$	23.73
78213	SHAFT,PIVOT,MK1	\$	132.21
78215	PLATE,PIVOT,SHAFT,2 1/8	\$	9.04
78216	PLATE,PIVOT,SHAFT,4"	\$	10.17
78218	BUSHING,PIVOT,SHAFT	\$	11.30
78223	CONNECTOR,BODY,FEMALE,4-PIN	\$	3.39
78224	CONNECTOR,BODY,MALE,4-PIN	\$	3.39
78261	PLATE,CYL,ASSY,6 1/2",CRADLE	\$	103.96
78302	GEARCASE,6:1,TWIN,INPUT	\$	1,402.33
78341	CONNECTOR,6 PIN,MALE PANEL MTG	\$	7.91
78342	CONNECTOR,6 PIN,FEMALE BODY	\$	7.91
78440	HARNESS,WIRING,CAB,PWS II	\$	89.27
78471	BRACKET,CLUTCH	\$	7.91
78472	KIT,LATCH,ASSY,WATERTIGHT,TG	\$	74.58
78473	ADHESIVE,BLACK MAX,.1 OZ TUBE	\$	7.91
78481	PACK,CLUTCH KIT,FSP,CURRENT	\$	284.76
78487	BRACKET,MOTOR,WLDT,HYD,FSP	\$	41.81
78489	SHIELD,DRIVE,HYD	\$	19.21
78499	BEARING,FLANGE,1 1/4,2-BOLT	\$	18.08
78513	PACK,KNOBS/WASHERS,FSP/PWS	\$	12.43
78514	BAIL,CONTROL BOX,FSP/PWS1	\$	16.95

78517	BAIL,CONTROL BOX,PWS II	\$	9.04
78793	KEY,SQUARE,1/2 X 2 1/2	\$	2.26
78923	CUP,WLDT,BODYPROP,UB,M2	\$	54.24
78932	FORK,TUBE,BODYPROP	\$	7.91
78939.409	GUSSET,CORNER,REAR,ASPHALT	\$	52.00
78945	PLATE,HINGE,TG,ASPHALT	\$	72.32
78958	COVER,PIN	\$	4.52
78960	REAR HINGE BLOCK,ASSY	\$	109.61
78961	PLATE,HINGE	\$	32.77
78974	CAP,BREATHER,FILLER	\$	47.46
78976	ROD,LATCH,WLDT,ASPHALT	\$	37.29
79021	CYLINDER,M110-5.5-3	\$	2,622.73
79022	CYLINDER,M120-5.5-3	\$	2,622.73
79025	WIRE,ASSY,CONTROLS,FSP/PWS	\$	14.69
79027	FITTING,BULKHEAD,32 NPT,POLY	\$	14.69
79028	PLUG,32MP,POLY	\$	4.52
79105	ACTUATOR,ASSY,LINEAR,ELEC THTL	\$	554.83
79106	RESERVOIR,10 GAL,SIDEMOUNT	\$	290.41
79109	TAPE,ANTI SKID,6"	\$	5.65
79145	RESERVOIR,ASSY,25 GAL,BTF	\$	646.36
79161	MOUNT,ENGINE,RUBBER,#2630	\$	12.43
79165	LADDER,WLDT,LOWER	\$	143.51
79168.304	RUNG,LADDER,16"	\$	37.00
79172	GRIPSTRUT,13GA,1.63 X 48.75	\$	19.21
79172.304	GRIPSTRUT,16GA,1.63 X 48.75	\$	50.00
79179	RESERVOIR,BTF,10 GAL	\$	644.10
79231	BRACKET,TARPRAIL,REROD,M1,M2	\$	4.52
79312	LATCH,JAW,SLOPING TG	\$	46.33
79313	LATCH ROD,WLDT,SLOPING	\$	19.21
79672	SCREW,SELF-DRILL,1/4 X 3/4	\$	0.93
79675	RUBBER,NEOPRENE,.5 X 1.25 X 16'	\$	53.11
79722	ROD,CONNECTING,44" BARNDOOR	\$	45.20
79783	PIN,CLEVIS,3/4 X 2	\$	3.39
79784	YOKE,END,6" X 3/4"-16NF	\$	22.60
79859	TEE,12MJ/12FJX/12MJ	\$	10.17
80130.304	HANDLE,GRAB,12"	\$	24.00
80154	CYLINDER,8-21,1.75/2.00	\$	1,240.74
80201	BLEEDER VALVE,MANUAL,CYLINDER	\$	4.52
80221	BRACKET,WLDT,LIGHT	\$	41.81
80225	PLUG,VENTED,32MP,POLY	\$	16.95
80251	WIRE,2 CONDUCTOR,14GA BETTS	\$	2.26
80287	TRUNNION,WLDT,80-21,MK2	\$	1,484.82
80288	PUSH ARM,WLDT,80-21,MK2	\$	235.04
80344	JUNCTION BOX,ASSY,SURFACE MTG	\$	24.86
80352	ADAPTER,BLEEDER,DANA B14701	\$	7.91
80367	CUP,WLDT,BODYPROP,10"	\$	57.63
80390	CYLINDER,M 80-3.5-3	\$	1,714.21
80411	CAP,BOLSTER,REAR,MK3	\$	9.04
80421	BUSHING,HINGE,REAR,MK3	\$	22.60
80423	BAR,RETAINER,REAR HINGE,MK3	\$	3.39
80440	BLOCK,RETAINER,CYLINDER,MK3	\$	10.17
80442	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 6 G5	\$	4.52

80508	SPILL SHIELD,WLDT,FSP	\$	317.53
80508.304	SPILL SHIELD,WLDT,FSP	\$	523.00
80517	BLOCK,ASSY,ELECTRIC THROTTLE	\$	12.43
80518	BRACKET,ACTUATOR,ELEC THROTTLE	\$	6.78
80519	ACTUATOR,ASSY,CAM,ELEC THTL	\$	131.08
80537	ANGLE,MOUNTING,LADDER	\$	7.91
80545	SPINNER,ASSY,18",TGS, 7GA	\$	310.75
80589	CONNECTOR,2 PIN,SET	\$	5.65
80595	TAILGATE WLDT,19",MK3	\$	497.20
80599	PLATE,HINGE,TG,MK3	\$	22.60
80602	LATCH,JAW,MK3	\$	11.30
80604	BRACKET,CONTROL ROD,REAR,MK3	\$	10.17
80613	PLATE,TAILGATE,PIVOT,MK3	\$	12.43
80614	GRIP,VINYL,ROUND,1" ID X 4.50	\$	3.39
80615	CONNECTOR,BODY,FEMALE,3-PIN	\$	0.93
80616	CONNECTOR,BODY,MALE,3-PIN	\$	3.39
80622	SCREW,RHMS,#8NC X 5/8	\$	0.31
80623	NUT,CENTERLOCK,#08-32NC	\$	0.31
80643	PIN,LYNCH,3/16 X 1 9/16	\$	3.39
80658	ACTUATOR,12VDC,CAM,W/CONN	\$	101.70
80663	BRACKET,ENGINE MOUNT	\$	65.54
80773	CABSHIELD,16" X 78", 7GA	\$	655.40
80784	SHROUD,SPINNER,ASSY,BTM MTG	\$	1,151.47
80793	COUPLING,HALF,2,304SS	\$	15.82
80795	COUPLING,HALF,3/4,304SS	\$	4.52
80798	FILTER,STRAINER,Y,12FP/12FP	\$	27.12
80799	FILTER,ELEMENT,STRAINER,40MESH	\$	14.69
80800	SPINNER,ASSY,20",POLY,BTM MTG	\$	214.70
80801	HUB,SPINNER,WLDT,BTM MTG	\$	94.92
80810	COVER,HOPPER	\$	30.51
80811.304	COVER,HOPPER,W/OPENING	\$	126.00
80869	ROD,CONNECTING,52",BARNDOR,M1	\$	55.37
80876	ELBOW,12MP/08HB,POLY	\$	2.26
80890	SEAL KIT,CYL,3.5-3,MAILHOT,SA	\$	114.13
80892	PACK,HYD FILTER,FITTINGS,FSH	\$	329.96
80895	SOLENOID,STARTER,12V FENNER	\$	47.46
80898	RESERVOIR,PLASTIC,FENNER	\$	146.90
80899	CONTROL,HANDSET,FENNER	\$	111.87
80901	CYLINDER,M 80-3.5-3 DA	\$	2,531.20
80904	PIN,TG,PIVOT,MK3,1.00 X 1.63	\$	14.69
80906	CONNECTOR,BODY,MALE,2-PIN	\$	3.39
80907	PIN,CONNECTOR,FEMALE,MP	\$	0.62
80908	SEAL,ELECTRIC	\$	0.62
80909	CONNECTOR,BODY,FEMALE,2-PIN	\$	3.39
80911	PLUG,CAVITY	\$	0.62
80954	BAR,FLIGHT,WLDT,D662	\$	29.38
80956	CYLINDER,63-108	\$	1,412.50
80957	CYLINDER,63-120	\$	1,605.73
80958	CYLINDER,63-132	\$	1,664.49
80960	CYLINDER,74-140	\$	2,125.53
80961	CYLINDER,74-156	\$	2,192.20
80964	SEAL KIT,CYL,4.5-3,MAILHOT	\$	98.31

80973	CYLINDER,ASSY, 8-17,1.75/2.00	\$	1,244.13
80974	CYLINDER,ASSY, 8-21,1.75/2.00	\$	1,305.15
80997	VALVE,CHECK,PVC,1/2",FIXED .5#	\$	12.43
81018	GRIP,VINYL,3/8 X 1 1/2 X 5	\$	3.39
81058	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,22L,21.13CL	\$	216.96
81059	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,34L,21.13CL	\$	333.35
81060	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,50L,21.13CL	\$	476.86
81062	BRACKET,ADAPTER,HONDA,ET	\$	16.95
81063	CABLE,CONTROL,5",HONDA	\$	45.20
81064	WASHER,RETAINING,3/16,PLTD	\$	0.31
81081	TAILGATE WLDT,19",MK3/MK4	\$	580.82
81087	REAR HINGE,ASSY,MK2/MK4	\$	658.79
81139	SHAFT,PIVOT,MK4	\$	76.84
81146	SUPPORT,CONTROL ROD	\$	6.78
81159	CYLINDER,M100-4.5-3,SHORT	\$	2,059.99
81208	PAINT,AEROSOL,BLK,SEMIGLOSS,	\$	20.34
81209	PAINT,AEROSOL,ORG,SEMIGLOSS,	\$	20.34
81221	YOKE END,3 1/2 X 5/8 DIA	\$	11.30
81222	ROD END,5/8 ID,5/8-11NC X 4	\$	20.34
81223	PIN,CLEVIS,5/8 X 1 3/4	\$	3.39
81225	CONTROL ROD,14',MK4	\$	87.01
81226	DECAL,LOGO, 2.7 X 6.8	\$	2.26
81227	DECAL,LOGO, 3.8 X 9.8	\$	2.26
81228	DECAL,LOGO, 5.3 X 13.4	\$	3.39
81233	SCREW,SET,SQHD,1/2-13 X 2 1/2	\$	0.62
81234	PACK,DECAL,MK3 & MK4	\$	23.73
81235	STOP,OVER CENTER,WLDT,MK1	\$	15.82
81236	PIN,HINGE,MK2/MK4,1.5 X 5.75SS	\$	33.90
81241	TUBE,RBR,3/4" X 36",W/SLITS	\$	41.81
81244	CYLINDER,M130-4.5-3	\$	2,262.26
81245	CONTROL ROD, 8',MK3	\$	36.16
81251	LIGHT,BACKUP, OVAL	\$	10.17
81329	CYLINDER,4-13,2.0,DA,NITRIDED	\$	986.49
81344	SLEEVE,LATCH,MK4,FDS	\$	9.04
81425	REAR HINGE BLOCK,W/ZERK	\$	77.97
81426	PIN,HINGE,2.00 X 4.06	\$	15.82
81427	PIN,HINGE,2X4.06,NITRIDED	\$	27.12
81427.303	PIN,HINGE,2 X 4.06,303SS	\$	77.00
81444	SEAL KIT,CYL,70, 4",DANA	\$	61.02
81445	SEAL KIT,CYL,70, 5",DANA	\$	74.58
81446	SEAL KIT,CYL,70, 6",DANA	\$	89.27
81467	PACK,HARDWARE,MTG,MK3	\$	20.34
81491	PACK,HARDWARE,MTG,MK1 & MAGNUM	\$	10.17
81496	CABLE,BATTERY,GROUND,31"	\$	12.43
81497	STRAP,GROUND, 7"	\$	5.65
81498	GUARD,CABLE,FSP	\$	0.93
81502	PLATE,MOUNTING,UB,M2/SA	\$	29.38
81509	GUSSET,CHANNEL	\$	45.20
81546	NUT,HEX,SLOTTED,1 1/4NF,G5	\$	11.30
81556	PIN,1.25 X 5.00	\$	15.82
81557	PIN,1.50 X 21.00	\$	45.20
81575	SLIDE,WLDT,PATROL,NON TRIP	\$	811.34

81579	COLLAR,1"	\$	23.73
81597	HOOK,CHAIN,5/16,ALLOY	\$	15.82
81598	PLATE,CHEEK,12 X 30	\$	132.21
81599	PLATE,CHEEK,16 X 30,W/HOLES	\$	235.04
81639	PIN,WLDT,1.25 X 4.25,W/NUT	\$	29.38
81640	BOLT,CRRG,5/8NC X 2 G8	\$	6.78
81642	WRENCH,PLOW,TENSION ADJUSTMENT	\$	41.81
81643	PLATE,BACKING,DEFLECTOR,10'	\$	102.83
81644	PLATE,BACKING,DEFLECTOR,11'	\$	111.87
81645	PLATE,BACKING,DEFLECTOR,12'	\$	122.04
81646	SPRING,.719 X 5.313 X 23.25 LG	\$	176.28
81653	DEFLECTOR,RUBBER,10'	\$	198.88
81654	DEFLECTOR,RUBBER,11'	\$	218.09
81655	DEFLECTOR,RUBBER,12'	\$	228.26
81673	DECAL,NOTICE,LIFT ARM	\$	4.52
81682	NUT,HEX,5/8-11NC,G8	\$	0.62
81701	SPRING,.688 X 5.250 X 13.75	\$	106.22
81703	YOKE,ANCHORLOK,#9999044	\$	5.65
81714	PLATE,CHEEK,12 X 30,W/HOLES	\$	140.12
81729	MAST,WLDT,PWNG	\$	1,163.90
81732	PLATE,PIVOT,WLDT,MID MT,RH	\$	508.50
81749	COLLAR,1"	\$	27.12
81751	BOLT,PLOW,5/8-11 X 2 1/2,G8	\$	2.26
81752	CYLINDER,4-19,2.00,DA	\$	700.60
81754	BALL,JOINT,CAST,1 1/2 PIPE	\$	40.68
81755	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 3 G8	\$	0.93
81768	PIN,WLDT,1.25 X 2.75	\$	28.25
81769	PIN,1.00 X 2.75	\$	16.95
81770	ANGLE,TUBE SUPPORT,3.00 X 4.00	\$	23.73
81774	CLEVIS,WLDT	\$	81.36
81775	ANGLE,TUBE SUPPORT,2.50 X 2.50	\$	22.60
81777	BAR,REINFORCEMENT,29"	\$	10.17
81789	PIN,WLDT,T,.50 X 4.50	\$	89.27
81830	A-FRAME,WLDT,RSP	\$	693.82
81838	PLATE,MOUNT,SPRING	\$	20.34
81844	SEMI-CIRCLE,WLDT,RSP	\$	1,928.91
81852	ADAPTER,08MJ/08MB	\$	2.26
81853	PIN,WLDT,1.00 X 2.75	\$	28.25
81856	PIN,WLDT,1.00 X 4.75	\$	37.29
81858	PLATE,CHEEK,16 X 30	\$	168.37
81861	NUT,TOPLock,5/8-11NC,G8	\$	0.93
81865	CYLINDER,3-10,1.50,DA,NITRIDED	\$	228.26
81866	CYLINDER,3-10,2.00,DA,NITRIDED	\$	317.53
81867	CYLINDER,4-10,2.00,DA,NITRIDED	\$	357.08
81869	SPRING,.75 X 3.50 X 13.86 LG	\$	331.09
81870	PIN,1.00 X 4.62	\$	6.78
81871	PIN,1.00 X 3.88	\$	11.30
81872	PIN,1.00 X 6.00	\$	20.34
81873	PIN,1.25 X 9.00	\$	32.77
81874	PIN,1.25 X 4.00	\$	11.30
81874.304	PIN,1.25 X 4.00	\$	33.00
81875	PIN,1.00 X 3.25	\$	11.30

81876	PIN, 1.75 X 6.75	\$	35.03
81893	SPRING, .75 X 4.5 X 6.75 LG	\$	216.96
81910	PIN, WLDT, 1.25 X 3.25	\$	53.11
81918	VALVE, FLOW CONTROL, 3/8NPT	\$	41.81
81924	BOLT, ASSY, 1 1/2 X 7	\$	109.61
81927	WASHER, 1.63 ID X 3.50 OD, .188	\$	2.26
81929	NUT, HEX, SLOTTED, 1 1/2NC, G8	\$	22.60
81931	CYLINDER, 3-15, 1.5, DA, NITRIDED	\$	244.08
81950	SCREW, CP, HX, 1 1/2NF X 7, G8	\$	32.77
81951	NUT, CASTLE, 1 1/2-12NF, G5	\$	20.34
81958	PUSH ARM, ASSY, MID-MOUNT	\$	795.52
81962	PIPE, 1.25 X 15.63	\$	18.08
81975	BOLT, PLOW, 5/8-11 X 3, G8	\$	2.26
81991	PIN, 1.25 X 7.25	\$	24.86
81994	CAP, SPRING, WLDT, 1 3/8 ID	\$	37.29
81996	GUIDE, SPRING, WLDT	\$	140.12
82000	MOTOR, HYD, 6.2 CIR 4B	\$	534.49
82040	BAR, FLIGHT, .50 X 1.50 X 23.50	\$	15.82
82044.304	BUSHING, .365 ID X .08 W X .88	\$	7.00
82080	CHAIN, WLDT, D667K, 22L, 25.13CL	\$	323.18
82081	CHAIN, WLDT, D667K, 34L, 25.13CL	\$	496.07
82082	CHAIN, WLDT, D667K, 50L, 25.13CL	\$	717.55
82086	CHAIN, WLDT, ROLLER, 22L, 25.13CL,	\$	328.83
82088	CHAIN, WLDT, ROLLER, 50L, 25.13CL,	\$	665.57
82096	DRIVE SHAFT, SINGLE DRIVE	\$	185.32
82097	SHAFT, IDLER, REAR, MUNI	\$	120.91
82099.304	SEAT, CUP, BODYPROP, MUNI	\$	36.00
82110	AUGER, WLDT, MUNI, 61", 9" AUGER	\$	527.71
82112	BAR, WIPER, FLOOR, MUNI	\$	9.04
82122	WIPER, FLOOR, MUNI	\$	29.38
82133	PLATE, PIN, HITCH	\$	21.47
82135	LIFT ARM, WLDT, OUTER, 22 1/2"	\$	183.06
82137	LIFT ARM, WLDT, INNER	\$	122.04
82140	ANGLE, MOUNT, HORIZONTAL	\$	124.30
82142	BLOCK, PIVOT, BRACE ARM	\$	10.17
82143	ARM, BRACE, BUMPER TO FRAME	\$	80.23
82144	BAR, STABILIZER, BRACE ARM	\$	28.25
82146	ANGLE, MOUNT, BOTTOM	\$	29.38
82150	PIN, EXPNSN, 1/4 X 2	\$	2.26
82151	PIN, EXPNSN, 3/8 X 2 1/2	\$	0.62
82199	HITCH, WLDT, QUICK, 30.5, TP	\$	1,092.71
82207	PIN, 1.50 X 5.75	\$	11.30
82208	TUBE, WLDT, TOP	\$	210.18
82214	BRACKET, MTG, RUNNING GEAR	\$	55.37
82216	NUT, HEX, 1-8NC, SLFLKG, NYLON, G5	\$	4.52
82226	BUSHING	\$	7.91
82241	SPRING, .109 X 1.0 OD X 2.50 LG	\$	11.30
82243	SCREW, FLG, WHZLK, 3/8NC X 1	\$	0.62
82270	SPRING, .63 X 3 X 2.63	\$	54.24
82272	SPRING, .470 X 3.750 X 21.0	\$	59.89
82275	SUBFRAME, ASSY, 10', UB, MK2, 17	\$	4,409.26
82276	TRUNNION, WLDT, 17, MK2	\$	1,574.09

82277	NUT,HEX,1 1/4-7NC,ZNC PLTD	\$	3.39
82285	NUT,WHIZLOCK,FLG,1/2-13NC,SS	\$	0.93
82290	BOLT,CRRG,1/2NC X 1 1/2,SS	\$	3.39
82291	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 2,SS	\$	2.26
82297	CANNON,ASSY,26"	\$	936.77
82304	RETAINER,SPRING	\$	28.25
82312	SPRING,.210 X 2.480 X 8.00 LG	\$	22.60
82342	CRADLE,WLDT,4 1/2",W/TANK MTG	\$	948.07
82351	SCREW,SET,3/8NC X 3/8,SS	\$	0.62
82356	SCREW,RHMS,#10NF X 1/2,SS	\$	0.31
82357	WASHER,LOCK,#10,SPRING,SS	\$	0.31
82358	SCREW,CP,HX,1/4NC X 1 1/2,SS	\$	0.31
82362	NUT,WING,1/4-20NC,SS	\$	0.93
82377	BOLT,TAKE-UP,WLDT,7/8,8",MUNI	\$	35.03
82393	BAR,WIPER,LOWER,MUNI	\$	44.07
82396	BOLT,CRRG,5/16NC X 1 1/2 G2	\$	0.62
82398	CRADLE,WLDT,6 1/2",W/TANK MTG	\$	1,081.41
82399	RUBBER PAD,MOLDED, 5.5"	\$	15.82
82429	DECAL,SCALE,FRONT,MUNI	\$	4.52
82437	HITCH,WLDT,QUICK,LOWER,30.5	\$	1,046.38
82439	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/2NC X 4,W/HOLE	\$	46.33
82468	PIN,1.25 X 11.50	\$	81.36
82477	LUG,CHAIN,PUSH ARM	\$	89.27
82482	STRAP,COLLAR,TRIP ARM	\$	24.86
82483	COLLAR,HALF,TRIP ARM	\$	31.64
82496	TRIP WLDT,MAST SIDE	\$	429.40
82501	U-BOLT,.625NC,.88 X 5.25	\$	48.59
82509	SPRING,.880 X 3.500 X 5.00	\$	210.18
82549	BAR,FLIGHT,WLDT,D667K,25.13"CL	\$	31.64
82550	LATCH ROD,WLDT,RH,MUNI	\$	181.93
82551	LATCH ROD,WLDT,LH,MUNI	\$	181.93
82596	FEEDGATE,WLDT,MUNI,REAR	\$	82.49
82600	DEE,ASSY,TRIP,PATROL WING	\$	1,252.04
82601	PIN,WLDT,1.75 X 9.75	\$	27.12
82602	SHAFT,WLDT,TRIP ARM	\$	396.63
82605	TUBE,WLDT,TRIP ARM	\$	726.59
82606	HOOK,SPRING,WLDT,TRIP ARM	\$	105.09
82640	EAR,WLDT,MALE	\$	45.20
82644	PUSH ARM,ASSY,LOWER	\$	963.89
82645	PUSH ARM,ASSY,UPPER	\$	1,631.72
82647	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/4NF X 6,W/HOLE	\$	32.77
82667	SHOE,RECT,WLDT	\$	144.64
82668	PLATE,SHOE,RECT	\$	85.88
82671	FORK,WLDT,SHOE	\$	74.58
82673	PLATE,SIDE	\$	21.47
82680	CLAMP,TUBE,ASSY,12/12,PLASTIC	\$	10.17
82681	TUBE,ASSY,3/4 X 68	\$	70.06
82682	LINER,CHAIN,RETURN, 9/10	\$	67.80
82684	LINER,CHAIN,RETURN,11/12	\$	79.10
82685	LINER,CHAIN,RETURN,12/13	\$	84.75
82686	LINER,CHAIN,RETURN,13/14	\$	90.40
82687	LINER,CHAIN,RETURN,14/15	\$	96.05

82689	RESERVOIR,WLDT,30 GAL,CRDL MTG	\$	745.80
82702	STRAINER,SUCTION,32MP/20FP	\$	56.50
82703	FILTER,HOUSING,RESERVOIR,MOUNT	\$	145.77
82709	SLIDE,WLDT,BEARING,MUNI	\$	70.06
82710	SHROUD,SPINNER,ASSY,MUNI	\$	910.78
82711	SHROUD,WLDT,MUNI	\$	344.65
82719	PIN,HITCH,.63 X 4.00	\$	7.91
82720	NUT,HEX,SLOTTED,1NC,G5	\$	20.34
82724	PIN,WLDT,CASTER	\$	32.77
82725	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/4NF X 6,W/HOLE	\$	23.73
82728	BAR,PIN STOP	\$	4.52
82730	WIPER,FEEDGATE	\$	11.30
82731	BAR,WIPER,FEEDGATE,MUNI	\$	12.43
82731.304	BAR,WIPER,FEEDGATE,MUNI	\$	21.00
82758	PLATE,MOUNT,LIFT ARM	\$	45.20
82787	PIN,WLDT,PIVOT,POWER TILT	\$	29.38
82791	SHAFT,END,BRACE	\$	38.42
82792	TUBE,BRACE,35"	\$	41.81
82797	TEE,12FJX/12FJX/12FJX	\$	66.67
82819	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 2,G8	\$	0.93
82945	CYLINDER,CS 90-4-3	\$	2,356.05
82946	CYLINDER,CS110-5-3	\$	3,025.01
82947	CYLINDER,CS130-6-3	\$	3,674.76
82948	CYLINDER,CS150-6-4	\$	4,185.52
82950	CYLINDER,CS110-5.5-3DA,FULL	\$	3,142.53
82951	CYLINDER,CS130-5.5-3DA,FULL	\$	3,142.53
82957	CYLINDER,WLDT,TOE,RH,MID MT	\$	301.71
83064	HOOD,ASSY,BRIGGS,10.5 HP	\$	248.60
83064.304	HOOD,ASSY,BRIGGS,10.5 HP	\$	585.00
83064.409	HOOD,ASSY,BRIGGS,10.5 HP	\$	336.00
83069	PLATE,SIDE,PWSH,LH	\$	57.63
83070	STRAP,HOLDDOWN,NYS	\$	28.25
83073	PACK,DECAL,MUNI	\$	41.81
83121	HITCH,WLDT,PIN,PLOW,30.5"	\$	522.06
83122	HITCH,WLDT,PIN,TRUCK,30.5	\$	676.87
83134	PIN,CLEVIS,5/8 X 4	\$	3.39
83143	BAR,FLIGHT,.38 X 1.25 X 23.21	\$	21.47
83144	BAR,SPLICE,23.21",MUNI	\$	47.46
83145	PLATE,SPLICE,MUNI	\$	22.60
83148	BELT,CONVEYOR,22"W,BULK,MUNI	\$	40.68
83152	SPRING,ASSY,ADJUSTABLE,HD	\$	601.16
83153	SPRING,ASSY,W/SPACER,HD	\$	484.77
83183	NUT,TOPLock,1-8NC,G8	\$	3.39
83200	HUB,PNEUMATIC TIRE,5-BOLT	\$	65.54
83201	NUT,AXLE,1 1/4-12NF	\$	27.12
83202	SHAFT,AXLE,1 1/4-12NF X 5.75	\$	28.25
83203	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 9,G5	\$	5.65
83204	WASHER,.68 ID X 1.50 OD,.56	\$	9.04
83229	SHOE,RECT,WLDT,ONE WAY	\$	166.11
83241	SEAL KIT,CYL,81862,ENERGY	\$	40.68
83242	SEAL KIT,CYL,81863,ENERGY	\$	37.29
83244	SEAL KIT,CYL,81865,MAILHOT	\$	74.58

83245	SEAL KIT,CYL,81866,MAILHOT	\$	76.84
83246	SEAL KIT,CYL,81867,MAILHOT	\$	79.10
83247	EAR,COVER,FLOOR,FRONT	\$	41.81
83279	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,22L,25.13CL	\$	471.21
83280	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,34L,25.13CL	\$	710.77
83281	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,50L,25.13CL	\$	1,019.26
83287	SHOE,MUSHROOM	\$	179.67
83301	MOTOR,HYD, 45.6 CIR,4B	\$	458.78
83303	SCREW,CP,HX,3/4NC X 2 1/4,G8	\$	3.39
83304	NUT,TOPLOCK,3/4-10NC,G8	\$	3.39
83306	EAR,LINK,MUNI	\$	10.17
83307	PIPE,LINK	\$	16.95
83308	CHUTE,REAR DIVERter,ASSY	\$	642.97
83309	SCREW,CP,HX,1 NC X 4,G8	\$	6.78
83310	SCREW,CP,HX,3/4NC X 3 1/2,G8	\$	3.39
83312	BOLT,ELEVATOR,3/8 X 1 1/4	\$	3.39
83318	NUT,HEX,1 1/4-7NC,SLFLKG,NY,G5	\$	12.43
83319	ROD,HINGE,5/16 X 22 1/8,SS	\$	12.43
83320	ROUND, .50 X 11.98	\$	9.04
83332	SUBFRAME,ASSY,10',UB,HDSA,17	\$	4,370.84
83333	TRUNNION,WLDT,17,HDSA	\$	1,424.93
83341	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE, 9/10'	\$	2,867.94
83342	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,10/11'	\$	3,142.53
83343	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,11/12'	\$	3,480.40
83344	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,12/13'	\$	3,727.87
83345	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,13/14'	\$	3,893.98
83346	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,14/15'	\$	4,213.77
83347	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,15/16'	\$	4,468.02
83348	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,16/17'	\$	4,762.95
83392	HUB,WELDMENT	\$	71.19
83407	PIN,CLEVIS,5/8 X 3 1/2,ZNC PLT	\$	4.52
83419	SHIELD,CHAIN,ASSY,10',BO,MUNI	\$	294.93
83421	SHIELD,CHAIN,ASSY,12',BO,MUNI	\$	389.85
83423.304	SHIELD,CHAIN,ASSY,14',BO,MUNI	\$	487.00
83424.304	SHIELD,CHAIN,ASSY,15',BO,MUNI	\$	507.00
83440	MOTOR,HYD, 11.9 CIR,2B	\$	375.16
83441	KNIFE,MATERIAL,MUNI	\$	45.20
83442	PLATE,WIPER,UPPER	\$	120.91
83443	WIPER,LOWER,MUNI	\$	22.60
83444	PLATE,BACKING,LOWER WIPER	\$	22.60
83448	WIPER,CHAIN SIDE,MUNI	\$	18.08
83455	STABILIZER,BAR,WLDT,TRIPEDGE	\$	110.74
83459	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD, 9/10	\$	82.49
83460	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD,10/11	\$	93.79
83461	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD,11/12	\$	96.05
83462	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD,12/13	\$	99.44
83463	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD,13/14	\$	103.96
83464	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD,14/15	\$	106.22
83465	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD,15/16	\$	109.61
83466	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD,16/17	\$	117.52
83490	PACK,HARDWARE,REAR DIVERter	\$	9.04
83491	CYLINDER,M 90-4.5-3	\$	2,059.99

83492	SWITCH,SPST,PUSH ON TERMINAL	\$	5.65
83493	SWITCH,SPDT,PUSH ON TERMINAL	\$	6.78
83494	SWITCH,M-DPDT,PUSH ON TERMINAL	\$	21.47
83495	SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,PUSH ON,TRM	\$	11.30
83544	HITCH ADAPTER,ASSY,PIN & LOOP	\$	1,167.29
83556	SWITCH,3 POSITION,ROCKER	\$	18.08
83557	SWITCH,SPST,PUSHBUTTON,GREEN	\$	18.08
83558	SWITCH,SPST,PUSHBUTTON,RED	\$	22.60
83559	SWITCH,SPST,ROCKER	\$	12.43
83621	SUPPORT,REAR,PACK,ABOVE FRAME	\$	1,695.00
83656	CHAIN,#4 X 18"	\$	12.43
83680	BOLT,CRRG,5/8NC X 3 1/2,G8	\$	5.65
83779	GUARD,CHAIN,NYLON-BLK	\$	2.26
83780	HITCH,ASSY,QUICK,30.5,PP,CANON	\$	1,713.08
83790	TAILGATE WLDT,19",12GA,MK3,WB	\$	509.63
83816	BAR,FLIGHT,TAPPED,MUNI,PINTLE	\$	22.60
83817	BAR,FLIGHT,SPLICE,MUNI,PINTLE	\$	39.55
83826	TAILGATE WLDT,24"X12GA,M3,WB	\$	743.54
83847	HINGE,STRAP,1/2",PIN,REVERSED	\$	72.32
83925	CYLINDER,M 90-3.5-3	\$	1,766.19
83928	CYLINDER,M 90-3.5-3,DA	\$	2,457.75
84001	LATCH,JAW,FOLDDOWN,MUNI	\$	37.29
84035	BOLT,PLOW,5/8-11 X 4,G8	\$	4.52
84038.409	TAKE-UP,BEARING,WLDT	\$	70.00
84039.409	PLATE,TAPPING,WLDT	\$	11.00
84051	COUPLING,FLEX,HALF,.63 W/KEY	\$	20.34
84052	BRACKET,MOTOR MTG,ALUM,PWSH	\$	42.94
84055	VALVE,CNTRL,BLOCK,PWSH	\$	1,061.07
84057	MOTOR,HYD, 1.21 CIR,EATON,J-2	\$	282.50
84058	HOSE,PVC,CLEAR,REINFORCED,1"	\$	3.39
84059	CLAMP,HOSE,16,SS	\$	3.39
84060	VALVE,HYD,FLOW CNTRL,MANUAL	\$	55.37
84061	CARTRIDGE,2-WAY,N.O.,PWSH	\$	72.32
84062	PUMP,8.2 GPM,GEAR,PWSH	\$	358.21
84068	INSERT,RUBBER SPIDER,L050	\$	4.52
84101	BLOCK,FEEDGATE,JACK HANDLE	\$	6.78
84104	BRACKET,WLDT,JACK HANDLE	\$	19.21
84104.304	BRACKET,WLDT,JACK HANDLE	\$	24.00
84105	HANDLE,WLDT,FEEDGATE JACK	\$	32.77
84105.304	HANDLE,WLDT,FEEDGATE JACK	\$	47.00
84106	KIT,POLY,U-JOINT,FEEDGATE JACK	\$	41.81
84116.304	HANDLE,JACK,W/O HOLE	\$	35.00
84142	PLATE,PIVOT,TAILGATE	\$	83.62
84146	SPACER,TAILGATE,EB	\$	27.12
84149	PLATE,ANCHOR,CYLINDER	\$	39.55
84153	PLATE,LATCH	\$	16.95
84155	PLATE,ANCHOR,LIFT ARM,LH/RH	\$	77.97
84156	BUSHING,LIFT ARM	\$	11.30
84166	BLOCK,HINGE,WLDT/ASSY	\$	203.40
84175	CYLINDER,AIR,3 1/2 X 3/4 X 8	\$	113.00
84180	CYLINDER,AIR,4 X 1 1/2 X 24	\$	376.29
84181	PLATE,COVER,CYLINDER	\$	71.19

84182	BRACKET,MOUNT,CYL COVER	\$	27.12
84188	LATCH ROD,WLDT	\$	20.34
84189	ENDPLATE,FENDER,EB	\$	42.94
84248	BLOCK,HINGE,WLDT,/ASSY	\$	154.81
84251	CRADLE,WLDT,5 1/2"	\$	700.60
84257	CRADLE,WLDT,6 1/2	\$	726.59
84386.304	FLOOR,EXTN,FRONT,10GA	\$	148.00
84387.304	FLOOR,EXTN,REAR,10GA	\$	148.00
84388	PANEL,CABSHIELD,58"-62"	\$	358.21
84393	SPROCKET,1 1/4,6 TOOTH,3/8 KEY	\$	20.34
84394	SPROCKET,1 1/2,6 TOOTH,3/8 KEY	\$	31.64
84469	FLOOR,10'	\$	306.23
84472	FLOOR,13'	\$	429.40
84477	FLOOR,EXTN,FRONT	\$	24.86
84477.304	FLOOR,EXTN,FRONT	\$	76.00
84478	FLOOR,EXTN,REAR	\$	29.38
84478.304	FLOOR,EXTN,REAR	\$	76.00
84545.304	PLATE,TAKE-UP,BEARING,1.50"	\$	71.00
84553	GEARCASE,LH,50:1,2.0 SHAFT	\$	1,226.05
84556	SCREEN,WLDT, 4',STD,(WSH)	\$	228.26
84557	SCREEN,WLDT, 5',STD,(WSH)	\$	264.42
84558	SCREEN,WLDT, 6',STD,(WSH)	\$	307.36
84567	CONVEYOR,IDLER,ASSY,1.25",6T	\$	298.32
84568	CONVEYOR,IDLER,ASSY,1.5",8T	\$	360.47
84568.304	CONVEYOR,IDLER,ASSY,1.5",8T	\$	444.00
84611	TAKE-UP,BRG,WLDT, 1 1/4"	\$	48.59
84612	TAKE-UP,BRG,WLDT, 1 1/2"	\$	57.63
84612.304	TAKE-UP,BRG,WLDT, 1 1/2"	\$	102.00
84658	ELBOW,16MP/16HB,POLY	\$	2.26
84659	VALVE,BALL,16FP/16FP,POLY	\$	15.82
84660	NIPPLE,CLOSE,16MP/16MP,POLY	\$	3.39
84661	ADAPTER,16MC/16MP,POLY	\$	4.52
84663	ELBOW,16FP/16FP,POLY	\$	4.52
84664	PLUG,16MP,POLY	\$	3.39
84698	ROD,LATCH,.63 DIA X 8.00	\$	5.65
84700	BRACKET,FG COVER,REAR,MUNI	\$	9.04
84706	TAILGATE WLDT,19",WB,QR	\$	816.99
84706.304	TAILGATE WLDT,19",WB,QR	\$	2,180.00
84711	PIN,TG,PIVOT,QR	\$	20.34
84713	CONTROL ARM,TG,WB,QR	\$	14.69
84715	BRACKET,1.25 X 1.25,W/HOLE	\$	5.65
84718	PIN,CLEVIS,3/8 X 1	\$	3.39
84738	PIN,.75 X 6.00	\$	6.78
84744	HANDLE,SIDE,QRS	\$	14.69
84755	BUSHING,PIVOT SHAFT,MK3	\$	5.65
84756	ROUND,304SS,.50 X 8.00	\$	7.91
84760	PLATE,TAILGATE,WLDT,PIVOT,M3,Q	\$	24.86
84774	FRONT CROSS SHAFT,WLDT,MK3	\$	122.04
84779	SCREW,SHCP,.25NF X .50	\$	3.39
84783	ADAPTER,02MP/04,AIRLINE,BRASS	\$	3.39
84785	ELBOW,06MB/06MJ	\$	4.52
84788	ELBOW,08MP/08HB,BRASS	\$	5.65

84789	ELBOW,08MP/08HB/02FP	\$	14.69
84954	FITTING,BULKHEAD,16 NPT,POLY	\$	5.65
84959	ADAPTER,BUSHING,DD,1.00 ID	\$	31.64
84970	SCREEN,WLDT, 4',HD,WSH	\$	272.33
84991	SHOE,MLDBRD,WLDT,8"	\$	246.34
84993	SCREW,SHCS,.63NC X 3.50,G8	\$	3.39
84996	TAILGATE WLDT,24",WB,QR,MK3	\$	864.45
85005	ADAPTER,16MP/12MP,POLY	\$	3.39
85021	MOTOR,HYD, 63.9 CIR,4B	\$	1,345.83
85023	PLATE,CYL,ASSY,5 1/2,EB CRADLE	\$	67.80
85025	PLATE,CYL,ASSY,6 1/2,EB CRADLE	\$	79.10
85071	SCREW,CP,HX,3/4NC X 1 1/2,SS	\$	3.39
85151	A-FRAME,WLDT,MSP	\$	536.75
85161	SEMI-CIRCLE,WLDT,MSP	\$	1,659.97
85182	SPRING,ASSY,ADJUSTABLE,MSP	\$	559.35
85249	PIN,1.00 X 3.38	\$	14.69
85256	SHAFT,DRIVE,DUAL,2"	\$	400.02
85257	SPROCKET,DRIVE,2",DOUBLE KEY	\$	48.59
85258	SHAFT,DRIVE,SINGLE,2"	\$	350.30
85274	PIN,1.50 X 6.50	\$	27.12
85283	TRIP EDGE,WLDT,LOWER,3'	\$	298.32
85284	TRIP EDGE,WLDT,LOWER,4'	\$	381.94
85285	PIN,WLDT,1.25 X 69.38	\$	122.04
85286	PIPE,1.25 X 14.125	\$	16.95
85300	PIN,WLDT,1.25 X 58.63	\$	133.34
85309	YOKE,END,6" X 3/4"-10NC	\$	42.94
85310	YOKE,STEM,8-1/4" X 3/4"-10NC	\$	127.69
85313	SUBFRAME,ASSY, 8',MK3,TELE,	\$	1,278.03
85314	SUBFRAME,ASSY, 9',MK3,TELE,	\$	1,285.94
85315	SUBFRAME,ASSY,10',MK3,TELE,	\$	1,305.15
85316	SUBFRAME,ASSY,11',MK3,TELE,	\$	1,317.58
85345	VALVE,FLOW CONTROL,1/2NPT	\$	71.19
85350	PLATE,CHEEK,19.00 X 30	\$	261.03
85354	PLATE,CHEEK,19.00 X 30	\$	284.76
85368	PACK,DECAL,FSH (WSH)	\$	31.64
85369	SPRING,ASSY,NON-ADJUSTABLE,MSP	\$	339.00
85389	TUBE,PREWET	\$	4.52
85393	HOSE,ASM,12-12FJX/12FJX, 84.0"	\$	57.63
85397	TANK,ASSY,POLY, 20 GAL,RECT	\$	141.25
85498	CHAIN,1/2 X 54"	\$	44.07
85501	LINK,COLD SHUT,1/2,ZNC PLTD	\$	4.52
85509	PIN,1.75 X 5.25	\$	61.02
85510	CYLINDER,2.5-6,1.5,NITRIDE	\$	188.71
85540	ELBOW,08CP/06MP,BRASS	\$	5.65
85581	WASHER,FLAT,1.50 ID,HARDENED	\$	2.26
85586	REPLACED BY 85586.304	\$	120.91
85586.304	BASE,ENGINE,WLDT,FSP	\$	150.00
85586.409	REPLACED BY 85586.304	\$	182.00
85614	SHAFT,WLDT,FOR 22" CANNON	\$	314.14
85618	COUPLING,QD,POLY,08F/08MP	\$	22.60
85619	COUPLING,QD,POLY,08M/08HB	\$	18.08
85620	COUPLING,QD,POLY,08F/08HB	\$	32.77

85761	PIN,LYNCH,1/4 X 1 9/16	\$	2.26
85773	REAR HINGE,ASSY,EB,BOLT-IN	\$	1,093.84
85775	BREATHER,#8 ORB	\$	10.17
85776	GUARD,CURB,HALF MOON	\$	135.60
85778	HITCH,WLDT,ARROWHEAD,PP	\$	410.19
85791	HYD PACK,12VDC,SA	\$	1,124.35
85792	HYD PACK,PTO,CABLE CNTRL,MT,SA	\$	1,245.26
85793	HYD PACK,PTO,ELECT CNTRL,MT,SA	\$	1,563.92
85795	REAR HINGE,ASSY,MK1,BOLT-IN	\$	962.76
85813	PIN,TG,PIVOT,WLDT,1.50"	\$	33.90
85850.304	GUSSET,WALKRAIL	\$	13.00
85851.304	WALKRAIL,7GA X 2 X 48	\$	76.00
85864	HITCH,WLDT,REMOVABLE,PLOW,MSP	\$	363.86
85868	KIT,LIGHT,SNOWPLOW	\$	258.77
85908	REAR HINGE,ASSY,EB,BOLT-IN	\$	959.37
85909	REAR HINGE,ASSY,MK1,BOLT-IN,	\$	781.96
85911	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/2NC X 5,W/HOLE	\$	57.63
85927	SPRING,.075 X .750 OD X 3.50	\$	14.69
85928	SPRING,.120 X 1.000 OD X 9.00	\$	53.11
85930	PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 2.75	\$	7.91
85932	CONTROL BOX,ASSY,REAR CONV.	\$	241.82
85933	CONTROL BOX,SWITCH,REAR CONV.	\$	233.91
85943	JAW,LATCH,WLDT,QUICK LINK	\$	53.11
85974	VALVE,4-WAY,OPEN CNTR,12NPT	\$	204.53
85975	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 4 1/2,G8	\$	0.93
85976	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 2 3/4,G8	\$	2.26
85980	CUP,BODYPROP,MUNI	\$	39.55
86004	DECAL,DANGER,QRTG	\$	3.39
86011	STRAP,TIEPLATE,REAR	\$	4.52
86026	SHOE,MUSHROOM,ASSY,MSP	\$	194.36
86039	HYD PACK,12V,DA	\$	1,410.24
86063	PIPE,WLDT,CHAIN OILER,(WSH)	\$	23.73
86072	ROD,CHUTE,TIP UP,(WSH)	\$	36.16
86072.304	ROD,CHUTE,TIP UP,(WSH)	\$	39.00
86083	PIN,1.25 X 6.25	\$	35.03
86084	PIN,CLEVIS,5/16" X 3 1/2",SS	\$	5.65
86099	MOUNT PLATE,WLDT,TRUCK,MSP	\$	604.55
86100	FRAME MOUNT,WLDT,LH	\$	142.38
86101	FRAME MOUNT,WLDT,RH	\$	142.38
86115	HITCH,FORD,2004- TRUCK,MSP	\$	1,179.72
86158	LIFT ARM,WLDT,RH	\$	456.52
86159	LIFT ARM,WLDT,LH	\$	456.52
86163	PLATE,ANTIFLOW,WLDT,TGS9	\$	51.98
86163.304	PLATE,ANTIFLOW,WLDT,TGS9	\$	148.03
86164	PLATE,MOUNT,9",DIRECT DR	\$	35.03
86164.304	PLATE,MOUNT,9",DIRECT DR	\$	110.00
86169	BRACE,HINGE,COVER,TGS9	\$	10.17
86169.304	BRACE,HINGE,COVER,TGS9	\$	16.00
86173	ADAPTER,BUSHING,UHMW,2.0"/2.5"	\$	33.90
86176	MOTOR,HYD, 18.7 CIR,4B	\$	413.58
86177	ADAPTER,BUSHING,UHMW,1.25/2.5"	\$	19.21
86179	AUGER,WLDT,TGS9	\$	471.21

86180	AUGER,WLDT,TGS6,FULL LH	\$	517.54
86189	AUGER,WLDT,TGS6	\$	482.51
86191	PLATE,MOUNT,6",DIRECT DR	\$	22.60
86191.304	PLATE,MOUNT,6",DIRECT DR	\$	46.00
86192	PLATE,MOUNT,6",GD	\$	32.77
86192.304	PLATE,MOUNT,6",GD	\$	57.00
86193	COVER,WLDT,TGS6	\$	375.16
86193.304	COVER,WLDT,TGS6	\$	833.00
86195.304	PLATE,ANTIFLOW,WLDT,TGS6	\$	91.00
86205	CYLINDER,M180-6.5-4	\$	3,646.51
86218	TANK,HYD,ASSY,LH,FSHM	\$	827.16
86224	TANK,FUEL,PLASTIC W/CAP	\$	322.05
86225	VALVE,AIR,TG CONTROL,12VDC	\$	115.26
86226	ELBOW,16MP/12MJ	\$	7.91
86236	CONTROL,HANDSET,WILLIAMS,SA	\$	99.44
86241	CRADLE,WLDT,MK1 HD	\$	787.61
86242	PUMP,12V/HYD W/CONTROL BOX	\$	1,170.68
86251	DEFLECTOR,RUBBER,9'	\$	181.93
86264	PLATE,PIVOT,WLDT,MID MT	\$	691.56
86275	EAR,SPINNER,TGS6	\$	9.04
86276	HANGER,SPINNER,TGS	\$	16.95
86276.304	HANGER,SPINNER,TGS	\$	28.00
86277	SPINNER,FRAME,WLDT,LH,TGS	\$	159.33
86277.304	SPINNER,FRAME,WLDT,LH,TGS	\$	288.00
86278	SPINNER FRAME,ASSY,TGS	\$	717.55
86278.304	SPINNER FRAME,ASSY,TGS	\$	776.00
86297	HANDLE,COALCHUTE	\$	11.30
86312	ELBOW,20MJ/20MP	\$	16.95
86322	PIPE,HINGE,SHORT	\$	9.04
86322.304	PIPE,HINGE,SHORT	\$	11.00
86323	PIN,MOUNT,BRACKET,11/16" DIA.	\$	15.82
86323.304	PIN,MOUNT,BRACKET,11/16" DIA.	\$	32.00
86324	ROD,HANGER,.69 DIA X 18.00	\$	20.34
86324.304	ROD,HANGER,.69 DIA X 18.00	\$	27.00
86325	BRACKET,MOUNT,WLDT	\$	39.55
86325.304	BRACKET,MOUNT,WLDT	\$	64.00
86327	BRACKET,MOUNT,WLDT,2" OFFSET	\$	48.59
86327.304	BRACKET,MOUNT,WLDT,2" OFFSET	\$	87.00
86332	PLATE,HINGE,BARNDOR,UPPER	\$	154.81
86334	BUSHING,MID,BARNDOR	\$	30.51
86336	VALVE,ASSY,FSHM,LH	\$	927.73
86340	PLUG,ADAPTER,HEADLIGHT	\$	37.29
86341	PLUG,ADAPTER,HEADLIGHT	\$	37.29
86368	SEAL,RUBBER,UNI-GRIP,SD168,80"	\$	42.94
86370.304	SPINNER FRAME,ASSY,RH,TGS	\$	992.00
86377	PLATE,TAKE-UP,WLDT	\$	22.60
86379	MOUNT,GEARCASE,REAR,WLDT,MUNI	\$	220.35
86381	ROD,TAKE UP,WLDT,MB2	\$	116.39
86383	MOUNT PACK,FSP,BASIC	\$	371.77
86453	AUGER,WLDT,TGS6,DUAL SPINNER	\$	581.95
86457.304	SPINNER FRAME,WLDT,RH,TGS	\$	395.00
86470	VALVE,MUNI,CONVEYOR,12VDC	\$	502.85

86471	MOTOR,HYD, 5.0 CIR,2B,PISTON	\$	839.59
86483	HITCH,WLDT,LOOP,OCILLATING	\$	658.79
86484	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/2NC X 5,W/HOLE	\$	42.94
86489	PACK,BUSHINGS,UB,GREASELESS	\$	214.70
86500	GEARCASE,25:1,PLANETARY	\$	1,266.73
86511	CONTROL ARM,9',STD HDS	\$	13.56
86522	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,W/DUMP OVER	\$	1,282.55
86522.304	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,W/DUMP OVER	\$	2,691.00
86522.409	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,W/DUMP OVER	\$	2,589.00
86524	CHUTE,WLDT,LOWER	\$	384.20
86524.304	CHUTE,WLDT,LOWER	\$	1,106.00
86524.409	CHUTE,WLDT,LOWER	\$	1,133.00
86535.304	PLATE,ADJUSTER,BAFFLE	\$	25.00
86543	BAFFLE,WLDT,FRONT/REAR	\$	45.20
86544	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE	\$	44.07
86544.304	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE	\$	95.00
86544.409	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE	\$	101.00
86550.304	ADJUSTER,BAFFLE	\$	13.00
86550.409	ADJUSTER,BAFFLE	\$	11.00
86551	BAFFLE,WLDT	\$	28.25
86551.304	BAFFLE,WLDT	\$	55.00
86555	BRACKET,TIP-UP,CHUTE	\$	12.43
86555.304	BRACKET,TIP-UP,CHUTE	\$	46.00
86556	BRACKET,WLDT,TIP-UP,AUGER,LH	\$	27.12
86557	BRACKET,WLDT,TIP-UP,AUGER,RH	\$	27.12
86559	WIPER,RUBBER,CHUTE	\$	7.91
86560.304	BAR,BACKING,WIPER	\$	16.00
86561	BRACKET,TIP-UP	\$	15.82
86561.304	BRACKET,TIP-UP	\$	37.00
86562	BRACKET,WLDT,TIP-UP	\$	41.81
86562.304	BRACKET,WLDT,TIP-UP	\$	98.00
86574	HANGER,SPINNER,TGS6	\$	62.15
86575	SHAFT,DRIVE,PLANETARY,FRONT	\$	183.06
86576	SHAFT,IDLER,FRONT,MUNI	\$	106.22
86578	SHAFT,DRIVE,PLANETARY,REAR	\$	145.77
86596	CLAMP,BODY,TUBE,12/12,PLASTIC	\$	3.39
86598	CLAMP,TUBE,COVER,PLATE,SINGLE,	\$	0.93
86599	CLAMP,TUBE,BODY,SINGLE,12	\$	3.39
86623	NUT,T,1/4-20NC,SS	\$	1.13
86673	COVER,ASPHALT,MUNI,LEFT	\$	68.93
86675	END,COVER,ASPHALT,MUNI	\$	5.65
86676	O-RING,4" ID,3/32" WIDTH	\$	4.52
86678	SWITCH,SPST,ROCKER,GREEN ILLUM	\$	5.65
86679	PANEL,MOUNT,SWITCH,1/2" X 1"	\$	5.65
86681	PLATE, 6.75 X 6.75,.25,SQ	\$	9.04
86685	PLATE,WEAR,MUSHROOM SHOE	\$	83.62
86691	CONSOLE,CONTROL,FSP	\$	176.28
86692	BRACKET,WLDT,WINCH,W/ENG	\$	54.24
86695	LIGHT,STT,RED,6.5 OVAL,LED	\$	44.07
86696	LIGHT,MARKER,RED,2.5,LED	\$	10.17
86697	PACK,LIGHT,DUMPBODY,LED	\$	293.80
86698	HARNES,LIGHTS,REAR,LED	\$	108.48

86701	VALVE,CNTRL,3 WAY	\$	176.28
86711	BAFFLE,SPINNER,MUNI,20"	\$	35.03
86711.304	BAFFLE,SPINNER,MUNI,20"	\$	80.00
86718	COVER,TAKE-UP	\$	10.17
86721	BEARING CONE & SEAL	\$	21.47
86723	BEARING CUP,TIMKEN# LM67010	\$	6.78
86724	SPACER,1.25 X 1.62 X .25	\$	4.52
86725	BEARING CONE,TRB-CONE-8021	\$	11.30
86726	BEARING SEAL,TRB-8752	\$	18.08
86727	BEARING CUP,TRB-CUP-8020	\$	10.17
86744	HUB,WELDMENT,MB2	\$	48.59
86745	SPINNER,ASSY,20",POLY,MB2	\$	192.10
86746	SPINNER,ASSY,20",STL,MB2	\$	228.26
86746.304	SPINNER,ASSY,20",304SS,MB2	\$	467.00
86764	RECEIVER,WLDT,FORD HITCH	\$	752.58
86766	ARM,SPINNER,MUNI,REAR	\$	61.02
86773	KIT,REPAIR,DOOR,AUGER,MUNI	\$	305.10
86783	VALVE,HYD,FLOW CNTRL,MANUAL	\$	91.53
86784	PUMP,4.7 GPM,GEAR,PWSH	\$	283.63
86785	VALVE,CNTRL,BLOCK,PWSH	\$	675.74
86793	HARNESS,WIRING,SPRDR,PWS-H,10'	\$	42.94
86794	HARNESS,WIRING,CAB END,PWS-H	\$	83.62
86797	MOTOR,HYD, 1.21 CIR,DANFOSS	\$	265.55
86817	TIRE,ASSY,4.80-8,PNEUMATC,FOAM	\$	327.70
86818	ADAPTER,06MB/06MJ	\$	0.93
86827	ELBOW,08FJX/08MJ	\$	5.65
86838	SEAL KIT,CYL,81866,RAM	\$	64.41
86839	SEAL KIT,CYL,81867,RAM	\$	56.50
86843	TANK,POLY,100 GAL,TAPERED,DS	\$	620.37
86859	LIFT ARM,WLDT,HUSTING	\$	122.04
86862	PIN,LATCH,WLDT,HUSTING	\$	66.67
86869	SCREW,SET,5/16NF X 1/2	\$	0.62
86872	BAIL,CONTROL BOX,FSP,BASIC	\$	14.69
86873	SWITCH,3 POSITION,ROCKER,ON	\$	9.04
86874	SWITCH,ROCKER,CLUTCH	\$	9.04
86875	SWITCH,ROCKER,THROTTLE	\$	9.04
86877	TUBE,ASSY,PWSH,RETURN,MOTOR	\$	54.24
86910	PLATE,MOUNTING,VIBRATOR	\$	81.36
86911	ENDPLATE,VIBRATOR	\$	45.20
86912	TUBE,VIBRATOR,MOUNTING,31.13	\$	49.72
86918	TUBE,RND,MECH,1"OD X .219W,4.0	\$	9.04
86937	CYLINDER,CS 90-4.5-3,DA,FULL	\$	2,577.53
86947	SPRING,.875 X 5.875 OD X 18.00	\$	163.85
86952	SWITCH,PRESSURE,NO,ADJ	\$	185.32
86967	CENTER PIVOT SHAFT	\$	193.23
86972	CYLINDER,3.5-9,2"ROD,DA,NITRID	\$	639.58
86973	CYLINDER,4-12.5,2.0,DA,NITRIDE	\$	613.59
86980	GUARD,CURB,WRAPAROUND	\$	64.41
86993	PIN,WLDT,2.00 X 7.71	\$	45.20
87010	AUGER,WLDT,MB3	\$	522.06
87064	SHAFT,DRIVE	\$	93.79
87065	BEARING,FLANGE,1 1/2,2 BOLT	\$	19.21

87066	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER,10',FRD	\$	1,987.67
87067	MOTOR,HYD, 38.0 CIR,4B	\$	1,271.25
87071	LATCH,FOLDING "T",2 PT	\$	66.67
87072	HINGE,TOOLBOX,MB3	\$	19.21
87091	SHAFT,WLDT,FEEDGATE,FRT,MB3	\$	236.17
87112	CLAMP,TUBE,COVER PLATE,DUAL	\$	2.26
87115	CLAMP,BODY,TUBE,08/08,PLASTIC	\$	6.78
87116	CLAMP,BODY,TUBE,10/10,PLASTIC	\$	5.65
87120	CONTROL ROD, 6"	\$	21.47
87154	PACK,HARDWARE,REAR CHUTE,MB3	\$	7.91
87165	CHAIN,ASSY,PINTLE, 8',DBAR,MB3	\$	847.50
87168	ADAPTER,10MJ/10MJ,BULKHEAD	\$	6.78
87182	SCREEN,WLDT, 3',STD,MB3	\$	184.19
87206	WIPER,FRONT AND REAR	\$	41.81
87207	SUPPORT,WLDT,SPINNER	\$	74.58
87215	DOGHOUSE,WLDT,SPINNER	\$	45.20
87215.304	DOGHOUSE,WLDT,SPINNER	\$	98.00
87217.304	TUBE, 2.5 X 2.5 X .188W X 5.5	\$	38.00
87222	TUBE, 2 X 2 X .188W X 26.75	\$	31.64
87224	HUB,WLDT	\$	58.76
87226	SPINNER DISK,ASSY,18",POLY	\$	168.37
87227	SPINNER DISK,ASSY,18",10GA	\$	205.66
87229	BAFFLE,SPINNER	\$	67.80
87229.304	BAFFLE,SPINNER	\$	189.00
87253	WIPER,FRONT,FRD,MB3	\$	30.51
87254	RETAINER,WIPER,FRONT,FRD,MB3	\$	35.03
87259	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER, 8',FRD	\$	1,658.84
87260	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER, 8',RDO	\$	1,833.99
87261	CHAIN,ASSY,BO ROLLER,10',RDO	\$	2,148.13
87271	WEAR PLATE,UHMW,UBS	\$	82.49
87272	PLATE,CLAMP,UBS	\$	163.85
87300	CIRCLE PLATE,WLDT,UBS	\$	3,151.57
87303	CANISTER,ASSY,UB SCRAPER	\$	1,662.23
87319	SCREW,FLATHEAD,SOCKETHEAD	\$	3.39
87331	LATCH,JAW,MB3	\$	32.77
87352	EAR,COVER,FLOOR,RDO,INT	\$	72.32
87364	AUGER,WLDT,9", 1/2 PITCH,MB2	\$	584.21
87370	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD,17/18	\$	161.59
87393.304	SHROUD,SPINNER MOUNT	\$	77.00
87395	SPINNER,WLDT,MUNI,20"	\$	149.16
87395.304	SPINNER,WLDT,MUNI,20"	\$	306.00
87396	SPINNER,FRAME,ASSY,MUNI,20"	\$	605.68
87396.304	SPINNER,FRAME,ASSY,MUNI,20"	\$	754.00
87408	SPINNER,WLDT,MUNI,18"	\$	154.81
87410	EAR,LEVEL,SPINNER	\$	16.95
87430	PIN,HAIR, .093 X 2.00,SS	\$	0.93
87434	SCREW,CP,HX,1 NC X 3 3/4,G8	\$	4.52
87435	SCREW,CP,HX,1 NC X 4 1/2,G8	\$	6.78
87436	ADAPTER,08MJ/06MJ	\$	4.52
87468	SHAFT,WLDT,FEEDGATE,FRONT	\$	290.41
87471	SHAFT,CONTROL,35.13"	\$	116.39
87496	CAP,BREATHER,FILLER,SS	\$	65.54

87503	PACK,LIGHT,SNOWPLOW	\$	574.04
87509	PIVOT,WLDT,SPINNER,SIDE,MB2	\$	64.41
87519.304	PAN,UNDERBODY,MUNI,FRONT	\$	259.00
87520	PACK,CLEANOUT PANS,FRONT,MB2	\$	124.30
87520.304	PACK,CLEANOUT PANS,FRONT,MB2	\$	189.00
87521	LINK,COLD SHUT,1/2",HI-STRNGTH	\$	7.91
87522	BRACKET,CHAIN HOOK	\$	32.77
87541	CAP,COUPLER,16	\$	11.30
87543	BRACKET,ACTUATOR,ELEC TH,HONDA	\$	11.30
87547	PLATE,PLUG,PREWET	\$	12.43
87552	ROD,LATCH,WLDT,EB ASPHALT	\$	45.20
87565	SEAL,GEARCASE,OIL,25:1 PLANET	\$	20.34
87566	ROD,ACME THREAD,1 1/4-5X11 1/2	\$	37.29
87568	NUT,HEX,1 1/4 ACME THREAD	\$	20.34
87569	SCREW,ASSY,ACME,1.25 X 11.5	\$	57.63
87572	PACK,FSHM,FUEL TANK,RH	\$	613.59
87574	SLIDE,WLDT,MID MT,RH	\$	363.86
87577	LIFT,CYLINDER,WLDT,RH,W/SLOT	\$	188.71
87582	CABLE,CONTROL,3.62",HONDA	\$	9.04
87584	ACTUATOR,ASSY,CAM,ELEC THTL	\$	176.28
87600	AUGER,WLDT,9",MB2,70.00	\$	552.57
87605	ELBOW,10MB/08FP,LIVE SWIVEL	\$	40.68
87611	COLLAR,SPINNER,MUNI	\$	11.30
87612	ARM,MOUNT,SPINNER,REAR,WLDT	\$	57.63
87613	SLIDE,SPINNER,REAR,WLDT,MUNI	\$	89.27
87615	HANGER,SPINNER,REAR,WLDT	\$	56.50
87617	COLLAR,LEVELING,WLDT,MUNI	\$	37.29
87621	ARM,LEVELING,WLDT,MUNI	\$	143.51
87640	CHUTE,DIVERTER,ASSEMBLY	\$	331.09
87640.304	CHUTE,DIVERTER,ASSEMBLY	\$	622.00
87643	VALVE,RELIEF,500 PSI	\$	144.64
87646	PIN,CLEVIS,3/8 X 3/4	\$	0.93
87653	TUBE,ASSY,PWSH,PRESS,MOTOR	\$	46.33
87654	CONTROL BOX,PWSH,NO VAL,4.7GPM	\$	1,637.37
87655	JUNCTION BOX,PWSH,PUMP,W/LID	\$	232.78
87656	BRACKET,FLOW METER	\$	33.90
87657	SCREW,RHMS,#6NC X 3/4	\$	0.31
87658	NUT,#6-32NC,NYLON INSERT,LOCK	\$	0.31
87666	PACK,FRONT,CHUTE AND MOUNTS	\$	492.68
87671.304	PACK,REAR,CHUTE & MOUNTS	\$	1,241.00
87678.304	ANGLE,2.50 X 2.50 X 7GA X 84.0	\$	249.00
87679	COVER,FEEDGATE,REAR,MUNI	\$	381.94
87679.304	COVER,FEEDGATE,REAR,MUNI	\$	911.00
87685	FEEDGATE,REAR,MUNI,WLDT	\$	74.58
87689	WIPER,FEEDGATE,REAR,MUNI	\$	29.38
87690	SCREW,CP,HX,3/8NC X 3 1/4 G8	\$	3.39
87698	LINKAGE,REAR,MUNI	\$	20.34
87698.304	LINKAGE,REAR,MUNI	\$	27.12
87699.304	GUSSET, 2.5 X 2.5, 7GA,TRI90,	\$	7.00
87700	SHOE,SKID,RECT,CAST ALLOY	\$	213.57
87702	JACK,ASSY,CASTER & SKID SHOE	\$	380.81
87705	MOUNT,WLDT,JACK,CASTER/SKID SH	\$	188.71

87707	ROD,THRD,ASSY,1 1/4NC W/ NUT	\$	39.55
87712	HANDLE,SCREW JACK	\$	29.38
87722	MOTOR,HYD, 3.0 CIR,2B,PISTON	\$	816.99
87723	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,WPS, 9 PLS	\$	446.35
87725.304	LADDER,ASSY,24"	\$	751.00
87726.304	LADDER,ASSY,30"	\$	776.00
87729.304	LADDER,ASSY,52"	\$	938.00
87730	LADDER,WLDT,LOWER,MK1	\$	154.81
87730.304	LADDER,WLDT,LOWER,MK1	\$	340.00
87740	SIDE,LADDER,UPPER,30"	\$	39.55
87748	VALVE,CUSHION,1800 PSI	\$	122.04
87749	PIN,1.00 X 8.38	\$	24.86
87764	CYLINDER,CS120-5.5-3DA FULL	\$	3,142.53
87789	LATCH,JAW,EB	\$	49.72
87793	SCREW,CP,HX,1/4NC X 2 1/2,SS	\$	0.62
87798	FEEDGATE,SLIDE,WLDT,FRONT	\$	703.99
87808	LIFT ARM,WLDT	\$	159.33
87817	PUSH FRAME,WLDT,32DEG	\$	2,360.57
87839	LINK,PLATE,PIN END,C60	\$	2.26
87841	LINK,PLATE,RIVET END,C60	\$	2.26
87842	PIN,CHAIN,CONNECTOR,C60	\$	3.39
87844	PIN,1.50 X 12.00	\$	41.81
87851	SLIDE,WLDT,PATROL,FULL TRIP	\$	932.25
87852	MAST,ASSY,PWNG,FULL TRIP	\$	2,147.00
87860	BRACKET,LADDER,V-BOX	\$	89.27
87861	DRIVE BAR,WLDT,PIN,30.5,OWP	\$	476.86
87867	CYLINDER,CS130-6.5-3DA	\$	4,341.46
87880	SPRING,.115 X 1.000 X 5.50	\$	14.69
87890	LIGHT,BOX,SIDE,2 HOLE,OVAL	\$	41.81
87903	COVER,FLOOR,MB3,ASSY,FRD,10'	\$	804.56
87919	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 4 1/2,G8	\$	3.39
87928	MOUNT PACK,TGS	\$	1,017.00
87928.304	MOUNT PACK,TGS	\$	1,410.00
87932	CHAIN,3/16 X 16 LINK	\$	6.78
87933	TANK,ASSY,POLY,100 GAL,LH	\$	711.90
87934	TANK,ASSY,POLY,100 GAL,RH	\$	711.90
87940	DECAL,CAUTION,HANDLE	\$	3.39
87951	PIN,EXPNSN,5/32 X 1 1/2,SS	\$	0.62
87952	GRIP,VINYL,1/4 X 1 1/2 X 5	\$	3.39
87964.304	HANDLE,LATCH,TGS,RH	\$	39.00
88050	SUPPORT,TUBE,PREWET,MUNI,FRONT	\$	53.11
88054	HANGER,CHUTE,SWIVEL,MUNI,WLDT	\$	228.26
88057.304	CHUTE,WLDT,SPINNER,MUNI	\$	262.00
88071	BRACKET,TANK,PREWET	\$	14.69
88071.304	BRACKET,TANK,PREWET	\$	31.64
88072	PLATE,BOTTOM,75 GAL	\$	170.63
88072.304	PLATE,BOTTOM,75 GAL	\$	470.00
88073	PLATE,SIDE,PWS, 75 GAL	\$	67.80
88073.304	PLATE,SIDE,PWS, 75 GAL	\$	176.00
88077	CABLE,ASSY,EXTN,STARTER,10'	\$	91.53
88078	CABLE,ASSY,STARTER,FSP-6GA-14'	\$	57.63
88091	CONNECTOR,BODY,ANDERSON	\$	5.65

88092	CONNECTOR,PIN,ANDERSON	\$	3.39
88125	MOUNT,WLDT,JACK,MUSH,FIXED	\$	134.47
88126	JACK,ASSY,MUSHROOM,FIXED	\$	435.05
88131	LATCH ROD,WLDT,5"	\$	22.60
88133	TAPE,REFLECTIVE,RED6"/WHT6",2"	\$	3.39
88141	MOUNT,BEARING,REAR,MUNI,WLDT	\$	108.48
88142	LIP,ASPHALT,IDLER,RIGHT,MUNI	\$	103.96
88144	COVER,ASPHALT,MUNI,IDLER	\$	14.69
88144.304	COVER,ASPHALT,MUNI,IDLER	\$	42.00
88154	AUGER,WLDT,RTS,FULL LH	\$	455.39
88163	SHAFT,IDLER,RTS	\$	33.90
88178	CHAIN,ROLLER,#60,32L	\$	33.90
88179	SPROCKET,6010,1.25 BORE,1/4"SQ	\$	27.12
88180	SPROCKET,6016,1.25 BORE,1/4"SQ	\$	51.98
88196	HOSE,ASM,08MP/08MPX,17.00	\$	20.34
88200	SCREW,FLATHEAD,SOCKETHEAD	\$	3.39
88235	NUT,HEX,7/16-14NC,SLFLKG,NYLON	\$	0.62
88244	WASHER,FLAT,7/16,SS	\$	0.31
88261	PACK,HARDWARE,MTG,RTS	\$	27.12
88309	AUGER,WLDT,9",MB2,70.00,HARD	\$	578.56
88310	SPROCKET,2",D667K,3/8" KEY	\$	109.61
88362	SPROCKET,1 1/2",ROLLER,3/8"KEY	\$	82.49
88374	MOTOR,HYD, 22.6 CIR,2B	\$	303.97
88375	FRAME,WLDT,SCREEN,4'	\$	737.89
88376	FRAME,WLDT,SCREEN,5'	\$	645.23
88415	HUB,SPINNER,1"	\$	77.97
88429	COLLAR,HALF	\$	39.55
88430	BRACE,ASSY,LWNG,TRIP	\$	1,454.31
88435	COUPLING,QD,MALE,20-20F	\$	179.67
88445	CYLINDER,3.5-24,2.00,DA,NITRID	\$	496.07
88446	CYLINDER,3-21,2.00,DA,NITRIDED	\$	513.02
88481	SEAL KIT,CYL,3.5 DA,MAILHOT	\$	123.17
88482	JACK,PARKING,SCREW ADJUSTABLE	\$	105.09
88483	WHEEL,CASTER,4",RIGID	\$	54.24
88486	BRACKET,MTG,SNOW WHEEL,RH	\$	85.88
88487	BRACKET,MTG,SNOW WHEEL,LH	\$	85.88
88508	LATCH,FOLDING "T",1 PT,ADJUST	\$	39.55
88524	BAR,WIPER,REAR,MUNI	\$	10.17
88528	BOLT,CRRG,5/8NC X 2,SS	\$	5.65
88552	NOZZLE,VARIABLE ORIFICE	\$	210.18
88554	TEE,16FP/16FP/16FP,POLY	\$	5.65
88556	ADAPTER,20MP/16MP,POLY	\$	3.39
88560	VIBRATOR,VIBCO,DC-1600	\$	1,298.37
88561	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 2,SS	\$	3.39
88563	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 7,SS	\$	5.65
88567	WRENCH,PLOW,TRIP EDGE	\$	71.19
88571	PIN,CLEVIS,3/4 X 2 1/2	\$	3.39
88575	CHAIN,3/8 X 88"	\$	42.94
88576	CHAIN,3/8 X 96"	\$	45.20
88581	MOTOR,HYD, 11.9 CIR 4B, W/SEAL	\$	570.65
88597	SHAFT,MUSHROOM SHOE,MSP	\$	58.76
88616	BEARING,FLANGE,2",2-BOLT	\$	27.12

88619	SWITCH,VIBRATOR,ALASKA	\$	102.83
88620	SEAL,RUBBER,BULB,UNI-GRIP	\$	3.39
88635	DOOR,TOOLBOX,MUNI	\$	101.70
88636	CHANNEL,1.09 X .50 LEG,44.75	\$	19.21
88637	CHANNEL,1.09 X .50 LEG,9.75	\$	14.69
88642	GUIDE,ROD,TOOLBOX	\$	6.78
88661	BRACKET,WLDT,MTG,PNEUMATC TIRE	\$	124.30
88662	FUSE,200 AMP	\$	12.43
88667	DEE,WLDT,MAST SIDE	\$	409.06
88668	DEE,WLDT,WING SIDE	\$	246.34
88676	BLOCK,WLDT,LIFT	\$	177.41
88679	PIVOT,WLDT,TRIP DEE	\$	181.93
88683	BLOCK,STOP	\$	59.89
88684	PIN,1.25 X 3.31	\$	28.25
88685	WASHER,NYLON,2.50 ID X 3.50 OD	\$	24.86
88686	LIGHT,MARKER,AMBER,2.5,LED	\$	12.43
88712	SPRING,1.125 X 5.25 OD X 16.70	\$	415.84
88738	ADAPTER,BUSHING,UHMW,3.0"/3.5"	\$	81.36
88739	SHAFT,IDLER,AUGER,WSH	\$	59.89
88743	SPLINE,AUGER,INPUT,WSH,	\$	108.48
88747	GASKET,"T" HANDLE,LOCKING	\$	4.52
88748	ROD,"T" HANDLE,LOCKING	\$	10.17
88749	PACK,LIGHT,DB,LED W/FRT MARKER	\$	331.09
88764	PUMP,2.1 GPM,GEAR,PWSH	\$	272.33
88773	SCREEN,WLDT,MUNI,INTRNL	\$	192.10
88779	FRAME,WLDT,SCREEN,4.5'	\$	613.59
88794	SCREEN,WLDT, 4.5',STD,WSH	\$	246.34
88910	SEAL KIT,CYL,81866/106712 ENER	\$	42.94
88966	RETAINING RING,PUSH-ON,1"SHAFT	\$	2.26
88972	BRUSH,CONVEYOR,MUNI,22.5X1.5	\$	70.06
88979	WIPER,FRONT,MUNI,NH DOT	\$	73.45
89003	RUBBER PAD,MOLDED,3 FT	\$	55.37
89015	VALVE MOUNT,ASM,BTC,AAF	\$	1,003.44
89015.304	VALVE MOUNT,ASM,BTC,AAF	\$	2,413.00
89033	SEAL KIT,CYL,4.5 DA,MAILHOT	\$	134.47
89046	CYLINDER,CS 85-4.5-3DA FULL	\$	2,876.98
89060	SCREEN,HD,WLDT,MUNI,INTRNL	\$	206.79
89063	SCREEN,WLDT, 4.5'.HD	\$	292.67
89072	ELBOW,08MB/08MJ,LIVE SWIVEL	\$	51.98
89079	JACK,STAND,WLDT,FPH	\$	401.15
89083	CYLINDER,2.5-16,1.38,DA	\$	351.43
89085	VALVE,SELECTOR,FPH	\$	167.24
89126	SWITCH BOX,UP/DOWN	\$	110.74
89208	PACK,MUDFLAP BRKTS,304SS	\$	151.42
89232	VALVE,BALL,24FP/24FP,POLY	\$	35.03
89249	CYLINDER,CS100-4.5-3,DA FULL	\$	2,577.53
89253	COUPLER,CUP,MOBILE,4(6)PORT	\$	288.15
89254	COUPLER,CUP,FIXED,4(6) PORT	\$	693.82
89261	PUMP,ROLLER,5.0-9 GPM	\$	400.02
89267	SOLENOID,CHOKE	\$	82.49
89269	ENGINE,ASSY,18HP VANGUARD	\$	3,342.54
89271	MUFFLER,18HP BRIGGS VANGUARD	\$	180.80

89272	SPRING,.045 X .60 OD X 1.75	\$	10.17
89273	CABLE,CONTROL,26"	\$	18.08
89357	COUPLING,CUP,MOBILE,1/2 MB	\$	47.46
89358	COUPLING,CUP,FIXED,1/2MB	\$	64.41
89359	COUPLING,CUP,FIXED,ELEC	\$	105.09
89360	COUPLING,CUP,MOBILE,ELEC	\$	71.19
89362	JACK,FEEDGATE,13" STROKE	\$	97.18
89366	DIODE,MOTOROLA MR754	\$	5.65
89373	CONSOLE,CONTROL,FSH,VANGUARD	\$	397.76
89374	MUDFLAP,HENDERSON,LOGO,RUBBER	\$	23.73
89376	CABLE,ASSY,SPREADER END	\$	172.89
89412	ADAPTER,12MP/12MP,POLY	\$	2.26
89413	ADAPTER,24MP/12FP,POLY	\$	3.39
89425.304	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,IDAHO	\$	3,184.00
89449	ADAPTER,20MP/12FP,POLY	\$	3.39
89450	HARNESS,MTR,SENSOR,RAVEN	\$	161.59
89470	CHAIN,WLDT,D662,108L,11.25CL	\$	390.98
89501	PUMP,190 GPM,CENTRIFUGAL	\$	1,105.14
89523	COUPLING,FLEX,HALF,.50 ID	\$	4.52
89557	VALVE,MANIFOLD,3 SECTION,ELEC	\$	760.49
89611.304	CHUTE,SPIN,ASSY,W/D-O,BTM MT	\$	3,410.00
89631	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,31L,30.25CL	\$	1,377.47
89632	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,50L,30.25CL	\$	1,888.23
89645	SENSOR,SPEED,WHITE,Z,M12	\$	96.05
89662	HARNESS,CAB END,PWSH,PWM	\$	141.25
89702	CONSOLE,CONTROL,PWSH,PWM	\$	777.44
89709	NIPPLE,PIPE,1 1/2 X 4,POLY	\$	6.78
89713	ADAPTER,24MP/24MP,POLY	\$	3.39
89716	ELBOW,24MP/24HB,POLY	\$	5.65
89761	ELBOW,16MP/16FP,45,POLY	\$	7.91
89807	CYLINDER,AIR,1.75 X 4",	\$	123.17
89816	CHAIN,8',NY OGS	\$	464.43
89849	MOTOR,HYD, 24.0 CIR,2B	\$	539.01
89857	SENSOR,SPEED,PARKER,M12	\$	583.08
89919	DECAL,WARNING,STAND	\$	7.91
89925	COUPLER,CUP,FIXED,2 PORT	\$	438.44
89926	COUPLER,CUP,MOBILE,2 PORT	\$	292.67
95001	SHOE,CURB,ROUND,WELD	\$	49.72
95013	BOLT,RETAINER,T/E SPRING	\$	10.17
95018	COLLAR,INNER	\$	7.91
95021	CYLINDER,3.5-34,1.50,DA	\$	552.57
95022	CYLINDER,3.5-43,1.50,DA	\$	574.04
95029	GRAB LINK,STD	\$	20.34
95050	RETAINER,TRIP SPRING	\$	19.21
95051	SHAFT,ADJUSTABLE,2 3/8 X 36	\$	152.55
95052	SHEAVE,ASSY,6" OD X 1" BORE	\$	64.41
95053	BRACE,WLDT,SOLID	\$	300.58
95060	TUBE,BRACE,SHOCK TYPE	\$	291.54
95062	ARM,CRANE,HI-LIFT,WLDT	\$	65.54
95066	YOKER,WLDT,OSC SPRING	\$	216.96
95067	RETAINER,COLLAR	\$	36.16
95068	TUBE,WLDT,BRACE	\$	323.18

95069	SWIVEL,LUG,WLDT	\$	40.68
95075	SHEAVE,ASSY,8.63 OD,1.38 BORE	\$	103.96
95076	SHEAVE,ASSY,5" OD X 7/8" BORE	\$	66.67
95079	COVER,VALVE BOX	\$	94.92
95096	BRACE,ASSY,LWNG,STD	\$	714.16
95097	SHOE,CURB,WRAPAROUND	\$	96.05
95101	BRACE,ASSY,LWNG,TRIP	\$	1,024.91
95103	COLLAR,WLDT,SPRING END	\$	99.44
95112	RES/MTG FRAME,WLDT,RH	\$	2,154.91
95114	ARM,LEVELING,WLDT	\$	250.86
95117	SHEAVE,ASSY,7" OD X 1.38" BORE	\$	96.05
95122	BUSHING,1.253 IDX1.504 ODX1.13	\$	4.52
95124	BUSHING,1.378 IDX1.630 ODX1.25	\$	6.78
95130	BALL,JOINT,CAST,2 1/2 PIPE	\$	56.50
95133	SPRING,.50 X 2.63 X 26.25	\$	192.10
95142	WASHER,FLAT,1.25 ID,HARDENED	\$	7.91
95148	PIPE,BRACE,2.50 X 60.00",SCH80	\$	99.44
95149	PIPE,BRACE,2.50 X 36.00",SCH80	\$	70.06
95154	VALVE,CUSHION,3000 PSI	\$	105.09
95155	JOINT,UNIVERSAL,CAST,MALE	\$	16.95
95156	BRACKET,WLDT,MTG,OPEN SIDE,STD	\$	115.26
95157	BRACKET,WLDT,MTG,BEAM SIDE,STD	\$	167.24
95164	CHAIN,WLDT,D662,102L,10CL	\$	364.99
95167	SHEET,MLDBRD,POLY,11',3911	\$	717.55
95172	SHEET,MLDBRD,POLY,12',4512,HMW	\$	717.55
95175	CYLINDER,4-10,SA DISPLACEMENT	\$	826.03
95205	HOUSING ASSY,SHEAVE,FRONT MAST	\$	157.07
95207	SHEAVE,ASSY,5" OD X 5/8" BORE	\$	70.06
95208	SHEAVE,ASSY,6" OD X 1.25" BORE	\$	81.36
95212	SPROCKET,DRIVE,1"BORE,D662,6T	\$	56.50
95215	PIN,SHEAVE,WLDT,2.17 X 1.25DIA	\$	53.11
95217	BRACE,ASSY,LWNG,SHOCK	\$	1,015.87
95218	WASHER,2.44 ID X 3.75 OD,.25	\$	18.08
95219	HOUSING,WLDT,SHEAVE	\$	108.48
95223	PIN,SHEAVE,WLDT,1.25 X 3.54	\$	53.11
95225	SPRING,.63 X 4.0 X 8.0	\$	83.62
95226	SHEAVE HSG/ARM,ASSY	\$	394.37
95229	SLIDE,WLDT,REAR,RH (KIT)	\$	416.97
95235	SPRING,.5625 X2.875X8.375 COIL	\$	40.68
95238	PIN,KING,1 1/4 X 12,HH,G2	\$	22.60
95239	SHAFT,WORM GEAR	\$	55.37
95250	MAST,ASSY,REAR,CANTED,RH	\$	6,247.77
95259	SHEAVE CAP,ASSY	\$	197.75
95260	BOLT,EYE,3/4 X 2	\$	22.60
95261	WIRE ROPE,1/2",6 X 19	\$	3.39
95262	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/4NC X 5	\$	10.17
95265	WASHER,LOCK,1.25,SPRING,PLTD	\$	0.93
95268	SHACKLE,5/8 (542-1005,BLUE)	\$	27.12
95275	MAST,ASSY,LWNG,FRONT,STD	\$	4,342.59
95283	DEE,WLDT,TRIP,MAST SIDE	\$	297.19
95284	DEE,ASSY,TRIP,LEVELING WING	\$	1,187.63
95287	MAST,ASSY,LWNG,FRONT,HI LIFT	\$	4,558.42

95288	CYLINDER,3.5-10,2,DA	\$	700.60
95291	GEARCASE,GI,10:1,C-70-10	\$	558.22
95294	PLATE,PUMP,CHELSEA	\$	40.68
95297	SPRING,.75SQ X 3.75 X 11.75	\$	189.84
95303	SPRING,.875 X 4 X 3.5 COILS	\$	73.45
95310	CHAIN,WLDT,146 LINK,13 METRO	\$	963.89
95314	SPRING,.6875 X 5.375 X 14	\$	146.90
95315	CYLINDER,TELE,2 POINT DRV FRM	\$	1,056.55
95316	CYLINDER,3.5-55,TELE,2 STG	\$	1,577.48
95317	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/4NC X 5,W/HOLE	\$	33.90
95335	PLATE,BRACE	\$	12.43
95347	PIN,1.25 X 6.75	\$	27.12
95348	PIN,1.25 X 8.50	\$	30.51
95349	BRACKET,WLDT,PTO,RH	\$	56.50
95350	BRACKET,WLDT,PTO,LH	\$	56.50
95352	LIFT ARM,WLDT,OUTER,POWER TILT	\$	207.92
95355	SCREW,CP,HX,5/8NC X 2 1/2,G8	\$	2.26
95359	EDGE,CUTTING,1/2 X 8 X 10',CP	\$	218.09
95363	BRACE,ASSY,LWNG,TRIP,RH	\$	1,870.15
95366	JOINT,UNIVERSAL,WLDT,FEMALE	\$	289.28
95372	TUBE,WLDT,PW,FULL TRIP,RH	\$	531.10
95400	TRIP EDGE,WLDT,12'	\$	1,349.22
95408	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/4NC X 5 1/2	\$	18.08
95422	CYLINDER,RR-85,REVERSING	\$	735.63
95424	CYLINDER,5-18,REAR OF WING	\$	1,080.28
95428	SPRING,.16 X 0.81 OD X 4.50	\$	15.82
95431	SCREW,CP,HX,1 NC X 5 1/2,G8	\$	6.78
95438	SHOE,NOSE,RH DSCHRG	\$	48.59
95439	SHOE,NOSE,LH	\$	48.59
95440	NUT,HEX,SLOTTED,HVY,1 1/4NC	\$	10.17
95448	BRACKET,WLDT,SHOE,LH	\$	169.50
95456	SHOE,SKID,CAST,ONE WAY	\$	129.95
95457	SHOE,WING,CAST (FOR 8"CP CE)	\$	124.30
95458	SCREW,SQHCS,.75NC X 2.50	\$	4.52
95464	DEE,WLDT,NON-TRIP,STD	\$	195.49
95478	ROLLER,PUSH FRAME, 3 1/2 OD	\$	22.60
95482	SHOE,MLDBRD,WLDT,TRIP EDGE	\$	87.01
95501	DEE,ASSY,NON-TRIP,STD	\$	294.93
95507	BRACKET,WLDT,SHOE,RH	\$	169.50
95510	SHAFT,WLDT	\$	161.59
95512	SPINNER,ASSY,20",POLY,CW	\$	142.38
95513	SPINNER,ASSY,18",POLY,CW	\$	145.77
95516	NUT,HEX,SLOTTED,HVY,1 1/2NC,G5	\$	21.47
95525	GEAR,SUN	\$	505.11
95532	LINK,WLDT,TRIP,OWP	\$	85.88
95537	HUB,SPINNER,WLDT,20"	\$	53.11
95542	SHOE,MLDBRD,WLDT,OWP	\$	58.76
95546	PIN,CLINCH,3/8 X 1 1/2	\$	2.26
95548	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,77L, 9.5CL	\$	402.28
95570	BRACE,ASSY,OWP	\$	261.03
95573	GEAR,SECTOR,BOLT-ON	\$	230.52
95575	LATCH BLOCK,WLDT,TOR-LOK	\$	66.67

95580	BOLT,CRRG,5/8NC X 2 1/2,G8	\$	5.65
95590	DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS,TILT HITCH	\$	6.78
95591	DECAL,CAUTION,STAY CLEAR	\$	6.78
95593	DECAL,WARNING,TILT HITCH	\$	6.78
95596	TUBE,TRIP EDGE,11'	\$	409.06
95597	TUBE,TRIP EDGE,12'	\$	409.06
95610	WASHER,1.156 ID X 3.00 OD,10GA	\$	6.78
95611	PIN,ASSY,PINION	\$	42.94
95612	RETAINER,DRIVE FRAME,RR85	\$	111.87
95613	PLATE,KEEPER,PIVOT PIN	\$	18.08
95618	BEARING,FLANGE,1",2-BOLT,STD	\$	14.69
95619	BEARING,TAKE-UP,1 1/2",SPCL	\$	29.38
95624	SHAFT,DRIVE,OUTPUT	\$	164.98
95631	BOLT,WLDT,LIFT	\$	36.16
95638	VALVE,CNTRL,2FFL12-D6-10/30SV	\$	518.67
95654	DRIVE BAR,WLDT,PIN,30.5,WORM	\$	358.21
95670	RIM,SPLIT,ASSY,8 X 3.75	\$	171.76
95672	CAP,BREATHER,FILLER W/STICK	\$	49.72
95673	CYLINDER,3.5-19,DA PATROL WG	\$	844.11
95676	INDICATOR,PRESSURE,POP-UP	\$	89.27
95698	TUBE,SPACER	\$	45.20
95699	NUT,1 1/4NC SLOT,WLDT W/WASHER	\$	20.34
95705	HANDLE,SPINDLE	\$	35.03
95713	WIRE ROPE,5/8",6 X 19	\$	4.52
95715	CLAMP,CABLE,5/8"	\$	21.47
95730	SCREW,FLATHEAD,SOCKETHEAD	\$	0.93
95750	LIFT ARM,WLDT,INNER	\$	131.08
95758	LEVER,WLDT,ARROWHEAD RECEIVER	\$	59.89
95773	SPROCKET,DRIVE,1"BORE,D667X,6T	\$	111.87
95780	LINK,CONNECTING	\$	28.25
95796	PLATE,KEEPER,TOP SECTOR	\$	48.59
95809	PIN,WLDT,CASTER, 1-1/4	\$	29.38
95810	NUT,HEX,JAM,1 1/4NF,NYLOCK	\$	6.78
95824	PIN,WLDT,ANTI TILT,1.50 X 4.50	\$	33.90
95828	SHOE,MLDBRD,ROLLOVER,HI-HARD	\$	140.12
95835	COUPLING,S49 MODIFIED	\$	93.79
95847	LIFT PLATE,WLDT,3 SLOT	\$	70.06
95849	PIN,WLDT,1.25 X 6.25	\$	54.24
95900	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/4NC X 8,W/HOLE	\$	30.51
95907	PIN,ASSY,1.25 X 6.75	\$	53.11
95924	FORK,WLDT,CASTER	\$	159.33
95941	BRACKET,WLDT,SHOE	\$	59.89
95958	SHEAVE,ASSY,SLIDE BAR	\$	59.89
95965	LIFT,ASSY,3 POINT CHAIN	\$	592.12
95996	YOKE,W/3/8 PIN & COTTER,PLATED	\$	9.04
96006	SPRING,.50 X 2.63 OD X 4.00	\$	40.68
96007	SEAL,DOUBLE LIP,30X62X10HMS4R	\$	7.91
96022	SPACER,PIPE	\$	6.78
96039	ROLLER,OWP,3.75	\$	28.25
96040	SHOE,FRAME,BANANA,COV-409	\$	146.90
96045	WASHER,1.312 ID X 1.938 OD,.13	\$	4.52
96091	BUMPER,RUBBER,2 1/2 X 1	\$	4.52

96094	CYLINDER,3.5-12	\$	650.88
96111	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/4NC X 6,A325	\$	10.17
96152	PIPE,REINFORCEMENT,RAC,11'	\$	196.62
96161	PLATE,COLLAR,1/2	\$	37.29
96248	HITCH,WLDT,PIN,24",1" PIN HOLE	\$	275.72
96282	JACK,ASSY,8",NYNJPA	\$	680.26
96371	BOLT,CRRG,5/8NC X 3 1/4,G8	\$	4.52
96375	HOUSING,SPINNER,WLDT,GI	\$	487.03
96389	SEAL,OIL,DOUBLE LIP,30 X 50 X8	\$	10.17
96581.304	MUDFLAP,STEEL,24 X 36	\$	410.00
96583	PLATE,MTG,WORM GEAR DRIVE	\$	24.86
96740	JACK MOUNT,WLDT,HENKE	\$	227.13
105003	FEEDGATE,WLDT	\$	126.56
105021	PUMP,HYD,C102,DIRECT	\$	696.08
105022	PUMP,HYD,G102,DIRECT	\$	690.43
105023	PUMP,HYD,G105,DIRECT-DA	\$	974.06
105035	ADAPTER,24MP/24HB,POLY	\$	3.39
105087	GUSSET, 6.00 X 6.00, 50, TRI90	\$	19.21
105089	PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 X 2,SS	\$	5.65
105103	BUSHING,SLIDE	\$	27.12
105205	PLATE, 38 X 11.5 X 13.5	\$	48.59
105205.304	PLATE, 38 X 11.5 X 13.5	\$	176.00
105211	SEAL KIT,CYL,85510,ENERGY	\$	35.03
105228	ADAPTER,AUGER,POLY	\$	30.51
105264	VIBRATOR,COUGAR,DC3200,W/HARDW	\$	880.27
105294.304	HINGE,WLDT,TRUCK	\$	71.00
105298.304	PIN,HINGE	\$	18.00
105376	KIT,LIGHTS,BETTS,FSH	\$	426.01
105384	HARNESS,MTR,SENSOR,M12/WP	\$	79.10
105385	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,WPS,60 PLS	\$	427.14
105412	BRACKET,LIGHT,FLANGE MOUNT	\$	14.69
105413	LIGHT,MARKER,AMBER,4,OVAL,LED	\$	33.90
105414	LIGHT,RED,CLEARANCE,LED	\$	32.77
105415	SPINNER,ASSY,24",CCW,POLY	\$	518.67
105418	JOINT,UNIVERSAL,WLDT,MALE	\$	81.36
105424	PLATE,SPINNER,24",CCW,POLY,RP	\$	431.66
105439	HARNESS,MTR,SENSOR,M12/CANNON	\$	105.09
105517	PIN,1.00 X 6.25	\$	15.82
105518	PIN,1.13 X 8.63	\$	18.08
105560	CYLINDER,C123-6-3	\$	2,757.20
105565	SPRING,.262 X 2.0 OD X 2.5	\$	30.51
105566	SHAFT,ASSY,FSP,CHUTE,LONG	\$	94.92
105568	SHAFT,ASSY,FSP,CHUTE,STD	\$	89.27
105597	TAPE,REFLECTIVE, BLUE,8"	\$	9.04
105603	ROLLER,CHAIN,CROSS CONVEYOR	\$	11.30
105660	COUPLER,CUP,FIXED,2(4) PORT	\$	505.11
105743	LIP,ASPHALT,LEFT,MUNI	\$	76.84
105745	COVER,ACCES,ASPH LIP,NH DOT	\$	15.82
105763	DECAL,TGS SAFETY INTERLOCK	\$	6.78
105791	PUMP,KIT,12VDC,SA,21QT	\$	629.41
105792	PUMP,KIT,PTO,MAN VALVE,STD,CCW	\$	728.85
105793	PUMP,KIT,12VDC,DA,21QT	\$	743.54

105811	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,M12	\$	496.07
105937	IDLER,GROUP,XCONV,16.75"	\$	248.60
105940	SHAFT,DRIVE,1.13,XCONV,16.75"	\$	80.23
105979	BRACKET,WLDT,TGS INTERLOCK	\$	49.72
105979.304	BRACKET,WLDT,TGS INTERLOCK	\$	84.00
106041	BRACKET,MUD FLAP	\$	12.43
106058	CHAIN,WLDT,MUNI,XCONV,16.75"	\$	340.13
106132	ADAPTER,BUSHG,DD,1.00 ID,MNDOT	\$	246.34
106143	RIB,ADJ,17/1 OFFSET	\$	62.15
106144	PLATE,UPPER	\$	114.13
106145	PLATE,LOWER	\$	106.22
106199	GEARCASE,3.6:1,PLANETARY	\$	670.09
106213	ADAPTER,BUSHING,UHMW,2.563/3.5	\$	58.76
106349	CHUTE,EXTENSION,WLDT,10"	\$	239.56
106349.304	CHUTE,EXTENSION,WLDT,10"	\$	480.00
106383	VANE,SPINNER,24",POLY	\$	29.38
106426	SPINNER,ASSY,18",POLY,CCW	\$	328.83
106427	PLATE,SPINNER,18",POLY,CCW	\$	227.13
106463	GEARCASE,LH,50:1,MODULE	\$	849.76
106464	KIT,OUTPUT SLEEVE,1.50 SHAFT	\$	126.56
106466	KIT,OUTPUT SLEEVE,2.00 SHAFT	\$	16.95
106479	SHAFT,OUTPUT,1.5 DIA	\$	96.05
106480	SHAFT,OUTPUT,2.0 DIA	\$	141.25
106688.303	PIN,TG,PIVOT,1.50 X 4.75	\$	54.00
106712	CYLINDER,3-60,DA,2" ROD	\$	801.17
106727	SLIDE,WLDT,FRONT	\$	466.69
106751	SLIDE,WLDT,REAR	\$	1,085.93
106798	SEAL KIT,CYL,81865/107573	\$	36.16
106801	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/2 X 8,W/HOLE	\$	61.02
106817.304	HANGER,WLDT,SPINNER,TGS,LONG	\$	63.00
106839	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/4NC X 11,G5	\$	39.55
106921	DECAL,ATTENTION	\$	2.26
106951	GEARCASE ASM,LH,50:1,1.50 SHFT	\$	1,212.49
106952	GEARCASE ASM,LH,50:1,2.00 SHFT	\$	1,093.84
106953	GEARCASE ASM,LH,50:1,1.50 STUB	\$	1,158.25
106962	SHAFT,OUTPUT,1.5 DIA,STUB	\$	90.40
106974	PUMP,1.54 CIR,GEAR,.75 ST SHFT	\$	342.39
106975	BRACKET,PUMP,5.00	\$	101.70
106996	CYLINDER,2.5-10,1.25,DA,NITRID	\$	327.70
107005	BAR,SHOE LEG	\$	201.14
107083	LIFT ARM,WLDT,OUTER	\$	183.06
107089	GEARCASE,LH,50:1,2",INEXT,	\$	1,146.95
107093	SWITCH,PRESSURE,NC,3PSI	\$	53.11
107094	SWITCH,PRESSURE,NO,40PSI	\$	41.81
107096	CYLINDER,4-10,3.00,SA,NITRIDED	\$	494.94
107131	SPROCKET,2",8 TOOTH,1/2 KEY	\$	94.92
107220	VALVE,CNTRL,PWSH,MANUAL	\$	750.32
107235	BELT,ENDLESS,3/8X18WX12'10"	\$	832.81
107268	GUARD,DEBRIS,ASSY	\$	261.03
107274.304	HOOD,WLDT	\$	868.00
107308	VALVE,MANIFOLD,3 SECTION,ELEC	\$	1,101.75
107318	TUBE,ASSY,PWNY,RETURN,VALVE	\$	55.37

107319	TUBE,ASSY,PWNY,PRESSURE,VALVE	\$	37.29
107320	TUBE,ASSY,PWNY,PRESSURE,MOTOR	\$	35.03
107321	TUBE,ASSY,PWNY,RETURN,MOTOR	\$	33.90
107340	HARNESS,CAB END,NYDOT	\$	11.30
107379	BRACKET,LADDER,UPPER	\$	58.76
107385	LADDER EXTENSION,WLDT	\$	133.34
107387	PUMP,207 GPM,CENTRIFUGAL	\$	1,220.40
107446	CYLINDER,4-13,2.00,DA,NITRIDED	\$	1,291.59
107457	LADDER,ASSY,REAR,MTG,VA 2004	\$	509.63
107470	FILTER,ASSY,HYD,15 PSI BYPASS,	\$	96.05
107471	SWITCH,LEVEL,FLOAT	\$	83.62
107473	TANK STRAP WLDT-FRONT	\$	70.06
107497	LANYARD,POLY,11"	\$	3.39
107498	ADAPTER,20MP/08FP,NYLON	\$	3.39
107504	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,M12, 9 PLS	\$	557.09
107509	CONSOLE,CONTROL,PWSH-NYDOT	\$	186.45
107529	CONTROL BOX,PWSH,MANUAL,4.7GPM	\$	2,280.34
107546	KIT,GEARCASE,INPUT THRU SHFT	\$	90.40
107548	ENGINE,GAS,10.5HP,B&S INTEK	\$	665.57
107562	HARNESS,WIRING,4-PIN, 9',VA	\$	40.68
107565	TAILGATE WLDT,19",WB,QR,OSH	\$	819.25
107565.304	TAILGATE WLDT,19",WB,QR,OSH	\$	2,193.00
107573	CYLINDER,3-5,1.50,DA,NITRIDE	\$	576.30
107576	ELBOW,16FP/16MP,POLY	\$	4.52
107582.304	NOZZLE,ASSY,PREWET,VA	\$	218.00
107585	SWITCH,BATTERY DISCONNECT	\$	66.67
107597.304	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,VA,W/LIGHTS	\$	6,373.00
107602	BRACKET,ENGINE MOUNT	\$	47.46
107631	SCREW,CP,HX,1/4NC X 3 1/2,SS	\$	0.93
107645.304	CHUTE,ASSY,LOWER,VA,W/LIGHTS	\$	1,869.00
107648	PUMP,KIT,12VDC,SA,21QT,	\$	653.14
107654	CONSOLE,CONTROL,PWSH	\$	107.35
107655	HARNESS,CAB END,PWS,VA	\$	85.88
107663	GEARCASE,RH,50:1,MODULE	\$	849.76
107704	TUBE,WLDT,SWIVEL	\$	93.79
107733	PIN,WLDT,1.00 X 6.88	\$	39.55
107771	NUT,JAM,1 1/4-7NC,G5	\$	4.52
107775	PUSH ARM,WLDT,EXTEND WING	\$	226.00
107848	MOTOR,HYD, 2.8 CIR,4B	\$	232.78
107854	CYLINDER,C114-5-3	\$	2,153.78
107867	TANK,POLY,100 GAL,RH	\$	459.91
107921	ADAPTER,02FP/.250-28UNF-2B	\$	4.52
108081	JACK,ASSY,CASTER & SKID SHOE,	\$	576.30
108102	BRACKET,SIDE,REAR,NOZZLE,RH/LH	\$	151.42
108104	MOTOR,HYD, 3.2 CIR,2B	\$	251.99
108106.304	DEFLECTOR,AIRFLOW,WLDT,VA 2004	\$	445.00
108129.303	ROUND, .47 X 7.88	\$	6.00
108175.304	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,W/DUMP OVER	\$	3,588.00
108202	SHOE,WING,6" CUTTING EDGE	\$	122.04
108204	CYLINDER,CS 80-4.5-3,DA,FULL	\$	2,561.71
108255	COVER,APRON,KDOT	\$	30.51
108271.304	PIN,MUDFLAP	\$	30.00

108292	ENGINE,ASSY,10.5 HP INTEK	\$	1,049.77
108339	TUBE,WLDT,CENTER,BOOM,LAS	\$	339.00
108387	SHOE,MUSHROOM,FLTG,WEAR PLATE	\$	678.00
108494	ENGINE,ASSY,11HP,HONDA	\$	1,631.72
108586	GEARCASE ASM,RH,25:1,1.50 SHFT	\$	1,212.49
108591	GEARCASE ASM,LH,50:1,1.75 SHFT	\$	1,332.27
108614	PIN,.75 X 4.00,W/HOLE	\$	21.47
108705	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,M12,60PLS	\$	418.10
108731	CYLINDER,4-18,2" ROD,DA,NITRID	\$	767.27
109080	SPINNER,ASSY,20",POLY	\$	209.05
109127	CYLINDER,3.5-20.0,1.5,DA	\$	409.06
109141	SLIDE,WLDT,REAR,MAST,NY	\$	725.46
109193	BRACE,WLDT	\$	239.56
109197	TUBE,WLDT,FULL TRIP BRACE	\$	342.39
109199	BRACE,ASSY,WING,UPPER	\$	941.29
109200	BRACE,ASSY,WING,LOWER	\$	720.94
109204	SLIDE,WLDT,FRONT,NY	\$	277.98
109206	CYLINDER, 8-24,MACHINED,CH	\$	1,238.48
109215	DEE,ASSY,TRIP,NYDOT	\$	1,185.37
109216	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/2NC X 4,G5,	\$	47.46
109238	CLEVIS,DOUBLE LINK,1/2	\$	42.94
109289	REFLECTOR,YELLOW,ADHESIVE/SCR	\$	3.39
109294	CAP,BREATHER/FILLER W/DIPSTICK	\$	55.37
109315	CYLINDER,3-14.88,2,DA,NITRIDE	\$	560.48
109372	HOOK,WLDT	\$	32.77
109416	BRACE ASSY,WING,TRIP,NYDOT	\$	1,213.62
109418	TUBE,WLDT,FULL TRIP BRACE	\$	275.72
109432	PIN,KING,1 1/4 X 12,HH,G5	\$	47.46
109554	WIPER,FLOOR,MUNI,NY	\$	62.15
109563	SLIDE,WLDT,REAR MAST,DUAL WNG,	\$	614.72
109625	RECEIVER,WLDT,FRS,WASH DOT	\$	802.30
109694	NOZZLE,BODY,HOLDER	\$	6.78
109702	ADAPTER,MALE,1 1/2" MP/STD	\$	4.52
109706	NOZZLE,BALL,HOLDER,PLASTIC	\$	2.26
109713.304	FEEDGATE,MUNI,1/4,REAR,WLDT	\$	316.00
109727	WIPER,FEEDGATE,REAR,MUNI,NY	\$	48.59
109728	WIPER,KNEEBRACE,RDO,MUNI,NY	\$	67.80
109792	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE, 9',RDO	\$	2,073.55
109794	BAR,FLIGHT,.25 X 1.50 X 19.81	\$	14.69
109795	GAS SPRING,W/THREADED ENDS 40#	\$	35.03
109804	PUMP,KIT,PTO,12V VALVE,AUTO,CW	\$	966.15
109895	SCREEN,WLDT,MUNI,INTRL,NY	\$	502.85
109965	HARNESS,CAB END,PWSH,NYDOT	\$	73.45
109991	CONSOLE,CONTROL,PWSH	\$	114.13
110043	WIRE,2 CONDCT,14GA,TPE,BLK/WHT	\$	0.62
110172	PIN,WLDT,1.25 X 4.00,NO TURN	\$	29.38
110192	SHOE,NOSE,OWP,3/4"	\$	111.87
110195.304	SCREW,CP,HX,1/2NC X 5 1/2,SS,	\$	16.00
110197	SHAFT,WLDT,IDLER,FSP	\$	83.62
110198	PIN,1.00 X 4.75	\$	12.43
110201	HOOD,WLDT,B&S/HONDA	\$	385.33
110237	PLATE,SPINNER,13",POLY,FSP/FSM	\$	48.59

110242	FENDER,RUBBER,.38 X 6, W/SLOTS	\$	7.91
110248	CHUTE,WLDT,SPINNER,FSP2	\$	271.20
110248.304	CHUTE,WLDT,SPINNER,FSP2	\$	520.00
110249	CHUTE,ASSY,STD,FSP2	\$	658.79
110249.304	CHUTE,ASSY,STD,FSP2	\$	973.00
110249.409	CHUTE,ASSY,STD,FSP2	\$	956.00
110259	ROD,LINK,ADJ	\$	4.52
110262	BAFFLE,WLDT,RH	\$	30.51
110262.304	BAFFLE,WLDT,RH	\$	59.00
110262.409	BAFFLE,WLDT,RH	\$	63.00
110263	BAFFLE,WLDT,LH	\$	30.51
110263.304	BAFFLE,WLDT,LH	\$	59.00
110263.409	BAFFLE,WLDT,LH	\$	63.00
110264	BAFFLE,WLDT,REAR	\$	35.03
110264.304	BAFFLE,WLDT,REAR	\$	75.00
110308	CABLE,ASSY,SPRDR END,B & S,	\$	41.81
110309	CABLE,ASSY,CAB END,FSP2/FSM	\$	74.58
110322	IDLER,GROUP,FSP2	\$	205.66
110334.304	CHUTE,WLDT,SPINNER,FSP2,TALL	\$	690.00
110335	CHUTE,ASSY,12" LONGER,FSP2	\$	702.86
110335.304	CHUTE,ASSY,12" LONGER,FSP2	\$	1,253.00
110336	ENGINE,ASSY,10.5 HP,INTEK	\$	1,261.08
110337	ENGINE,ASSY,11HP,HONDA	\$	2,127.79
110339	CABLE,ASSY,SPRDR END,HONDA	\$	66.67
110340	CHUTE,ASSY,TWIN HYD,12" LONGER	\$	743.54
110340.304	CHUTE,ASSY,TWIN HYD,12" LONGER	\$	1,204.00
110341	CHUTE,ASSY,TWIN HYD,FSP2	\$	706.25
110341.304	CHUTE,ASSY,TWIN HYD,FSP2	\$	1,040.00
110342	ASSY,SHAFT,CHUTE,TWIN HYD	\$	57.63
110343	ASSY,SHAFT,CHUTE,TALL,TWIN HYD	\$	61.02
110346.304	HOOD,WLDT,HYD,FSP2	\$	262.00
110387	FITTING,QUICK-LUB,STR,1/8 NPT	\$	9.04
110389	TUBING,NYLON,BLACK,1/4"	\$	1.13
110390	PANEL,EXTN,12 X 50	\$	74.58
110390.304	PANEL,EXTN,12 X 50	\$	240.00
110392.304	PANEL,EXTN, 6 X 50	\$	139.00
110442.304	BAFFLE,WDLT,REAR	\$	76.00
110444.304	CHUTE,WLDT,SPINNER,FSM	\$	786.00
110445	CHUTE,ASSY,STD,FSM	\$	847.50
110445.304	CHUTE,ASSY,STD,FSM	\$	1,359.00
110462.304	SHIELD,DRIVE,HYD	\$	32.00
110470	SHAFT,WLDT,IDLER,FSM	\$	93.79
110471	IDLER,GROUP,FSM	\$	202.27
110474	DRIVE,CONVEYOR,GROUP,FSM	\$	719.81
110475	GEARCASE,LH,20:1,1.12 SHFT	\$	397.76
110477	CHAIN,WLDT,D662,123L,13.75CL	\$	529.97
110478	CHAIN,WLDT,D662,136L,13.75CL	\$	584.21
110479	CHAIN,WLDT,D662,150L,13.75CL	\$	645.23
110486.304	CHUTE,ASSY,TWIN HYD,FSM	\$	1,309.00
110509	CHAIN,ASSY,SPINNER DRIVE,FSM	\$	9.04
110523	PACK,REAR SUPPORT,ABOVE FRAME	\$	3,014.84
110665	FITTING,QUICK-LUB,SWIVEL ELBOW	\$	16.95

110672	TUBE,WLDT,BRACE,NY	\$	194.36
110673	BRACE,WLDT,INNER,NYDOT	\$	239.56
110705.304	LATCH,WLDT,TAILGATE	\$	222.00
110709.304	SPLASH SHIELD,WLDT	\$	264.00
110710.304	STRAP,RETAINING	\$	99.00
110711	PLATE,SHAFT COVER,HITCH,NY	\$	27.12
110714	REAR SPLASH SHIELD	\$	119.78
110788	FILTER,STRAINER,Y,12FP/12FP	\$	29.38
110789	FILTER,STRAINER,Y,32FLG/32FLG	\$	37.29
110826	PACK,DECAL,MK2,HDSA	\$	21.47
110861	VALVE,CHECK,PWSH	\$	18.08
110891	PACK,DECAL,MK1,EB,MB2	\$	22.60
110954	NOZZLE,TIP,TG-5	\$	9.04
111087	CABLE,ASSY,START,FSP/M,6GA,6'	\$	53.11
111088	CABLE,ASSY,START,FSP/M,6GA,24'	\$	142.38
111148	MAST,ASSY,PWNG,NON TRIP,FAB BM	\$	3,228.41
111261	BRACKET,WLDT,SHOE,LH	\$	138.99
111262	BRACKET,WLDT,SHOE,RH	\$	138.99
111428	WEDGE,NOSE SHOE	\$	88.14
111447	JOINT,UNIVERSAL,WELDED	\$	49.72
111606.304	BAR FLIGHT,WLDT,ROLLER,	\$	26.00
111607.304	BAR FLIGHT,WLDT,ROLLER	\$	27.00
111628	CAP,FILLER,BREATHER,1 1/4"NPT	\$	28.25
111978	JOINT,UNIVERSAL,WLDT,MALE,OFST	\$	54.24
112012.304	MOUNTING BRACKET,LIGHTS	\$	48.00
112016	JACK,ASSY,W/CAST SKID SHOE	\$	678.00
112116	SCREW,CP,HX,1 1/2NC X 4,A325	\$	41.81
112695	RESERVOIR,ASSY,30GAL,CRDL	\$	1,504.03
113213	SPINNER,FRAME,WLDT,WV DOT	\$	164.98
113366	HARNES,MTR,SENSOR,M12/WP	\$	101.70
113391	DECAL,GREASE LINES,REAR,MUNI	\$	2.26
113420	MOTOR,HYD, 2.5 CIR,2B	\$	188.71
113596	ASPHALT LIP,12",3/16"AR	\$	420.36
113597	SIDE,ASPHALT LIP,12",3/16" AR	\$	62.15
113664	ROD,WLDT,SLOTTED TRIP	\$	101.70
113963	MOTOR,HYD, 6.1 CIR,2B	\$	190.97
114059	VEE,WLDT, 8',HPS-LITE	\$	175.15
114205	MOTOR,HYD, 6.1 CIR,4B	\$	188.71
114751	VALVE,MANIFOLD,1 SECTION,ELEC	\$	398.89
115224	DEE,ASSY,TRIP,TILTED	\$	1,028.30
115377.304	PIN,LOCKING,VA STAND	\$	25.50
115426	MOTOR,HYD, 9.7 CIR,4B,W/CH	\$	285.89
115567	STRAP,RATCHET,HOLDDOWN,2"-324"	\$	63.28
115727.304	SPACER,7/8 OD X .56"	\$	5.00
115920	MOTOR,HYD, 7.3 CIR,MANIFOLD	\$	264.42
300303	PLATE,COVER,11',CUTTING EDGE	\$	181.93
301003	ADAPTER,08MJ/06MB	\$	3.39
301006	ADAPTER,20MB/16MJ	\$	10.17
301009	ADAPTER,08MB/06MJ	\$	3.39
301604	HOSE,ASM,06-06FJX/06FJX, 43.0"	\$	22.60
301801	PAN,UNDERBODY,MUNI,24"	\$	185.32
301801.304	PAN,UNDERBODY,MUNI,24"	\$	214.00

301802	PAN,UNDERBODY,MUNI,36"	\$	242.95
301802.304	PAN,UNDERBODY,MUNI,36"	\$	394.00
301803	PAN,UNDERBODY,MUNI,48"	\$	302.84
301803.304	PAN,UNDERBODY,MUNI,48"	\$	494.00
301804	PAN,UNDERBODY,MUNI,60"	\$	462.17
301804.304	PAN,UNDERBODY,MUNI,60"	\$	599.00
301904	SHIELD,CHAIN,BELT,10',RDO,MB3	\$	47.46
302901	TUBE,ASSY,3/4 X 8	\$	28.25
304901	ADAPTER,08FB/06MB	\$	6.78
312401	TEE,06MJ/06FJX/06MJ	\$	5.65
318202	SUBFRAME,ASSY, 9',MK3,CS TELE	\$	1,385.38
318204	SUBFRAME,ASSY,11',MK3,CS TELE	\$	1,414.76
318703	HOSE,BULK,EPDM,16	\$	5.65
320701.304	TANK,PREWET,MUNI, 75 GAL	\$	2,022.00
320702.304	TANK,PREWET,MUNI,108 GAL	\$	2,609.00
324402	HOSE,POLY RIBBED,EPDM 1.5"	\$	5.65
327005	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,14',XCONV	\$	3,993.42
329106	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD,14',MUNI,	\$	93.79
329407	GROMMET,RUBBER,1 1/4",LIP STYL	\$	4.52
330301	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,107L,25.13CL	\$	1,779.75
330302	CHAIN,WLDT,D667K,140L,25.13CL	\$	2,231.75
330405	NOZZLE,3GPM,SOLID STREAM,SS	\$	11.30
330406	NOZZLE,3GPM,SOLID STREAM,BRASS	\$	3.39
330407	NOZZLE,4GPM,SOLID STREAM,SS	\$	11.30
330408	NOZZLE,4GPM,SOLID STREAM,BRASS	\$	3.39
330411	NOZZLE,6GPM,SOLID STREAM,SS	\$	11.30
330412	NOZZLE,6GPM,SOLID STREAM,BRASS	\$	3.39
330413	NOZZLE,8GPM,SOLID STREAM,SS	\$	11.30
330414	NOZZLE,8GPM,SOLID STREAM,BRASS	\$	3.39
330415	NOZZLE,12GPM,SOLID STREAM,SS	\$	11.30
330417	NOZZLE,6GPM,FAN,BRASS	\$	4.52
330501	HOSE,ASM,08-08FJX/08FJX90,23.0	\$	37.29
330601	HOSE,ASM,08-08FJX/08FJX, 23.0	\$	28.25
330602	HOSE,ASM,08-08FJX/08FJX, 39.5	\$	33.90
02127A	LINK,CHAIN,OFFSET	\$	4.52
02133-1	SPROCKET,DRIVE/IDLER,1.50",	\$	32.77
106199A	SOCKET,HEAD,BOLT M6	\$	3.39
106200WSM	MOTOR,HYD, 24.7 CIR,2B,WSM	\$	734.50
107122.COR	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,NYDOT2004	\$	2,143.61
107220A	CARTRIDGE,2-WAY,N.O.,PWSH	\$	230.52
107220B	COIL,SOLENOID,PWSH	\$	67.80
107220D	VALVE,NEEDLE,CONTROL,MANUAL	\$	62.15
10729B	COUPLING,QD,MALE,12-12FP	\$	27.12
10730A	COUPLING,QD,FEMALE,10-08FP	\$	31.64
10730B	COUPLING,QD,MALE,10-08FP	\$	14.69
107464AD	MUFFLER,KIT,LOMB,9LD	\$	807.95
107464AF	HARNESS,ENGINE,LOMBARDINI	\$	180.80
107464AG	HARNESS,CNTRL TO ENG,LOMBARDIN	\$	197.75
107464AJ	SOLENOID,QUICK FUEL SHUTDOWN	\$	472.34
107464N	FILTER,OIL,LOMBARDINI,OLD	\$	22.60
107464T	SOLENOID, FUEL SHUTDOWN,	\$	403.41
107464V	JUNCTION BOX,BLANK,REAR,VA-04>	\$	283.63

107464W	FILTER,OIL,LOMBARDINI,CURRENT	\$	25.99
107464X	SENSOR,TEMP,LOMBARDINI	\$	64.41
107464Z	BELT,ALTERNATOR,LOMBARDINI	\$	23.73
107548A	CAP,FUEL,TANK,B&S,10.5HP,INTEK	\$	5.65
107548B	FILTER,AIR,PRECLEAN,B&S,10.5HP	\$	4.52
107548C	FILTER,AIR,B&S,10.5HP,INTEK	\$	15.82
107548D	PLUG,SPARK,B&S,10.5HP INTEK	\$	5.65
107548E	FILTER,FUEL,B&S,10.5HP,INTEK	\$	7.91
107548F	CARBURETOR,B&S,10.5HP,INTEK	\$	89.27
107548H	ARMATURE-MAGNETO,B&S,10.5HP	\$	54.24
107548I	MOTOR,STARTER,B&S,10.5HP,INTEK	\$	179.67
107573A	SEAL KIT,CYL,107573,ENERGY	\$	37.29
108103WSM	MOTOR,HYD, 6.3 CIR 2B,WSM	\$	433.92
108282A	SPOOL,2W,2P,PORPORTIONAL	\$	99.44
108282B	COIL,SOLENOID	\$	35.03
108707WSM	MOTOR,HYD, 4.6 CIR,2B,WSM	\$	383.07
10903WS	MOTOR,HYD, 5.9 CIR 4B W/S	\$	506.24
10904WS	MOTOR,HYD, 9.7 CIR,4B,W/S	\$	536.75
10912WSM	MOTOR,HYD, 9.7 CIR,4B,WSM	\$	529.97
109206A	SEAL KIT,CYL,109206,CUSTOM	\$	84.75
111883A	PACK,PARTS,MB2,ROLLER UPGRADE	\$	317.53
27704HT	SPROCKET,DRIVE,2",HT	\$	65.54
51892A	STRAP,BATTERY CASE	\$	7.91
52030A	KEEPER,CABLE,WINCH	\$	7.91
60794.409HWSS	SPINNER,ASSY,20",HWSS	\$	387.59
60794HWSS	SPINNER,ASSY,20",HWSS	\$	232.78
60797.COR	PLATE,SPINNER,20",CORTEN,10 GA	\$	116.39
74366A	PLATE,SPINNER,20",POLY,CW W/H	\$	91.53
74367-MT	SPINNER,ASSY,20",POLY,CCW	\$	218.09
74453WSM	MOTOR,HYD, 2.8 CIR,4B,WSM	\$	483.64
75208K	KIT,JACK,FEEDGATE,10",RH/LH	\$	158.20
75210WS	MOTOR,HYD, 5.9 CIR,2B,W/S	\$	525.45
75210WSM	MOTOR,HYD, 5.9 CIR 2B WSM	\$	492.68
75211WSM	MOTOR,HYD, 2.8 CIR,2B,WSM	\$	463.30
75452B	PLATE,SPINNER,18",POLY,CCW,W/O	\$	82.49
75657B	GAUGE,RETURN FILTER,15 P.S.I.	\$	20.34
76158A	PLATE,SPINNER,24",POLY,HD,CW	\$	176.28
76397G	BUSHING,GARLOCK,1.88	\$	14.69
76397W	BUSHING,WELKER,1.88	\$	29.38
76399G	BUSHING,GARLOCK,2.00	\$	22.60
76399W	BUSHING,WELKER,2.00	\$	49.72
76400G	BUSHING,GARLOCK,2.25	\$	18.08
76400W	BUSHING,WELKER,2.25	\$	32.77
76471R	SEAL KIT,ELBOW,SWIVEL,12JIC	\$	15.82
76482R	BAR,CYLINDER,RETAINING,5 1/2	\$	83.62
76666E	CAP,FUEL,TANK,HONDA	\$	15.82
76666F	STARTER,HONDA,11 HP	\$	230.52
76666G	SOLENOID,STARTER,HONDA,11 HP	\$	124.30
76682R	BAR,CYLINDER,RETAINING,6 1/2	\$	88.14
77305A	CABLE,ASSY,CAB END,CONSOLE-20'	\$	51.98
77467DB	CHAIN,WLDT,22 LNK,.25 X 1.5,DB	\$	222.61
77468DB	CHAIN,WLDT,34 LNK,.25 X 1.5,DB	\$	390.98

77469DB	CHAIN,WLDT,50 LNK,.25 X 1.5,DB	\$	491.55
77502NY	TUBE,RBR,3/4" X 21",W/9 SLITS	\$	24.86
78472B	ASSY,LATCH,HANDLE,W/ ROD END	\$	57.63
78960G	REAR HINGE BLOCK,ASSY	\$	116.39
81226L	DECAL,LOGO, 2.7 X 6.8,LH	\$	2.26
81227L	DECAL,LOGO, 3.8 X 9.8,LH	\$	2.26
81228L	DECAL,LOGO, 5.3 X 13.4,LH	\$	3.39
81275A	FILTER,AIR,BRIGGS,10.5HP	\$	16.95
81275B	FILTER,AIR,PRECLEAN,B&S,10.5HP	\$	4.52
81865N	NUT,CYL,SPANNER	\$	48.59
81866A	SEAL KIT,CYL,81866,SI	\$	21.47
81867A	SEAL KIT,CYL,81867,ENERGY	\$	29.38
81914A	COUPLING,QD,FEMALE,06-06FP	\$	31.64
81914B	COUPLING,QD,MALE,06-06FP	\$	15.82
81923A	KIT,VALVE,CUSHION,INCREASE	\$	103.96
81931A	SEAL KIT,CYL,81931	\$	91.53
82470N	CYLINDER,3-14.88,2.0,DA,NITRID	\$	579.69
82653N	CYLINDER,3-33,2.0,DA,NITRIDE	\$	441.83
82667C	SHOE,RECT,WLDT,W/CARBIDE	\$	294.93
82703A	FILTER,ELEMENT,RESERVOIR MOUNT	\$	22.60
82703B	GAUGE,RETURN FILTER,25 P.S.I.	\$	16.95
82703C	O-RING,FILTER,CAP	\$	2.26
83301R	MOTOR,HYD, 45.6 CIR,4B	\$	458.78
83301WS	MOTOR,HYD, 45.6 CIR,4B,W/S	\$	742.41
84061A	COIL,SOLENOID,PWSH	\$	23.73
84175C	SEAL KIT,CYL,AIR,3 1/4 X 1 X 8	\$	15.82
86176WS	REPLACED BY 86176WSM &1-105384	\$	681.39
86176WSM	MOTOR,HYD, 18.7 CIR,4B,WSM	\$	681.39
86225B	NUT,COIL,AIR TG	\$	5.65
86470A	COIL,12VDC,W/ LEADS	\$	46.33
86470B	CARTRIDGE,2-WAY,N.O.	\$	54.24
86470C	VALVE,DIRECTIONAL,PILOT OPER.	\$	127.69
86500B	SHAFT,OUTPUT,#6,S/R	\$	536.75
86522-MT	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,W/DUMP OVER	\$	1,699.52
86691A	FUSE, 10 AMP,INLINE,GLASS TUBE	\$	0.93
86701A	PACK,VALVE,DUMP PULL OFF	\$	233.91
86774WS	MOTOR,HYD, 4.9 CIR,2B,W/S	\$	906.26
86785A	CARTRIDGE,2-WAY,N.O. PWSH	\$	223.74
87629M	HANDLE,ASSY,JACK W/HARDWARE	\$	177.41
89253B	KIT,SCREW,(MOBILE/HANDLE)	\$	24.86
89253C	KIT,DOWEL PIN/NUT	\$	19.21
89254A	KIT,REPAIR,CAP,DUST,4(6)PORT	\$	80.23
89254B	KIT,REPAIR,PIN,SAFETY RELEASE	\$	32.77
89357N	COUPLING,CUP,MOBILE,1/2 NPT	\$	55.37
89358N	COUPLING,CUP,FIXED,1/2 NPT	\$	55.37
89373A	SWITCH,ROCKER,THROTTLE,FSHM	\$	15.82
89849WS	MOTOR,HYD, 24.0 CIR,2B,W/S	\$	898.35
89849WSM	MOTOR,HYD, 24.0 CIR 2B,WSM	\$	909.65
95291S	SEAL,25.4 X 50.8 X 6.35	\$	7.91
ASP101	AIR,CYLINDER,BLOCKEND8"STROKE	\$	177.41
BUY101	KEY/CYLINDER,FLUSHMOUNT LATCH	\$	9.04
BUY102	KEY,LATCH LOCK #CH545	\$	9.04

BUY210	KNOB,AIR,TG,CONTROL	\$	4.52
BUY211	CABLE,CONTROL,5" TRAVEL	\$	58.76
BUY212	KIT,CONNECTOR,PUMP,G101	\$	36.16
CHA200	MOUNTING PLATE,6295	\$	21.47
CHA400	SHAFT,7360-1	\$	128.82
CHA410	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,60023,EATON	\$	33.90
CHA480	SCREW,CP,5777	\$	0.93
CHA505	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,61252,EATON	\$	41.81
CHA520	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,60547,EATON	\$	53.11
CHA521	SCREW,CAP,6 PT,5/16-24 X 7/8	\$	3.39
CHA530	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,61258,EATON	\$	57.63
CHA531	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,M12	\$	405.67
CHA540	MOUNTING FLANGE,22000-002	\$	62.15
CHA541	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,60564,EATON	\$	54.24
CHA545	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,60540,EATON	\$	44.07
CHA550	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,WPS,30 PLS	\$	335.61
CHA551	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,WPT,60 PLS	\$	402.28
CHA553	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,WPT,60 PLS	\$	310.75
CHA554	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,WPS,60 PLS	\$	494.94
CHA555	SHAFT,MTR,BEARING KIT,21618-2	\$	327.70
CHA556	SENSOR,SPEED,EATON,WPT,24"LEAD	\$	363.86
CHA557	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,61246,EATON	\$	66.67
CHA558	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,86471,EATON	\$	22.60
COM950	END CAP,SPOOL,G SERIES	\$	7.91
COM955	END CAP,SPOOL,C-SERIES	\$	5.65
COM964	SEAL,PUMP,GASKET,G101-2	\$	2.26
COM979	RELIEF CARTRIDGE,(C101,C102)	\$	174.02
COM980	RELIEF CARTRIDGE,(G101,G102)	\$	123.17
COM981	HOUSING,SEC	\$	129.95
COM982	SEAL,PUMP,RING	\$	10.17
COM983	SEAL,PUMP,LIP	\$	35.03
COM984	SEAL,PUMP,RETAINER	\$	6.78
COM985	RING,SNAP	\$	4.52
COM986	CHECK,ASSY	\$	6.78
COM987	WASHER,PUMP	\$	6.78
COM988	STUD,PUMP	\$	20.34
COM989	NUT,PUMP	\$	15.82
COM990	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,HYD SPINNER	\$	48.59
CPT213	CAP,BREATHER,RESERVOIR	\$	18.08
CPT214	O-RING,RESERVOIR	\$	30.51
CPT215	KIT,PUMP,O-RING	\$	16.95
CPT216	KIT,MOTOR BRUSHES	\$	123.17
CPT217	KIT,SOLENOID/CARTRIDGE,FENNER	\$	241.82
CPT218	SCREW,RESERVOIR MOUNT,FENNER	\$	4.52
CPT219	COIL,24VDC	\$	394.37
CUS105	NUT,HEAD,HN-1-15	\$	44.07
CUS110	NUT,HEAD,HN-1-4	\$	40.68
CUS135	VALVE,MANUAL BLEEDER,MBVA-2	\$	6.78
CUS140	VALVE,AUTOMATIC,BLEEDER,ABVA-1	\$	24.86
DJN400	SENSOR,DJ,SPEED,ISOLATION BUFF	\$	70.06
DJN403	KIT,BOOM,CONTROL BC40KIT	\$	593.25
DJN405	SENSOR,DJ,SPEED,GPS,(ISPEED)	\$	618.11

DRI100	CHAIN,COUPLER LINK,D662	\$	6.78
DRI110	PIN & KEEPER,D662	\$	3.39
DRI115	CHAIN,COUPLER,LINK,D667X	\$	6.78
DRI130	CHAIN,COUPLER,LINK,D88K	\$	9.04
DRI140	BAR,FLIGHT,WLDT,FOR D88K CHAIN	\$	19.21
DRI225	PIN & KEEPER,D667X	\$	4.52
DRI240	CHAIN,COUPLER,LINK,D667K	\$	5.65
DRI241	PIN & KEEPER,D667K/D88K	\$	4.52
DRI242	BAR,FLIGHT,WLDT,D667K,21.12"CL	\$	16.95
DUR129	COVER,A27	\$	111.87
DUR140	ADAPTER,MOTOR/GEARCASE,2 BOLT	\$	205.66
DUR168	GEAR,WORM,B29-A16	\$	164.98
DUR169	GEAR,WORM,B29-A25	\$	184.19
DUR182	GEAR,WORM,B31-2	\$	71.19
DUR184	GEAR,WORM,B31-23	\$	146.90
DUR186	GEAR,WORM,B31-25	\$	161.59
DUR199	CONE,BEARING,C10	\$	35.03
DUR201	GEAR,WORM,B161	\$	497.20
DUR202	GEAR,WORM,B161-3	\$	542.40
DUR203	CONE,BEARING,C11	\$	21.47
DUR215	CONE,BEARING,C14	\$	21.47
DUR220	CUP,BEARING,C17 (14276)	\$	9.04
DUR225	CONE,BEARING,C19 (11222)	\$	45.20
DUR230	CUP,C20 (11223)	\$	20.34
DUR231	CUP,BEARING,C21	\$	20.34
DUR236	CONE,BEARING,C64	\$	31.64
DUR240	SNAPRING,D10	\$	4.52
DUR241	SNAPRING,D12	\$	4.52
DUR245	SNAPRING,D23	\$	4.52
DUR250	SNAPRING,D24	\$	4.52
DUR259	SCREW,SET,D43	\$	0.93
DUR261	SCREW,HEX,3/8 X 3/4	\$	3.39
DUR276	SCREW,CAP,D193	\$	2.26
DUR277	SNAPRING,D197	\$	3.39
DUR278	SNAPRING,D252	\$	5.65
DUR310	SHAFT,E1498 (11221)	\$	193.23
DUR316	KEY,WOODRUFF,J10	\$	0.93
DUR317	SHAFT,OUTPUT,E3590-1	\$	444.09
DUR322	KEY,J25 (11373)	\$	5.65
DUR323	KEY,WOODRUFF,J56	\$	5.65
DUR324	KEY,J58	\$	4.52
DUR325	SEAL,INPUT,K10 (11227)	\$	5.65
DUR332	SEAL,OUTPUT,K14	\$	5.65
DUR333	SEAL,K15	\$	6.78
DUR345	SEAL,OUTPUT,K23 (11229)	\$	5.65
DUR350	SEAL,OUTPUT,K25	\$	4.52
DUR355	PLUG,K36	\$	2.26
DUR357	ZERK,GREASE	\$	4.52
DUR358	GASKET,K45	\$	3.00
DUR360	GASKET,COVER,K47 (11235)	\$	6.78
DUR365	GASKET,K49	\$	4.52
DUR375	CAP,K75 (11226)	\$	16.95

DUR385	PLUG,VENT,K112	\$	6.78
DUR387	PLUG,VENT,K151	\$	9.04
DUR388	SEAL,OUTPUT,K195	\$	6.78
DUR395	SHIM,OUTPUT,P16 (11232)	\$	5.65
DUR396	SHIM,P16A,.010	\$	4.52
DUR397	SHIM,P16B,.020	\$	0.93
DUR398	SHIM,INPUT,P17B,.005	\$	4.52
DUR399	SHIM,INPUT,P17A,.007	\$	2.26
DUR400	SHIM,INPUT,P17	\$	2.26
DUR401	SHIM,P50-A	\$	6.78
DUR420	CAP,OUTPUT,K155	\$	4.52
DUR425	SHAFT,INPUT,E3660	\$	10.17
DUR430	SHAFT,OUTPUT,E3661	\$	216.96
DUR435	CAP,INPUT,K154	\$	4.52
DUR440	COUPLING,S49-4	\$	51.98
DUR455	SCREW,CAP,D51	\$	0.93
DUR460	SHAFT,INPUT,E4390	\$	106.22
DUR490	GEAR RING,RH,B106	\$	665.57
DUR495	SHAFT,OUTPUT,E3909	\$	369.51
DUR500	SHAFT,INPUT,E4026-1	\$	132.21
DUR510	COVER,A27-A3	\$	124.30
DUR515	ADAPTER,MOTOR/GEARCASE,4 BOLT	\$	65.54
DUR520	SNAPRING,D136	\$	3.39
DUR525	KEY,J79	\$	4.52
DUR535	GEAR,WORM,B31-234	\$	575.17
DUR540	SNAPRING,D224	\$	3.39
DUR545	CUP,BEARING,C104	\$	19.21
DUR550	CONE,BEARING,C103	\$	45.20
DUR555	KEY,J85	\$	11.30
DUR570	SEAL,ENDCAP,K278	\$	6.78
DUR575	SHAFT,INPUT,E3509-1	\$	133.34
DUR580	SHAFT,INPUT,E4673	\$	80.23
DUR590	GASKET,ENDCAP,K319	\$	5.65
DUR595	SPACER,P103	\$	11.30
DUR601	SHAFT,OUTPUT,E5330	\$	265.55
DUR620	CAP,END,CLOSE,A192-1	\$	16.95
DUR625	SEAL,ADAPTER,K152	\$	4.52
DUR630	KEY,WOODRUFF,HARD,J67	\$	4.52
DUR640	HOUSING,A21-H	\$	251.99
DUR645	SHAFT,OUTPUT,E4674	\$	376.29
DUR654	SHAFT,OUTPUT,E5032,PR3478-1	\$	94.92
DUR655	SHAFT,INPUT,E5325,PR3478-2	\$	48.59
DUR665	SCREW,SET,D44	\$	0.93
DUR685	ADAPTER,HYD,2 BOLT,A193	\$	131.08
DUR690	SHAFT,INPUT,E4642	\$	59.89
DUR695	SHAFT,OUTPUT,E3590-2	\$	181.93
DUR710	SHAFT,INPUT,E5497	\$	188.71
DUR715	RING,SPACER,K2115	\$	16.95
DUR725	SEAL,K1504	\$	10.17
DUR740	GEAR,WORM,B160-14	\$	605.68
DUR745	ENDCAP,OPEN,A192-7	\$	16.95
DUR750	SNAPRING,OUTPUT,D14	\$	12.43

DUR755	PROTECTOR,SHAFT,K1503	\$	7.91
DUR760	HOUSING,A26-BDZL	\$	213.57
DUR761	COVER,A27-A352	\$	80.23
DUR762	SHAFT,INPUT,E5582	\$	185.32
DUR765	GEAR,WORM,B741	\$	169.50
DUR766	GEAR,WORM,B742 (25:1)	\$	463.30
DUR768	GEAR,WORM,B166-9 (25:1)	\$	740.15
DUR769	SHAFT,OUTPUT,E5601	\$	484.77
DUR770	CAP,PROTECTIVE,K2102	\$	4.52
DUR781	COVER,A23,FSP/TGS	\$	59.89
DUR786	SHAFT,INPUT,E3433,0110-5-1182	\$	74.58
DUR788	GEAR,WORM,B160-16	\$	497.20
DUR789	CAP,PROTECTIVE,K363,EX INPUT	\$	3.39
DUR790	CAP,PROTECTIVE,K1526,OUTPUT	\$	3.39
DUR791	SEAL,OUTPUT,K1527	\$	39.55
DUR792	SEAL,INPUT,4491-427	\$	9.04
DUR812	PLUG,EXP,EXTENDED INPUT,K2124	\$	45.20
DUR813	SEAL,V-RING,EXT INPUT,K2128	\$	14.69
FA001	GAUGE,SIGHT,RESERVOIR,10"	\$	56.50
FA012	VALVE,SOLENOID,HOIST DUMP	\$	288.15
FA013	COIL,SOLENOID	\$	48.59
FA014	VALVE,CNTRL,QDS75A05B16NA24D	\$	513.02
FA015	KIT,AIRSHIFT,C101/102	\$	70.06
FA016	SENSOR,OIL LEVEL,7/10"	\$	62.15
FA022	KIT,AIRSHIFT,G101/102	\$	120.91
FA023	COMM P330 SINGLE GEAR PUMP	\$	1,175.20
FLU190	COIL,1994-L	\$	45.20
FLU370	O-RING,2-131913	\$	3.39
FLU375	O-RING,2-133919	\$	4.52
GRE766	KIT,CONVERSION,0-10 GPM,VALVE	\$	140.12
GRE767	KIT,CONVERSION,0-30 GPM,VALVE	\$	127.69
GRE768	COIL,12VDC,W/LEADS	\$	80.23
GRE769	CARTRIDGE,2-WAY,N.O.	\$	343.52
GRE770	SEAT,VALVE,CUSH,1450-2000PSI	\$	18.08
GRE771	SPRING,VALVE,CUSH,1450-1800PSI	\$	5.65
GRE772	SPRING,VALVE,CUSH,1800-2000PSI	\$	6.78
GRE773	KNOB,VALVE,PLASTIC,PARKER	\$	35.03
GRE774	SCREW,KNOB,VALVE,PARKER	\$	5.65
GRI135	HOUSING,546006	\$	22.60
GRI150	CARTRIDGE,1L10-F-25-S	\$	74.58
GRI195	LEVER,W/KNOB.CNTRL VALVE	\$	90.40
GRI205	VALVE,SPIN,ADJUST ASSY,973210	\$	171.76
GRI220	SEAL KIT,ADJUSTMENT ASSY	\$	9.04
GRI225	VALVE,AUGER,ADJUST,ASY,#973247	\$	122.04
GRI235	VALVE,ASSY,BYPASS,#979091	\$	154.81
GRI245	SEAL KIT,RELIEF CARTRIDGE	\$	18.08
GRI255	O-RING,#132911	\$	3.39
GRI270	O-RING,#131914	\$	4.52
GRI280	SOLENOID COIL,B12VDC	\$	72.32
GRI281	CARTRIDGE,7W20-1	\$	71.19
GRI282	VALVE,SPINNER,ADJUST,ASSY	\$	54.24
GRI283	KNOB,KIT,DETENT,REPAIR,DANFOSS	\$	23.73

HAM190	CAP,JACK,PLASTIC,#015500	\$	4.52
HX00058	COUPLING,QD,FEMALE,20-20F	\$	171.76
HX00064	SPRING,FEEDGATE	\$	27.12
HX00088	BEARING,TAKE-UP,2"	\$	55.37
HX00089	SHAFT,IDLER,2,NYS	\$	89.27
HX00171	SPROCKET,N-67-6,1.75B	\$	143.51
HX00270	JACK,ASSY,FEEDGATE,RACK/PINION	\$	332.22
HX00652	SPROCKET,DRIVE,1.50",HT	\$	77.97
HX00851	SPINNER,ASSY,20",CORTEN	\$	352.56
HX01241.304	TUBE,ASSY,1 1/4 X 110,304SS	\$	321.00
HX01245.304	TUBE,ASSY,3/4 X 110,304SS	\$	116.00
HX01251	CLAMP,TUBE,20,PLASTIC	\$	27.12
HX01255	MOTOR,HYD, 5.9 CIR 4B	\$	388.72
HX01272	BAFFLE,WLDT,FRONT & REAR	\$	32.77
HX01273	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE	\$	44.07
HX01276	SPINNER,ASSY,20",7 GA VANES	\$	211.31
HX01280A	GEARCASE,ASM,LH,50:1,VA/NYS	\$	1,348.09
HX01406	PLATE,BEARING,WLDT,2",4 BOLT	\$	73.45
HX01434	WIPER,CHAIN,NYS	\$	20.34
HX01441	WIPER,FRONT,NYS	\$	55.37
HX01450	CROSSMEMBER,WLDT,TELE	\$	31.64
HX01462	DECAL,SCALE,FEEDGATE,NYS	\$	6.78
HX01572	SHAFT,IDLER,2,NYS	\$	97.18
HX01581	CHUTE,UPPER,WLDT,NYS	\$	363.86
HX02418	HUB,WLDT,NV93	\$	105.09
HX02427	SPINNER,ASSY,20",NV93	\$	310.75
HX02439	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,NV93	\$	3,070.21
HX02565	VALVE,RELIEF,1500 R@12C,CROSS	\$	90.40
HX02566	VALVE,RELIEF,C250,(BRA200)	\$	82.49
HX02568	ADAPTER,20FJ/16MJ	\$	12.43
HX02569	TEE,20MJ/20MJ/20MJ	\$	36.16
HX02573	TEE,12MJ/12MJ/12FJX	\$	11.30
HX02574	PLUG,12MJ	\$	3.39
HX02575	ADAPTER,20FJ/12MJ	\$	15.82
HX02576	ADAPTER,12FJX/08MP	\$	10.17
HX02577	HOSE,ASM,2T-20MP/20FJX,84"	\$	178.54
HX02581	HOSE,ASM,2T-12FJX/12MP,84"	\$	66.67
HX02588	VALVE,CNTRL,2FFL12DG,5/15	\$	394.37
HX02588A	O-RING,#-119	\$	0.93
HX02588B	O-RING,#-115	\$	0.93
HX02589	SUBPLATE,SFFL1-6 EIMCO	\$	133.34
HX02591	HOSE,ASM,08-08FJX/08FJX,120.0"	\$	51.98
HX02595	VALVE,SOLENOID,2-WAY,3/4 NPT	\$	272.33
HX02625	TUBE,ASSY,3/4 X 3,HYD	\$	30.51
HX02701	LADDER,WLDT,VA	\$	302.84
HX02710A	LOWER SECTION,WLDT	\$	618.11
HX02724	SIDE BAFFLE,WLDT	\$	27.12
HX02755	PLUG,PIPE,1/2,GALV	\$	0.62
HX02756	ADAPTER,20MP/12FP,GALV	\$	5.65
HX02819	BAFFLE,WLDT,REAR	\$	39.55
HX03347	SPROCKET,DRIVE,2",NYS	\$	102.83
HX03406	CAP,JUNCTION BOX,50816,NYS	\$	4.52

HX05626	TEE,16FJX/16FJX/16FJX	\$	41.81
HX07818	MOTOR,HYD, 6.2 CIR 2B	\$	492.68
HX08819	SHAFT,DRIVE,CONVEYOR	\$	110.74
HX08963	SPRING,.312 X .75 ID X 4.0	\$	27.12
HX09054	SPRING,.343 X 1.0 ID X 3.5	\$	28.25
HX09655	PLATE,SPINNER,18",POLY,CW,W/H	\$	84.75
HX09694	SPINNER,ASSY,18",POLY,TGS,CW	\$	157.07
HX09836	LOWER SHROUD,WLDT	\$	290.41
HX10459.304	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,Y,MI92	\$	7,689.00
HX10460	CHAIN,ASSY,BO PINTLE,11',MI-91	\$	3,036.31
HX11283	CHAIN,WLDT,D88K, 30L,20.00CL	\$	298.32
HX11284	CHAIN,WLDT,D88K, 34L,20.00CL	\$	334.48
HX11371	INVERTED VEE,ASSY,10',VA	\$	699.47
HX11494	MOTOR,HYD, 3.6 CIR,4B	\$	325.44
HX11536	PIN,PUSH ARM,CALTRANS,2 X 7.50	\$	48.59
HX11537	CROSS SHAFT,TRUNNION,CALTRANS	\$	188.71
HX11572	PIN,CYL,UPPER,CALTRANS,2X7 7/8	\$	46.33
HX11954	TAILGATE WLDT,CALTRANS	\$	909.65
HX12065	CHAMBER,AIR/SPRING,MGM9050027	\$	403.41
HX12283	PIN,HINGE,CALTRANS,2.00 X 6.75	\$	35.03
HX13152	LIFT RING,WLDT	\$	29.38
HX13483	SPINNER,ASSY,20",NYTW	\$	288.15
HX13694	COVER,SPINNER MOTOR,WLDT	\$	41.81
HX13822	STRAP,RATCHET,HOLDDOWN,2"-115"	\$	42.94
HX13982	CHAIN,3/8" X 60" GR80,CALTRANS	\$	55.37
HX14126	LOWER SECTION,WLDT,SS	\$	1,053.16
HX14128	BAFFLE,WLDT,REAR,SS	\$	37.29
HX14129	BAFFLE,WLDT,SS	\$	47.46
HX14658	ANGLE,1.25 X 1.25 X 14GA X 7'	\$	32.77
HX15176	PUSH ARM,WLDT,88-24,CALTRANS	\$	181.93
HX15256	YOKE,1/2" X 5/8 UNF,CALTRANS	\$	7.91
HX15266	PIN,PUSH ARM,CALTRANS,2 X 7.50	\$	51.00
HX15345	PLATE,LATCH,TG,WATERTIGHT/SLOP	\$	22.60
HX15484	BUSHING,PUSH ARM,CALTRANS	\$	24.86
HX15486	TRUNNION,WLDT,88-24,CALTRANS	\$	1,583.13
HX15831	CHAIN,WLDT,50 LINK,10.50CL	\$	320.92
HX16039	PUMP,M11,AF2A,PARKER	\$	400.02
HX16426	CABLE,ASSY,CAB END,DIESEL	\$	53.11
HX16427	CABLE,ASSY,SPRDR END,DIESEL	\$	82.49
HX16428	CONSOLE,CNTRL,DIESEL,FSHM	\$	102.83
HX17090	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,12',SS,AK	\$	4,292.87
HX18057	SHROUD,WLDT,NYTW,304SS	\$	1,233.96
HX18598	SPINNER,ASSY,20",304SS,NYTW	\$	558.22
HX18695	PLATE,WLDT,BOTTOM	\$	228.26
HX18697	CHANNEL,MTG,PW	\$	55.37
HX18753	MOTOR,HYD, 6.8 CIR,2B,W/S	\$	502.85
HX18753A	SENSOR,SPEED,WHITE,Z1,WP	\$	126.56
HX19076	PLATE,SPINNER,24",CCW,DRILLED	\$	223.74
HX19175	FSP,BODY,SHELL ONLY, 8'FSP	\$	2,333.45
HX19314	CONTROL BOX,SWITCH,ASSY,MAIN	\$	745.80
HX19610	JUNCTION BAR,ENG,VA	\$	261.03
HX19612	JUNCTION BOX,DRILLED,ENG,VA	\$	192.10

HX19688	CONSOLE,CNTRL,DIESEL,ISUZU	\$	630.54
HX19689	CABLE,ASSY,CAB END,DIESEL,15'	\$	216.96
HX19690	CABLE,ASSY,SPRDR END,DIESEL,21	\$	190.97
HX19809	BAFFLE,WLDT	\$	27.12
HX19810	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,VA,MILD	\$	1,802.35
HX19821	CONTROL PANEL,RELAY/GLOW,ISUZU	\$	89.27
HX19895	CAP,END,HARNESS,DIESEL	\$	21.47
HX19899.304	GUSSET,GRIPSTRUT,MK2	\$	19.00
HX19926	KIT,SPDSENSOR,ADAPTER,2000 SER	\$	401.15
HX20075	CABLE,ASSY, 10',EXTN,DIESEL	\$	267.81
HX20165	MOUNT,ENGINE,RUBBER,#506-3	\$	41.81
HX20167	MOUNT,ENGINE,RUBBER,#506-1	\$	31.64
HX20226	REPLACED BY 1-78341 & 1-78342	\$	11.30
HX20235	KIT,CONNECTOR,PLUG,16PIN	\$	49.72
HX20238	SCREW,COVER,JUNCTION BOX	\$	11.30
HX20498	RELAY,STARTER,ISUZU,BOOSTER	\$	16.95
HX20505	CONVEYOR,IDLER,ASSY,VA	\$	407.93
HX20508	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,VA,SS	\$	2,434.02
HX20508.304	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,VA	\$	3,305.00
HX20511	UPPER CHUTE,WLDT	\$	348.04
HX20578A	LATCH,RH,COATES HITCH	\$	40.68
HX20578B	LATCH,LH,COATES HITCH	\$	40.68
HX20578C	SPRING,LATCH,COATES HITCH	\$	9.04
HX20579	SHAFT,PIVOT,W/NUT,COATES HITCH	\$	183.06
HX20629	PLATE,HINGE,TAPPED	\$	40.68
HX20630	PIN,WLDT,REAR HINGE,MK1-SS	\$	84.75
HX20922	CLAMP,CABLE,1/2	\$	18.08
HX20937	THIMBLE,WIRE ROPE,1/2"	\$	3.39
HX21079	CYLINDER,3-10,1.50,DA,CHROME	\$	454.26
HX21182	BRACE,HOSE,PWS,NYS	\$	22.60
HX21293	WELDMENT,PLUMBING SUPPORT,RH	\$	49.72
HX21321	CONSOLE,CONTROL,PWSH-I	\$	134.47
HX21323	CABLE,ASSY,CAB END	\$	120.91
HX21324	CABLE,ASSY,LIGHT SWITCH,NYS98	\$	30.51
HX21493	BRACKET,CLAMP	\$	6.78
HX21494	SPACER,PUMP	\$	12.43
HX21602	VALVE,CUSHION,2500 PSI	\$	267.81
HX21983	BEARING,FLG,PM,1.75 X 2.5 X 1.	\$	72.32
HX21984	SHAFT, 1.75 X 10.00	\$	140.12
HX22002	GEAR,WORM	\$	255.38
HX22022	GEAR,WORM,MACHINED	\$	281.37
HX22037	PIN,2.50 X 8.75	\$	93.79
HX22052	PIN,EXPNSN,1/2 X 4	\$	3.39
HX22253.304	HOOK,CHAIN,BANJO,1/2"	\$	50.00
HX22357H	PACK,FSP,PARTS,HYD TO ENG,HOND	\$	2,553.80
HX22398	ROD,TAKE UP,WLDT,10',NYS	\$	96.05
HX22434.304	SHIELD,SPILL,TGS	\$	226.00
HX22662	SUPPORT,WLDT,LADDER,VA	\$	101.70
HX22743	PACK,PARTS,HI LIFT TG	\$	2,353.79
HX22750	HITCH,WLDT,QUICK,UPPER,30.5	\$	1,188.76
HX22751	HITCH,WLDT,QUICK,LOWER,30.5	\$	1,476.91
HX22752	LIFT,ARM,WLDT,OUTER,CREST	\$	232.78

HX22753	LIFT,ARM,WLDT,INNER,CREST	\$	201.14
HX22844	CONTROL BOX,PWSH,EATON,304SS	\$	2,982.07
HX22943	ROLLER,YOKE TRACK	\$	42.94
HX22979	CYLINDER,M140-6.5-3	\$	3,404.69
HX22992	PACK,BARNDOR TG,MK2/HDSA	\$	1,021.52
HX22993	PACK,BARNDOR TG,MK1	\$	1,661.10
HX22997	CHAIN,WLDT,D667X,79L,12.00CL	\$	507.37
HX23124	STRAP,RATCHET,HOLDDOWN,3",VA	\$	115.26
HX23133	SHAFT,IDLER,1 3/4,INDIANA	\$	111.87
HX23134	PLATE,TAKE-UP,BEARING,1.75	\$	79.10
HX23144	MOTOR,HYD, 3.6 CIR,4B	\$	232.78
HX23178.304	LIGHT,BOX,SIDE,3 HOLE,OVAL	\$	113.00
HX23183	SCREEN,WLDT, 4',INDIANA	\$	151.42
HX23184	SCREEN,WLDT, 5',INDIANA	\$	218.09
HX23305	REPAIR,GUSSET,SIDE BRACE,MK1	\$	28.25
HX23368	MOTOR,HYD, 4.5 CIR,4B	\$	231.65
HX23433	SPINNER,ASSY,20",POLY,CCW,	\$	326.57
HX23466	ANGLE,MOUNT,CHUTE,FDO	\$	56.50
HX23481	BAFFLE,WLDT,SIDE/REAR,24"	\$	96.05
HX23482	SPINNER,ASSY,24",CCW,POLY	\$	310.75
HX23488	ADJUSTER,BAFFLE,24"	\$	30.51
HX23489	CHUTE,WLDT,LOWER,24"	\$	1,089.32
HX23496	SHAFT,DRIVE,2",6:1,AK	\$	153.68
HX23497	SHAFT,IDLER,1 1/2,AK	\$	143.51
HX23498	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,12',28.12"AK	\$	4,505.31
HX23503	CABSHIELD,WLDT,AK	\$	5,959.62
HX23507	ENDPLATE,REAR,AK	\$	1,201.19
HX23515	FEEDGATE,WLDT,AK	\$	220.35
HX23518	CHUTE,UPPER,WLDT,ALASKA	\$	593.25
HX23519	CHANNEL,CROSS,HINGE,AK	\$	546.92
HX23522	CHUTE,SPIN,ASSY,ALASKA,24"	\$	3,253.27
HX23553	DEFLECTOR,AIRFLOW,WLDT,AK	\$	1,154.86
HX23575	TUBE,RBR,3/4"X26.00",W/18 SLIT	\$	37.29
HX23595	SIDE,LADDER,LOWER,AK	\$	92.66
HX23605	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,12',28.12"AK	\$	5,254.50
HX23693	LIGHT,WHELEN MODEL SS361,BLUE	\$	364.99
HX23726	CHAIN,WLDT,ROLLER,12',28.12,AK	\$	5,643.22
HX23806	PACK,FSP,PARTS,8/8.5HP TO HOND	\$	2,324.41
HX23806.409	PACK,FSP,PARTS,8/8.5HP TO HOND	\$	2,125.00
HX23807	PACK,FSP,PARTS,ENG TO 10.5 HP	\$	1,611.38
HX23807.304	PACK,FSP,PARTS,ENG TO 10.5 HP	\$	2,026.00
HX23807.409	PACK,FSP,PARTS,ENG TO 10.5 HP	\$	1,503.00
HX23956	PACK,PARTS,MB2,RH TAKEUP KIT	\$	466.69
HX23956.304	PACK,PARTS,MB2,RH TAKEUP KIT	\$	555.00
HX23987	WIPER,CHAIN SHIELD, 9/10,NOBLT	\$	114.13
HX24032	LIGHT,BOX,WLDT,1 OVAL	\$	94.92
HX24032MS	LIGHT,BOX,WLDT,1 OVAL	\$	58.76
HX24033	ANGLE,304SS,1.50 X 1.50 X 144,	\$	110.74
HX24230	WHEEL,CASTER,5"	\$	16.95
HX24583	CHUTE,SPINNER,ASSY,INDIANA,10'	\$	3,462.32
HX24679	AUGER,WLDT,9",4"P,MNDOT	\$	770.66
HX24911	CHUTE,SPIN,ASSY,AK,24",RP VANE	\$	4,391.18

HX25198	PACK,FSP,PARTS,ENG.TO DUAL HYD	\$	1,238.48
HX25198.304	PACK,FSP,PARTS,ENG.TO DUAL HYD	\$	1,731.00
ISUZ102	BUSHING,RADIATOR,ISUZU,3LB1	\$	23.73
ISUZ103	BUSHING,FUEL TANK,MTG,(86224)	\$	11.30
ISUZ104	GROMMET,FUEL TANK,(86224)	\$	3.39
ISUZ107	ELBOW,FUEL TANK,(86224)	\$	6.78
ISUZ115	PLATE,DRIVE	\$	129.95
ISUZ116	HUB,DRIVE,PUMP	\$	90.40
ISUZ120	CAP,FUEL TANK,ISUZU	\$	36.16
ISUZ153	SOLENOID,THROTTLE,ISUZU	\$	1,087.06
ISUZ154	RELAY,THROTTLE,ISUZU	\$	246.34
ISUZ160	PLUG,GLOW,ISUZU	\$	41.81
ISUZ161	PUMP,WATER,ISUZU	\$	401.15
ISUZ162	STARTER,ISUZU,3LB1	\$	952.59
ISUZ184	ASSEMBLY,AIR,CLEANER ISUZ	\$	306.23
MHT103	NUT,GLAND,4.5"	\$	119.78
MHT104	NUT,GLAND,6.5"	\$	228.26
MHT105	NUT,GLAND,5.5"	\$	171.76
MHT106	NUT,GLAND,3.5"	\$	84.75
MHT109	TUBE,OUTSIDE,5001505	\$	1,054.29
MHT125	KIT,SHIM,MAILHOT	\$	328.83
MHT126	PIN,STAKING,1/4",M & CS SERIES	\$	0.62
MHT128	SEAL KIT,CYL,5.5-3DA,MAILHOT	\$	138.99
MHT132	TUBE,FEED,DA,30",4.5" MODEL	\$	49.72
MHT133	BLEEDER VALVE,MAILHOT,04MB	\$	53.11
MHT139	TUBE,FEED,DA,20",3.5" MODEL	\$	15.82
MHT143	O-RING,4.5" CYLINDER	\$	22.60
MHT146	RING,GUIDE,6.5"	\$	120.91
MHT148	SEAL KIT,CYL,CS-5-3	\$	168.37
MHT151	NUT,GLAND,CS,5.5"	\$	154.81
MHT152	SEAL KIT,CYL,CS-6-4	\$	244.08
MHT159	SEAL KIT,CYL,CS4.5-3 DA	\$	134.47
MHT161	CYLINDER,M130-6.5-3	\$	3,368.53
MON120	CAP,PLUG,VENT,MONARCH	\$	7.91
MON138	CONTROL,HANDSET,MONARCH	\$	138.99
OBR120	GASKET,.003THK,992	\$	3.39
OBR170	LIP,SEAL	\$	10.17
PRE270	OFFSET,CONNECTING LINK,40	\$	3.39
PRE270.304	OFFSET,CONNECTING LINK,40,SS	\$	4.00
PRE330	CONNECTING LINK,40	\$	2.26
PRE330.304	CONNECTING LINK,40,SS	\$	3.00
RAW100	PINION GEAR,5150	\$	154.81
RAW110	GASKET,6:1 SINGLE INPUT	\$	5.65
RAW115	SEAL,GEARCASE,6:1	\$	18.08
RAW120	BEARING,6:1	\$	21.47
RAW125	BEARING,6:1 GC	\$	33.90
RAW130	HOUSING,INBOARD,SINGLE INPUT	\$	203.40
RAW135	HOUSING,OUTBOARD,SINGLE INPUT	\$	337.87
RAW140	COIL,CO3C-12LA-M14	\$	66.67
RAW146	PLUG/KEY/VENT	\$	22.60
RAW147	GASKET,6:1 TWIN INPUT	\$	6.78
RAW148	WASHER,6:1 GEARCASE	\$	6.78

RAW153	HOUSING,OUTBOARD,DOUBLE INPUT	\$	439.57
RIC100	BARRELS	\$	9.04
SHUR102	SHURFLO,HOUSING KIT,94-231-05	\$	51.98
SHUR104	SHURFLO,DIAPHRAGM,94-238-03	\$	33.90
SHUR108	SHURFLO,HOUSING KIT,94-231-30	\$	14.69
VT101	PUMP,PWSH,VERITECH	\$	449.74
VT106	VALVE,CHECK,PVC,3/4 NPT	\$	20.34
VT107	KIT,STRAINER/NOZZLE,VARITECH	\$	244.08
VT108	HYD. POWER UNIT OPEN LOOP	\$	1,017.00
VT109	GASKET,BULKHEAD,NPNX036	\$	2.26
WEE125	SEAL KIT,388KD28CX-1RB	\$	116.39
WHI109	SEAL KIT,MOTOR,83301,WHITE	\$	53.11
WHI110	BLOCK/SENSOR,SPEED,WHITE,Z,M12	\$	151.42
WHI113	BLOCK,SENSOR,SPD,WHITE,RE/DR	\$	158.20
WHI114	SHAFT,MOTOR,83301	\$	140.12
WHI119	BEARING,HOUSING,FRONT,83301	\$	14.69
WHI120	BEARING,HOUSING,REAR,83301	\$	11.30
WHI122	SNAPRING,85021	\$	1.58
WHI124	SPACER,BEARING,85021	\$	23.17
WHI128	SEAL,6-HOLE SENSOR FLANGE SEAL	\$	0.57
WIL118	CARTRIDGE,2-WAY,2-POS,N/C CHK	\$	45.20
WIL119	SOLENOID,STARTER,12V,WILLIAMS	\$	36.16
WIL122	MOTOR,12VDC,ASSY,MK3	\$	250.86
WIL123	CAP,BREATHER,W/ ANTISPLASH,MK3	\$	5.65
WIL124	GASKET,ELEC. RESERVOIR,MK3	\$	7.91
WIL125	NUT,COIL,MK3	\$	0.31
WIL126	COIL,12VDC,MK3	\$	19.21
WIL127	PUMP,1.16 CIR,GEAR,(MK3)	\$	235.04
WIL128	RESERVOIR,21 QT,ELEC,WILLIAMS	\$	193.23
WIL134	COIL,12VDC,MK3 W/NUT	\$	19.21
WIL211	1706X002 PUMP	\$	536.75